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5. How long have you lived in the USVI?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Less than 5 years 18 8 8 6 1 2 7 4 6 1 7 - 1 - - -
4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 9% 6% 3% 4% 1% 2% 11% 35%

5-10 years 3 13 15 1 2 13 9 6 6 1 1 34 - - -
7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 9% 11% 8% 4% 6% 6% 12% 3% 65%

10-25 years 63 37 23 28 27 5 20 21 14 7 32 13 10 - 63 - -
13% 15% 9% 12% 12% 22% 16% 18% 10% 6% 9% 18% 26% 100%

More than 25 years 187 81 105 93 83 7 25 36 60 63 128 34 11 - - 187 -
37% 33% 42% 40% 36% 30% 20% 31% 43% 58% 37% 46% 29% 100%

All my life 196 103 91 90 95 7 56 47 54 32 155 10 16 - - - 196
39% 42% 37% 39% 41% 30% 46% 40% 39% 29% 45% 14% 42% 100%

Undecided 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - -
*% *% *% 1% *%

Refused 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

*
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*
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*
oe



6. Do you support or oppose the Virgin Islands becoming an independent country?

Total

Support

Oppose

Undecided

Refused

294
59%

107
21%

w
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BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS

GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY

ST. ST.  ST. 2 OR <10  10-25 25+ ALL MY
MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
54 39 47 40 33 20 23 17 74 10 12 30 44
225 16%  20% 17% 30% 27% 17% 16%  16% 22% 11% 11%  19%  19%  16%  22°
144 148 133 143 11 65 70 85 69 190 55 26 28 39 112 113
595 59%  57%  62%  48% 533  60% 61%  63% 55% 743  68% 54%  62%  60%  58%
43 61 52 47 23 25 32 23 77 11 14 11 44 38
185 24%  22%  20% 22% 19%  21%  23% 21% 22% 15%  21%  27% 17% 243  19%
2 1 1 2 - 1 2 - - 3 - - - 1 1 1
1% *s *s 1% 15 2% 1% 2% 13 1%

-
oe



7. Do you support or oppose the Virgin Islands becoming a U.S.

Total

Support

Oppose

Undecided

Refused

316
63%

115
23%

state?
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BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS

GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE
243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
153 156 138 157 1 75 78 90 63 226 45 22 37 41 109 128
63% 63% 59% 68% 57% 61% 67% 64% 58% 66% 61% 58% 71% 65% 58% 65%
63 52 57 48 8 33 21 32 28 70 23 14 47 46
26% 21% 24% 21% 35% 27% 18% 23% 26% 20% 31% 18% 13% 22% 25% 23%
27 3 37 24 2 12 18 18 16 45 6 7 7 29 22
11% 15% 16% 10% 9% 10% 15% 13% 15% 13% 8% 24% 13% 11% 16% 11%
- 3 1 3 - 2 - - 2 3 - - 1 1 2 -
1% *3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
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8. How well do you believe the Virgin Islands are represented in U.S. politics?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Overrepresented 1 8 7 2 12 1 4 4 3 4 7 3 3 2 2 6 6
3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Adequately represented 120 66 53 60 50 7 16 22 38 40 76 28 9 11 10 58 40
24% 27% 21% 26% 22% 30% 13% 19% 27% 37% 22% 38% 24% 21% 16% 31% 20%
Underrepresented 334 151 178 154 159 14 97 84 94 53 235 41 26 36 48 108 141
67% 62% 71% 66% 69% 61% 80% 72% 67% 49% 68% 55% 68% 69% 76% 58% 72%
Undecided 27 17 9 16 9 1 4 6 5 11 23 2 - 3 2 13 9
5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 10% 7% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5%
Refused 3 1 2 1 2 - 1 1 - 1 3 - - - 1 2
1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%



9. "When it comes to the U.S.,

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Undecided

Refused

I feel like I am a second-class citizen."
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BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS

GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
252 112 137 109 130 64 63 73 50 184 29 17 24 28 87 112
50% 46% 55% 47% 56% 35% 52% 54% 52% 46% 53% 39% 45% 46% 44% 47% 57%
99 52 47 47 43 31 22 24 15 72 12 14 34 42
20% 21% 19% 20% 19% 26% 25% 19% 17% 14% 21% 16% 21% 17% 22% 18% 21%
51 27 21 26 21 9 10 16 15 28 15 1 11 18 14
10% 11% 8% 11% 9% 13% 7% 9% 11% 14% 8% 20% 3% 21% 13% 10% 7%
75 37 36 38 28 16 17 20 22 44 16 4 11 36 24
15% 15% 14% 16% 12% 26% 13% 15% 14% 20% 13% 22% 24% 8% 17% 19% 12%
19 12 7 13 6 - 2 5 6 6 13 2 3 3 2 10 4
4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 8% 6% 3% 5% 2%

4 3 1 - 4 - - - 1 1 3 - - 1 - 2

1% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
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10. "I should have the right to vote in U.S. presidential elections."

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Strongly agree 399 183 210 182 192 19 92 95 121 81 281 54 29 43 45 148 161
80% 75% 84% 78% 83% 83% 75% 81% 86% 74% 82% 73% 76% 83% 71% 79% 82%
Somewhat agree 55 29 24 29 2 2 1 1 8 16 35 1 3 7 7 2
11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 12% 6% 15% 10% 16% 8% 13% 11% 11% 11%
Somewhat disagree 1 8 4 5 5 1 3 4 3 2 10 2 - 1 3 6 2
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Strongly disagree 16 11 5 6 8 1 5 1 5 5 9 4 1 1 5 6 4
3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 8% 3% 2%
Undecided 18 12 6 11 5 - 7 3 3 5 9 2 5 - 3 7 8
4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 13% 5% 4% 4%



11. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Refused

Table Q11 Page 7

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY
ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE
500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
325 144 176 150 158 12 57 75 97 87 233 48 19 30 40 135 118
65% 59% 71% 64% 68% 52% 47% 64% 69% 80% 68% 65% 50% 58% 63% 72% 60%
75 49 26 36 31 25 21 17 12 46 15 27 30
15% 20% 10% 15% 13% 26% 20% 18% 12% 11% 13% 20% 18% 17% 14% 14% 15%
91 45 44 44 39 3 37 19 23 10 60 11 10 12 12 24 43
18% 19% 18% 19% 17% 13% 30% 16% 16% 9% 17% 15% 26% 23% 19% 13% 22%
9 5 3 3 4 2 3 2 3 - 5 - 2 1 2 1 5
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 9% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3%



12. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Albert Bryan is doing as governor?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Refused
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BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY
ST. ST.  ST. 2 OR <10  10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
296 146 146 157 120 13 66 73 86 67 201 52 19 33 40 122 101
595  60%  59%  67% 52% 57% 54%  62%  61%  61% 58% 703  50%  63% 63% 65%  52%
131 64 66 38 79 8 34 3 37 26 93 15 13 11 13 41 65
265 26%  27% 16% 34%  35%  28%  26% 26% 24% 27%  20% 34% 213  21%  22% 332
68 32 3 37 30 120 13 17 16 47 7 5 8 24 2
145 13%  14%  16% 133 4% 1e6%  11%  12%  15%  14% 9%  13%  15%  13% 133  14%
5 1 3 1 3 1 2 1 - - 3 - 1 - 2 - 3
15 *% 1% *s 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
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13. Joe Biden

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 - - - 2 - - - - 1 1
*% *% *% *% *% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Favorable 361 155 200 163 177 14 75 81 106 89 262 49 22 29 51 144 135
72% 64% 80% 70% 76% 61% 61% 69% 76% 82% 76% 66% 58% 56% 81% 77% 69%

Unfavorable 76 54 22 35 32 6 22 23 18 12 43 19 6 12 7 26
15% 22% 9% 15% 14% 26% 18% 20% 13% 11% 13% 26% 16% 23% 11% 14% 16%
Heard of/Undecided 61 33 26 34 22 3 23 13 16 8 37 6 10 11 5 16 29
12% 14% 10% 15% 9% 13% 19% 11% 11% 7% 11% 8% 26% 21% 8% 9% 15%
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14. Albert Bryan

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 5 1 4 2 3 - 2 - 1 2 5 - - 2 1 1 1
1% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1%
Favorable 313 157 152 152 141 15 68 76 91 72 209 57 19 32 40 128 113
63% 65% 61% 65% 61% 65% 56% 65% 65% 66% 61% 77% 50% 62% 63% 68% 58%

Unfavorable 111 55 56 38 63 6 28 26 31 24 81 12 12 8 11 29
22% 23% 22% 16% 27% 26% 23% 22% 22% 22% 24% 16% 32% 15% 17% 16% 32%

Heard of/Undecided 71 30 37 41 25 2 24 15 17 11 49 5 7 10 11 29
14% 12% 15% 18% 11% 9% 20% 13% 12% 10% 14% 7% 18% 19% 17% 16% 10%
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15. Donald Trump

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1
*% *% *% 1% *% 1%
Favorable 68 45 2 34 29 3 30 15 15 8 46 10 2 10 14 21 2
14% 19% 9% 15% 13% 13% 25% 13% 11% 7% 13% 14% 5% 19% 22% 11% 12%
Unfavorable 374 163 204 169 179 19 70 85 117 92 260 60 25 36 44 144 148
75% 67% 82% 73% 77% 83% 57% 73% 84% 84% 76% 81% 66% 69% 70% 77% 76%
Heard of/Undecided 57 35 21 30 23 1 22 17 7 9 3 4 1 5 2
11% 14% 8% 13% 10% 4% 18% 15% 5% 8% 11% 5% 29% 12% 8% 12% 12%



16. Ron DeSantis

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

500

100

132
26%
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BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS

GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
58 71 60 65 51 25 33 19 103 11 19 15 34 63
24% 29% 26% 28% 13% 42% 21% 24% 17% 30% 15% 18% 37% 24% 18% 32%
32 19 27 21 1 10 18 9 13 32 11 20 16
13% 8% 12% 9% 4% 8% 15% 6% 12% 9% 15% 11% 12% 14% 11% 8%
106 123 104 111 11 36 50 82 59 154 42 16 13 28 103 86
44% 49% 45% 48% 48% 30% 43% 59% 54% 45% 57% 42% 25% 44% 55% 44%
47 36 42 35 25 24 16 18 55 10 11 14 11 30 31
19% 14% 18% 15% 35% 20% 21% 11% 17% 16% 14% 29% 27% 17% 16% 16%



17. Nikki Haley

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

TOTAL

500

100

236
47%

114
23%

101

Table Q17 Page 13

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS

GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
101 130 113 104 10 76 50 70 34 173 29 15 28 28 73 105
42% 52% 48% 45% 43% 62% 43% 50% 31% 50% 39% 39% 54% 44% 39% 54%
33 16 20 24 9 14 14 12 24 12 11 19 14
14% 6% 9% 10% 17% 7% 12% 10% 11% 7% 16% 13% 10% 17% 10% 7%
59 54 54 55 13 26 39 33 76 23 14 50 43
24% 22% 23% 24% 17% 11% 22% 28% 30% 22% 31% 21% 13% 22% 27% 22%
50 49 46 49 24 217 17 30 71 10 10 12 10 45 34
21% 20% 20% 21% 22% 20% 23% 12% 28% 21% 14% 26% 23% 16% 24% 17%

20%
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18. Kamala Harris

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 31 14 16 16 14 - 11 6 7 6 2 4 - 2 3 7 18
6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9%

Favorable 290 128 160 139 133 12 51 72 89 69 218 34 17 28 28 123 111
58% 53% 64% 60% 57% 52% 42% 62% 64% 63% 63% 46% 45% 54% 44% 66% 57%

Unfavorable 76 55 21 35 35 5 21 18 18 19 40 18 8 7 14 32 23
15% 23% 8% 15% 15% 22% 17% 15% 13% 17% 12% 24% 21% 13% 22% 17% 12%

Heard of/Undecided 103 46 52 43 50 6 39 21 26 15 61 18 13 15 18 25 4
21% 19% 21% 18% 22% 26% 32% 18% 19% 14% 18% 24% 34% 29% 29% 13% 22%



19. Stacey Plaskett

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided
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BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY
ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
30 20 9 14 12 1 13 3 9 4 22 5 - 13 4 5 7
6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 4% 11% 3% 6% 4% 6% 7% 25% 6% 3% 4%
394 184 203 182 189 16 83 98 118 85 270 59 26 29 50 158 156
79% 76% 82% 78% 81% 70% 68% 84% 84% 78% 78% 80% 68% 56% 79% 84% 80%
38 20 18 16 17 4 12 7 7 12 26 4 3 4 14 17
8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 17% 10% 6% 5% 11% 8% 5% 18% 6% 6% 7% 9%
38 19 19 21 14 2 14 9 6 8 26 6 7 5 10 16
8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 11% 8% 4% 7% 8% 8% 13% 13% 8% 5% 8%



20. Tregenza Roach

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided
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BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY
ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
45 29 16 19 25 - 21 6 8 8 27 11 3 11 13 14
9% 12% 6% 8% 11% 17% 5% 6% 7% 8% 15% 8% 21% 10% 7% 7%
279 128 147 142 115 1 51 70 87 66 198 41 19 23 32 117 107
56% 53% 59% 61% 50% 70% 42% 60% 62% 61% 58% 55% 50% 44% 51% 63% 55%
85 46 38 31 48 2 20 20 23 21 61 3 30 45
17% 19% 15% 13% 21% 9% 16% 17% 16% 19% 18% 11% 21% 6% 11% 16% 23%
91 40 48 41 44 5 30 21 22 14 58 14 15 18 217 30
18% 16% 19% 18% 19% 22% 25% 18% 16% 13% 17% 19% 21% 29% 29% 14% 15%
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21. How much do you think climate change is impacting your local community?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Significantly 220 95 120 101 103 9 53 50 66 46 148 35 17 22 27 82 87
44% 39% 48% 43% 44% 39% 43% 43% 47% 42% 43% 47% 45% 42% 43% 44% 44%
Somewhat 142 68 72 66 67 8 39 36 36 27 100 21 10 14 20 39 69

28% 28% 29% 28% 29% 35% 32% 31% 26% 25% 29% 28% 26% 27% 32% 21% 35%

Not too much 82 41 40 41 34 3 20 19 21 20 55 14 8 6 9 40
16% 17% 16% 18% 15% 13% 16% 16% 15% 18% 16% 19% 21% 12% 14% 21% 14%
Not at all 29 20 9 1 1 2 6 6 8 9 2 4 3 7 4 10 8
6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 13% 6% 5% 4%
Undecided 23 18 5 7 1 1 2 5 8 7 19 - 2 1 15 5
5% 7% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 2% 8% 3%
Refused 4 1 3 4 - - 2 1 1 - 2 - - 1 2 1
1% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%



22. The current state of the USVI economy

Total

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Undecided

Table Q22 Page 18

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY
ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
12 8 4 6 6 - 3 1 3 5 6 3 2 2 - 3 7
2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4%
89 58 29 52 26 13 22 3 2 60 1 4 5 13 4 29
18% 24% 12% 22% 11% 35% 11% 19% 22% 19% 17% 22% 11% 10% 21% 22% 15%
211 88 121 99 101 54 43 62 50 138 39 13 30 27 77 77
42% 36% 49% 42% 44% 35% 44% 37% 44% 46% 40% 53% 34% 58% 43% 41% 39%
175 82 90 67 96 6 49 50 41 31 132 16 17 15 20 60 78
35% 34% 36% 29% 41% 26% 40% 43% 29% 28% 38% 22% 45% 29% 32% 32% 40%
13 7 5 9 3 1 3 1 3 2 8 - 2 - 3 5 5
3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3%
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23. The quality of roads and bridges

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Excellent 4 3 1 4 - - 3 - - 1 3 1 - 1 - 1 2
1% 1% *% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Good 42 22 1 27 11 2 6 8 1 12 30 4 3 3 5 24
8% 9% 8% 12% 5% 9% 5% 7% 11% 11% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 13% 5%

Fair 141 71 66 92 40 7 32 33 41 31 94 22 14 14 18 60

49
28% 29% 27% 39% 17% 30% 26% 28% 29% 28% 27% 30% 37% 27% 29% 32% 25%

Poor 306 142 161 106 178 14 80 74 82 62 210 47 21 33 38 99 134
61% 58% 65% 45% 77% 61% 66% 63% 59% 57% 61% 64% 55% 63% 60% 53% 68%

Undecided 7 5 2 4 3 - 1 2 1 3 7 - - 1 2 3 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%



24. The quality of medical care

Total

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Undecided

Table Q24 Page 20

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY
ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6 3 2 4 1 - 1 - 3 2 5 1 - 1 - 3 2
1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
56 34 22 34 18 8 9 12 26 36 9 6 26 1
11% 14% 9% 15% 8% 13% 7% 8% 9% 24% 10% 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 8%
141 66 72 90 46 34 3 44 29 92 24 10 14 19 50 58
28% 27% 29% 39% 20% 13% 28% 26% 31% 27% 27% 32% 26% 27% 30% 27% 30%
286 133 149 99 162 17 76 75 78 50 203 38 23 29 34 102 120
57% 55% 60% 42% 70% 74% 62% 64% 56% 46% 59% 51% 61% 56% 54% 55% 61%
11 7 4 6 5 - 3 2 3 2 8 2 - 2 2 6 1
2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1%



25. The reliability of power and electricity

Total

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Undecided
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BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY
ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
10 7 2 5 3 1 4 - 4 1 9 1 - 2 - 4 4
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2%
36 21 1 18 15 10 6 12 6 27 - 2 6 5 11 1
7% 9% 6% 8% 6% 13% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 5% 12% 8% 6% 7%
110 61 48 57 49 21 26 30 31 83 17 4 11 54 36
22% 25% 19% 24% 21% 13% 17% 22% 21% 28% 24% 23% 11% 17% 17% 29% 18%
337 152 180 150 162 16 86 85 90 70 219 56 32 35 45 114 141
67% 63% 72% 64% 70% 70% 70% 73% 64% 64% 64% 76% 84% 67% 71% 61% 72%
7 2 5 3 3 - 1 - 4 1 6 - - - 2 4 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%



26. The quality of local police

Total

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Undecided

Table Q26 Page 22

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY
ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
2 15 6 13 6 2 5 4 6 6 18 2 1 1 1 9 11
4% 6% 2% 6% 3% 9% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 6%
101 50 5 55 39 3 25 31 25 18 69 15 5 9 14 46 32
20% 21% 20% 24% 17% 13% 20% 26% 18% 17% 20% 20% 13% 17% 22% 25% 16%
226 106 116 104 110 56 49 65 53 157 35 17 25 29 77 95
45% 44% 47% 45% 47% 39% 46% 42% 46% 49% 46% 47% 45% 48% 46% 41% 48%
136 67 67 53 70 35 31 40 25 89 20 14 15 17 48 55
27% 28% 27% 23% 30% 39% 29% 26% 29% 23% 26% 27% 37% 29% 27% 26% 28%
15 5 10 8 7 - 1 2 4 7 11 2 1 2 2 7 3
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%



27. The quality of education in public schools

Total

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Undecided

Table Q27 Page 23

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS
GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY
ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18 7 9 10 7 1 10 - 6 1 15 1 - 4 3 8 3
4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 1% 4% 1% 8% 5% 4% 2%
88 49 37 48 35 14 21 27 22 66 6 9 8 34 36
18% 20% 15% 21% 15% 13% 11% 18% 19% 20% 19% 8% 16% 17% 13% 18% 18%
167 73 93 78 81 43 35 45 43 126 26 15 20 64 68
33% 30% 37% 33% 35% 26% 35% 30% 32% 39% 37% 35% 18% 29% 32% 34% 35%
209 103 104 90 100 12 48 60 57 39 129 37 22 19 30 75 84
42% 42% 42% 39% 43% 52% 39% 51% 41% 36% 38% 50% 58% 37% 48% 40% 43%
18 11 6 7 9 1 7 1 5 4 8 4 3 2 6 5
4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 4% 2% 5% 8% 10% 3% 3% 3%
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28. The quality of housing

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Excellent 1 9 4 9 4 - 1 3 6 2 12 1 - 1 3 3 6
3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Good 56 36 20 29 24 1 10 18 15 11 35 9 4 5 8 23
11% 15% 8% 12% 10% 4% 8% 15% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 12% 10%
Fair 168 89 77 81 78 7 45 30 46 44 120 22 12 20 25 67 6
34% 37% 31% 35% 34% 30% 37% 26% 33% 40% 35% 30% 32% 38% 40% 36% 29%
Poor 236 100 130 102 112 14 63 62 62 46 160 36 20 23 23 79 110
47% 41% 52% 44% 48% 61% 52% 53% 44% 42% 47% 49% 53% 44% 37% 42% 56%
Undecided 9 1 1 1 3 4 1 6 1 6 2 3 4
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29. Do you have health insurance - yes or no?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 380 178 198 178 178 15 86 89 107 89 260 62 26 31 42 144 161

76% 73% 80% 76% 77% 65% 70% 76% 76% 82% 76% 84% 68% 60% 67% 77% 82%

No 115 63 49 52 54 7 32 28 33 19 80 12 12 20 20 43
23% 26% 20% 22% 23% 30% 26% 24% 24% 17% 23% 16% 32% 38% 32% 23% 16%
Undecided 3 1 1 2 - - 2 - - 1 2 - - 1 - - 2
1% *% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Refused 2 1 1 1 - 1 2 - - - 2 - - - 1 - 1
*% *% *% *% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1%
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30. Are you able to cover the cost of prescribed medications when needed - yes or no?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 398 188 203 183 188 17 94 93 114 88 269 62 32 35 52 151 158

80% 77% 82% 79% 81% 74% 77% 79% 81% 81% 78% 84% 84% 67% 83% 81% 81%

No 3 3 3 2 1 17 1 9 5 8 2 30
14% 15% 13% 14% 13% 26% 16% 15% 12% 14% 15% 12% 13% 21% 13% 12% 15%
Undecided 26 16 1 1 - 6 7 8 5 1 3 1 2 1 7
5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% 12% 3% 6% 4%
Refused 5 2 3 3 2 - 2 - 1 1 5 - - - 1 3 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
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31. How would you rate your island's handling of the COVID-19 pandemic - excellent, good, fair, or poor?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Excellent 153 83 70 72 65 12 29 35 45 43 91 35 14 16 22 60 55

31% 34% 28% 31% 28% 52% 24% 30% 32% 39% 26% 47% 37% 31% 35% 32% 28%

Good 188 89 94 84 95 7 47 43 58 36 135 27 14 24 24 66 73
38% 37% 38% 36% 41% 30% 39% 37% 41% 33% 39% 36% 37% 46% 38% 35% 37%

Fair 120 52 66 54 59 3 38 26 27 22 89 8 8 7 10 49 53
24% 21% 27% 23% 25% 13% 31% 22% 19% 20% 26% 11% 21% 13% 16% 26% 27%

Poor 31 16 17 1 1 5 1 1 5 2 3 1 2 9

6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 9% 7% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 10% 5% 7%
Undecided 7 3 3 5 1 - 2 2 - 3 4 1 1 3 - 3 1

1% 1% 1% 2% *% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1%
Refused 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 -

*% *% *% 1% *% 2%
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32. In your opinion how satisfied are you with your local government?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very satisfied 52 27 24 34 14 3 5 10 19 16 7 2 4 1
10% 11% 10% 15% 6% 13% 4% 9% 14% 15% 12% 9% 5% 8% 13% 10% 11%
Somewhat satisfied 256 110 141 121 118 13 65 63 69 52 170 43 20 32 31 104

9
51% 45% 57% 52% 51% 57% 53% 54% 49% 48% 49% 58% 53% 62% 49% 56% 45%

Not very satisfied 98 52 45 41 49 4 30 21 27 19 65 16 4 8 16 26
20% 21% 18% 18% 21% 17% 25% 18% 19% 17% 19% 22% 11% 15% 25% 14% 23%
Not at all satisfied 78 46 31 27 46 2 1 2 20 1 55 1 7 6 2 3
16% 19% 12% 12% 20% 9% 16% 17% 14% 16% 16% 11% 26% 13% 10% 15% 19%
Undecided 13 8 5 8 4 1 2 3 4 4 10 - 2 1 1 9 2
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Refused 3 - 3 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 3 - - - 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%



33. Which political party best represents your views?

Total

Democratic Party

Republican Party

Independent Citizens
Movement of the Virgin
Islands

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

500

100

272
54%

Table Q33 Page 29

BANNER 1
DEMOGRAPHICS

GENDER ISLAND AGE RACE RESIDENCY

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
122 146 131 126 11 45 62 85 74 197 44 14 24 29 114 103
50% 59% 56% 54% 48% 37% 53% 61% 68% 57% 59% 37% 46% 46% 61% 53%
25 14 18 19 2 14 9 6 10 20 12 11 14
10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 11% 8% 4% 9% 6% 16% 11% 13% 11% 6% 7%
53 35 43 38 5 32 23 18 14 59 13 15 21 44
22% 14% 18% 16% 22% 26% 20% 13% 13% 17% 18% 24% 17% 24% 11% 22%
31 43 32 37 3 23 17 24 10 54 3 11 8 31 26
13% 17% 14% 16% 13% 19% 15% 17% 9% 16% 4% 16% 21% 13% 17% 13%
12 11 9 12 2 8 6 7 1 14 2 1 4 10 9
5% 4% 4% 5% 9% 7% 5% 5% 1% 4% 3% 13% 2% 6% 5% 5%
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34. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Some high school 91 59 31 44 43 1 1 2 2 23 7 6 1 5 4

18% 24% 12% 19% 19% 4% 15% 21% 16% 21% 22% 8% 11% 21% 8% 22% 17%
High school graduate 168 79 89 75 79 10 40 50 45 31 123 20 10 13 23 58

34% 33% 36% 32% 34% 43% 33% 43% 32% 28% 36% 27% 26% 25% 37% 31% 37%
Some college 68 28 37 29 33 5 22 1 1 1 4 1 6 1 9 2

14% 12% 15% 12% 14% 22% 18% 9% 14% 11% 13% 19% 16% 19% 14% 15% 11%
Trade/technical/ 29 19 9 13 13 1 1 4 1 2 19 5 2 3 6
vocational training 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 4% 11% 3% 7% 2% 6% 7% 5% 12% 5% 3% 7%
College graduate 81 35 45 37 39 4 2 16 2 16 4 17 9 7 14 24 35

16% 14% 18% 16% 17% 17% 17% 14% 20% 15% 12% 23% 24% 13% 22% 13% 18%
Masters or PhD 50 17 3 2 23 1 4 1 1 2 30 11 4 7 2 16

10% 7% 13% 11% 10% 4% 3% 9% 10% 18% 9% 15% 18% 8% 11% 12% 8%
Undecided 5 2 3 4 1 - - 1 1 3 4 1 - - 1 4 -

1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Refused 8 4 3 5 1 1 4 1 2 7 - 1 1 3 3
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35. Which of the following household income categories comes closest to your annual household income?

BANNER 1

DEMOGRAPHICS

ST. ST. ST. 2 OR <10 10-25 25+ ALL MY
TOTAL MALE FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ BLACK WHITE MORE YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE

Total 500 243 249 233 232 23 122 117 140 109 344 74 38 52 63 187 196
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Less than $15,000 per 98 45 50 48 45 3 27 22 18 25 78 9 3 1 33 43
year 20% 19% 20% 21% 19% 13% 22% 19% 13% 23% 23% 12% 8% 27% 13% 18% 22%
$15,000 - $30,000 per 71 36 34 34 30 5 21 10 21 16 58 4 4 4 8 28 30
year 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 22% 17% 9% 15% 15% 17% 5% 11% 8% 13% 15% 15%
$30,000 - $45,000 per 70 34 34 30 37 - 16 25 19 10 43 14 6 9 9 22 30
year 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 21% 14% 9% 13% 19% 16% 17% 14% 12% 15%
$45,000 - $60,000 per 65 28 36 39 24 2 1 1 1 1 49 5 6 5 9 2
year 13% 12% 14% 17% 10% 9% 15% 10% 12% 17% 14% 7% 16% 10% 14% 15% 12%
$60,000 - $75,000 per 54 30 24 21 29 3 9 1 2 9 3 10 2 4 1 26
year 11% 12% 10% 9% 13% 13% 7% 12% 16% 8% 11% 14% 5% 8% 10% 10% 13%
$75,000 - $90,000 per 38 21 1 2 1 2 10 6 14 7 2 3 6 1 6 1
year 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 5% 10% 6% 8% 4% 16% 2% 10% 6% 10%
$90,000 - $105,000 per 21 1 6 1 - 6 6 5 4 11 7 1 4 3 8 5
year 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 9% 3% 8% 5% 4% 3%
Over $105,000 per year 66 29 36 27 31 5 13 18 21 13 2 20 8 11 11 28 16
13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 22% 11% 15% 15% 12% 8% 27% 21% 21% 17% 15% 8%
Undecided 17 9 8 6 8 2 4 3 7 1 2 2 - 3 1 3
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 13% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6% 2%
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5. How long have you lived in the USVI?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Less than 5 years 18 2 3 3 2 4 5 3 2 1 2 1 4 0 3 -
4% 2% 2% 4% 14% 2% 8% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4% 8%
5-10 years 34 9 10 7 2 5 9 1 7 4 2 4 7 4
7% 10% 6% 10% 7% 6% 9% 1% 10% 6% 4% 7% 11% 5% 10% 10%
10-25 years 63 5 23 9 3 14 7 8 8 9 9 6 9
13% 5% 14% 13% 10% 17% 14% 8% 11% 13% 14% 11% 15% 17% 11% 18% 17%
More than 25 years 187 41 58 28 6 24 23 33 28 22 28 18 19 28 114
37% 45% 35% 41% 21% 30% 46% 34% 39% 31% 43% 33% 32% 42% 42% 28% 24%
All my life 196 34 73 21 14 35 16 43 30 30 23 26 25 16 103
39% 37% 43% 31% 48% 43% 32% 44% 42% 43% 35% 48% 42% 24% 38% 36% 49%
Undecided 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - -
*% 1% 2% *%
Refused 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
*% 1% 1% *%
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6. Do you support or oppose the Virgin Islands becoming an independent country?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K $75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 96 25 37 12 8 10 1 16 5 2 12
19% 27% 22% 18% 28% 12% 2% 34% 18% 23% 22% 15% 8% 3% 17% 31% 22%
Oppose 294 44 89 44 16 57 40 42 35 40 41 37 46 48 176 23 2
59% 48% 53% 65% 55% 70% 80% 43% 49% 57% 63% 69% 78% 73% 65% 59% 58%

Undecided 107 21 41 12 5 14 9 22 23 14 10 8 8 6 9 4 7
21% 23% 24% 18% 17% 17% 18% 22% 32% 20% 15% 15% 14% 24% 18% 10% 19%

Refused 3 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
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7. Do you support or oppose the Virgin Islands becoming a U.S. state?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K $75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Support 316 66 93 42 22 53 29 70 44 44 43 31 34 40 183 23 0
63% 73% 55% 62% 76% 65% 58% 71% 62% 63% 66% 57% 58% 61% 67% 59% 67%

Oppose 115 15 48 19 4 20 9 16 15 19 15 15 6 5 2 1 1
23% 16% 29% 28% 14% 25% 18% 16% 21% 27% 23% 28% 27% 23% 23% 28% 24%
Undecided 65 8 27 6 12 6 1 8
13% 9% 16% 9% 10% 10% 24% 10% 17% 9% 11% 15% 15% 17% 9% 13% 9%
Refused 4 2 - 1 - - - 2 - 1 - - - - 2 -
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
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8. How well do you believe the Virgin Islands are represented in U.S. politics?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND

TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS

Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Overrepresented 16 9 3 1 2 1 - 5 1 5 4 - 1 - 0 2 1
3% 10% 2% 1% 7% 1% 5% 1% 7% 6% 2% 4% 5% 1%

Adequately represented 120 26 42 16 7 20 8 28 15 17 15 11 11 18 69 12 23

24% 29% 25% 24% 24% 25% 16% 29% 21% 24% 23% 20% 19% 27% 25% 31% 26%

Underrepresented 334 46 113 49 19 59 41 53 48 47 44 41 45 48 177 3 5
67% 51% 67% 72% 66% 73% 82% 54% 68% 67% 68% 76% 76% 73% 65% 59% 73%
Undecided 27 8 10 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 - 15 2 -
5% 9% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 10% 10% 1% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5%
Refused 3 2 - 2 - - 1 -
1% 2% 2% *%
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9. "When it comes to the U.S., I feel like I am a second-class citizen."

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K $75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly agree 252 47 94 32 12 34 27 52 38 39 26 31 28 31 144 18 40
50% 52% 56% 47% 41% 42% 54% 53% 54% 56% 40% 57% 47% 47% 53% 46% 45%

Somewhat agree 99 17 28 12 4 25 12 12 17 11 13 15 13 16 47 4 26
20% 19% 17% 18% 14% 31% 24% 12% 24% 16% 20% 28% 22% 24% 17% 10% 29%

Somewhat disagree 51 11 13 12 4 9 2 9 6 11 3 5 8
10% 12% 8% 18% 14% 11% 4% 9% 10% 9% 17% 6% 8% 15% 11% 15% 9%

Strongly disagree 75 9 27 11 8 11 6 6 9 4 12 9 3 9 4
15% 10% 16% 16% 28% 14% 12% 18% 8% 13% 18% 7% 20% 14% 14% 23% 16%

Undecided 19 5 5 - 1 2 3 5 1 5 3 1 1 - 8 2 1
4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 1% 7% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1%

Refused 4 2 1 1 2 2 - 4 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
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10. "I should have the right to vote in U.S. presidential elections."

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K $75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly agree 399 74 132 56 22 62 43 80 55 53 52 45 46 56 229 24 73
80% 81% 79% 82% 76% 77% 86% 82% 77% 76% 80% 83% 78% 85% 84% 62% 82%
Somewhat agree 10 5 1 3 13 4 3
11% 11% 11% 7% 14% 16% 6% 12% 11% 19% 11% 11% 7% 5% 8% 23% 12%
Somewhat disagree 12 2 5 2 - 2 1 1 1 - 2 - 3 4 9 - 2
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2%
Strongly disagree 16 3 4 4 2 3 3 2 3 1 1 4 1 7 3
3% 3% 2% 6% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3% 13% 3%
Undecided 18 2 9 1 1 1 3 2 5 1 3 2 2 2 6 1
4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 6% 2% 7% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
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11. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K $75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 325 63 109 43 9 51 39 63 43 41 42 39 41 46 221 2 7
65% 69% 65% 63% 31% 63% 78% 64% 61% 59% 65% 72% 69% 70% 81% 31% 53%

Disapprove

15% 12% 18% 12% 41% 10% 10% 14% 13% 21% 14% 13% 15% 15% 6% 59% 25%
Undecided

18% 16% 15% 24% 28% 23% 12% 20% 20% 19% 20% 15% 14% 15% 13% 10% 19%
Refused 9 2 3 1 - 3 - 1 5 1 1 - 1 - - - 3

2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 7% 1% 2% 2% 3%



12. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Albert Bryan is doing as governor?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Refused

296
59%

131
26%
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BANNER 2
EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY
EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND

GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K $75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
52 94 45 12 51 34 53 43 7 41 38 181 22 45
57% 56% 66% 41% 63% 68% 54% 45% 61% 63% 69% 69% 58% 67% 56% 51%

22 46 15 12 23 11 24 16 3 11 17 14
245 27% 22% 41% 28% 22% 245 34% 31% 25% 24% 19% 26% 22% 36% 35%
15 27 7 19 13 5 4 11 31 3 12
16% 16% 10% 17% 9% 10% 19% 18% 7% 12% 7% 12% 17% 11% 8% 13%
2 1 1 - - 2 2 - - - - 1
2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%

ae Ul
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13. Joe Biden

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY

SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 2 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1
*% 1% 3% 1% 1% *% 1%
Favorable 361 66 119 52 11 63 42 68 48 46 51 45 44 50 236 14 56

72% 73% 71% 76% 38% 78% 84% 69% 68% 66% 78% 83% 75% 76% 87% 36% 63%

Unfavorable 76 13 30 7 10 11 4 11 6 4 13
15% 14% 18% 10% 34% 14% 8% 18% 15% 23% 9% 7% 15% 15% 5% 59% 25%
Heard of/Undecided 61 12 19 7 4 5 6 6 2 10
12% 13% 11% 12% 24% 9% 8% 11% 15% 11% 12% 9% 10% 9% 8% 5% 11%
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14. Albert Bryan

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 5 1 4 - - - - 2 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 -
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% *% 3%

Favorable 313 55 98 44 15 57 38 53 33 46 44 39 45 43 196

Unfavorable 111 2
22% 23% 24% 21% 31% 22% 16% 26% 37% 26% 17% 19% 15% 15% 17% 33% 30%
Heard of/Undecided 71 14 26 10 5 6 4 6 9 5 5 29 3 13
14% 15% 15% 15% 17% 7% 8% 18% 15% 9% 14% 9% 8% 20% 11% 8% 15%
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15. Donald Trump

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K $75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 - -
*% 1% 2% *%
Favorable 68 1 1 4 5 1 20
14% 13% 17% 12% 31% 11% 2% 16% 15% 20% 12% 7% 14% 8% 7% 51% 16%
Unfavorable 374 69 123 53 11 64 45 5 53 234 15 65
75% 76% 73% 78% 38% 79% 90% 72% 76% 64% 74% 83% 81% 80% 86% 38% 73%
Heard of/Undecided 57 10 17 7 9 7 4 6 11 9 5 3 19
11% 11% 10% 10% 31% 9% 8% 11% 8% 16% 14% 9% 5% 11% 7% 10% 11%
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16. Ron DeSantis

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND

TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS

Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 132 31 43 11 15 18 9 39 26 21 16 10 10 8 65 15 25
26% 34% 26% 16% 52% 22% 18% 40% 37% 30% 25% 19% 17% 12% 24% 38% 28%

Favorable 51 12 19 4 2 5 3 5 6
10% 13% 11% 6% 14% 11% 4% 10% 7% 17% 12% 6% 8% 12% 8% 36% 7%

Unfavorable 231 31 75 41 8 42 32 33 25 24 31 35 33 40 148

Heard of/Undecided 86 17 31 12 2 12 7 16 15 13 10 6 11 10 37 5 16
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17. Nikki Haley

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K $75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never Heard 236 47 81 31 21 36 16 49 41 35 32 21 27 27 128 5 5
47% 52% 48% 46% 72% 44% 32% 50% 58% 50% 49% 39% 46% 41% 47% 38% 51%

Favorable 49 6 16 6 2 9 - 4 2 8
10% 7% 10% 9% 7% 14% 14% 9% 13% 11% 7% 15% 14% 10% 26% 9%

Unfavorable 114 15 35 19 3 22 18 18 14 12 16 18 16 18 68 5 2

23% 16% 21% 28% 10% 27% 36% 18% 20% 17% 25% 33% 27% 27% 25% 13% 28%

Heard of/Undecided 101 23 36 12 3 12 9 22 16 14 10 11 7 12 50 9
20% 25% 21% 18% 10% 15% 18% 22% 23% 20% 15% 20% 12% 18% 18% 23% 12%
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18. Kamala Harris

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 31 11 9 1 4 1 14 5 5 3 2 1 - 3
6% 12% 5% 1% 10% 5% 2% 14% 7% 7% 5% 4% 2% 7% 13% 3%
Favorable 290 53 102 41 10 42 35 49 41 37 44 34 34 43 204 3 3

58% 58% 61% 60% 34% 52% 70% 50% 58% 53% 68% 63% 58% 65% 75% 8% 43%

Unfavorable 15 4 16 2
15% 13% 14% 16% 31% 19% 12% 17% 14% 17% 14% 7% 22% 12% 6% 62% 24%
Heard of/Undecided 103 15 34 15 7 20 8 18 15 16 9 14 11 15 34 7 7
21% 16% 20% 22% 24% 25% 16% 18% 21% 23% 14% 26% 19% 23% 13% 18% 30%
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19. Stacey Plaskett

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND

TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 30 13 8 3 1 - 3 2 1 - 1 7
6% 14% 5% 4% 17% 1% 14% 11% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 15% 8%

Favorable 394 62 133 57 19 67 46 71 49 54 9 6 238 2

4 4 55 6
79% 68% 79% 84% 66% 83% 92% 72% 69% T7% 74% 91% 93% 85% 88% 67% 72%

Unfavorable 38 10 9 6 7 3 5 6 2 2 5 5
8% 11% 5% 9% 10% 9% 6% 5% 8% 11% 14% 4% 3% 8% 4% 13% 16%
Heard of/Undecided 38 6 2 2 6 1 8 5 6 2 2 4 0 2 4
8% 7% 11% 3% 7% 7% 2% 8% 11% 7% 9% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4%
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20. Tregenza Roach

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 45 14 16 5 5 2 1 5 2 2 2 6

9% 15% 10% 7% 10% 6% 4% 16% 14% 7% 3% 4% 3% 9% 8% 21% 11%
Favorable 279 44 93 38 14 49 36 48 28 42 43 35 37 185 2
56% 48% 55% 56% 48% 60% 72% 49% 39% 60% 66% 65% 66% 56% 68% 33% 47%
Unfavorable 2 23
17% 19% 20% 13% 21% 14% 14% 16% 28% 21% 14% 11% 14% 14% 11% 31% 26%

Heard of/Undecided 91 16 26 16 6 16 5 18 13 8 11 11 10 14 36 6
18% 18% 15% 24% 21% 20% 10% 18% 18% 11% 17% 20% 17% 21% 13% 15% 16%
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21. How much do you think climate change is impacting your local community?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K $75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Significantly 220 32 72 32 11 43 27 42 29 26 23 33 27 35 128 8 42
44% 35% 43% 47% 38% 53% 54% 43% 41% 37% 35% 61% 46% 53% 47% 21% 47%

Somewhat 142 21 49 24 10 18 18 24 19 19 21 13 21 23 80 14 21
28% 23% 29% 35% 34% 22% 36% 24% 27% 27% 32% 24% 36% 35% 29% 36% 24%

Not too much 82 20 30 7 7 12 2 5 4
16% 22% 18% 10% 24% 15% 4% 19% 23% 20% 22% 9% 14% 6% 16% 21% 25%
Not at all 29 9 3 - 5 2 7 6 5 3 2 2 3 8 3
6% 10% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 8% 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 21% 3%
Undecided 23 6 7 2 1 3 1 5 1 5 3 1 1 1 13 -
5% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 7% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Refused 4 3 1 1 1 - 1 1
1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
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22. The current state of the USVI economy

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Excellent 12 5 4 - - 2 1 4 - 3 1 1 1 2 8 2 2
2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Good 89 19 28 9 5 17 10 10 13 10 11 9 16 17 60 5

Fair 211 36 65 33 15 33 24 48 24 28 27 24 22 32 117 11 4
42% 40% 39% 49% 52% 41% 48% 49% 34% 40% 42% 44% 37% 48% 43% 28% 38%

Poor 175 29 70 22 9 27 14 32 32 29 26 18 19 13 81 21 39
35% 32% 42% 32% 31% 33% 28% 33% 45% 41% 40% 33% 32% 20% 30% 54% 44%

Undecided 13 2 1 4 - 2 1 4 2 - - 2 1 2 6 - 2
3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
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23. The quality of roads and bridges

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K $75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Excellent 4 2 2 - - - - 3 1 - - - - - 1 2 1
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% *% 5% 1%
Good 4 1 - 1 5 4 3 5 4 3 3 2 2
8% 14% 10% 3% 6% 8% 11% 13% 4% 8% 7% 10% 5% 12% 5% 2%
Fair 141 19 37 28 5 30 17 20 18 21 19 15 19 25 85 6

28% 21% 22% 41% 17% 37% 34% 20% 25% 30% 29% 28% 32% 38% 31% 15% 25%

Poor 306 54 112 39 23 46 29 61 43 45 41 34 34 38 149 29 64
61% 59% 67% 57% 79% 57% 58% 62% 61% 64% 63% 63% 58% 58% 55% 74% 72%

Undecided 7 3 1 1 - - - 3 - 1 - 1 - - 5 - -
1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
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24. The quality of medical care

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND

TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Excellent 6 6 - - - - - 4 - - 1 1 - - 4 - 1
1% 7% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Good 56 13 13 8 3 10 6 14 6 6 4 11 5 4 3
11% 14% 8% 12% 10% 12% 12% 14% 8% 13% 9% 7% 19% 8% 15% 15% 3%

Fair 141 27 50 17 5 22 16 38 19 18 15 11 14 23 78 7
28% 30% 30% 25% 17% 27% 32% 39% 27% 26% 23% 20% 24% 35% 29% 18% 29%
Poor 286 42 102 41 20 49 28 40 43 42 42 38 34 37 146 24 58
57% 46% 61% 60% 69% 60% 56% 41% 61% 60% 65% 70% 58% 56% 54% 62% 65%
Undecided 11 3 3 2 1 - - 2 3 1 1 - - 1 4 2 1
2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1%
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25. The reliability of power and electricity

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY

SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Excellent 10 5 3 1 1 - - 6 1 1 1 - - 1 7 1 2
2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Good 36 11 13 2 2 3 4 4 4 2 2 2 3 7
7% 12% 8% 3% 7% 4% 8% 12% 14% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 8% 8%
Fair 110 18 39 14 3 23 9 25 11 19 14 18 9 11 66 6 18

22% 20% 23% 21% 10% 28% 18% 26% 15% 27% 22% 33% 15% 17% 24% 15% 20%

Poor 337 54 112 50 23 55 36 51 49 45 45 34 48 52 180 29 62

67% 59% 67% 74% 79% 68% 72% 52% 69% 64% 69% 63% 81% 79% 66% 74% 70%

Undecided 7 3 1 1 - - 1 4 - 1 1 - - - 2 - -
1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1%
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26. The quality of local police

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY

SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Excellent 22 9 7 2 1 1 1 10 4 3 1 2 - - 9 3 5
4% 10% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 10% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 8% 6%
Good 101 24 34 10 5 16 9 22 16 14 19 11 9 8 66 4 14
20% 26% 20% 15% 17% 20% 18% 22% 23% 20% 29% 20% 15% 12% 24% 10% 16%
Fair 226 33 76 37 7 41 29 35 27 30 30 26 33 38 122 11 43
45% 36% 45% 54% 24% 51% 58% 36% 38% 43% 46% 48% 56% 58% 45% 28% 48%
Poor 136 23 47 17 16 22 9 27 19 22 14 13 17 20 66 20 26
27% 25% 28% 25% 55% 27% 18% 28% 27% 31% 22% 24% 29% 30% 24% 51% 29%
Undecided 15 2 4 2 - 1 2 4 5 1 1 2 - - 9 1 1
3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 7% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1%
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27. The quality of education in public schools

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY

SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Excellent 18 6 3 5 1 1 - 7 5 3 - - 2 1 9 1 3
4% 7% 2% 7% 3% 1% 7% 7% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%

Good 88 23 26 10 7 11 9 21 10 11 15 14 9 5 53 3 1
18% 25% 15% 15% 24% 14% 18% 21% 14% 16% 23% 26% 15% 8% 19% 8% 12%
Fair 167 16 68 24 7 32 17 30 23 22 25 18 23 20 106 8 2
33% 18% 40% 35% 24% 40% 34% 31% 32% 31% 38% 33% 39% 30% 39% 21% 25%
Poor 209 40 69 27 11 35 23 36 31 29 25 20 24 37 97 27 51
42% 44% 41% 40% 38% 43% 46% 37% 44% 41% 38% 37% 41% 56% 36% 69% 57%
Undecided 18 6 2 2 2 1 4 2 5 - 2 1 3 7 - 2
4% 7% 1% 3% 10% 2% 2% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2%
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28. The quality of housing

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K $75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Excellent 13 8 1 - - 2 1 7 1 2 - 1 1 1 0 1 2
3% 9% 1% 2% 2% 7% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%

Good 56 13 18 8 4 9 2 4 5 3 2 5
11% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 4% 15% 10% 11% 6% 11% 8% 14% 11% 5% 6%

Fair 168 30 55 24 6 26 25 28 18 25 21 20 24 26 100 6 29

34% 33% 33% 35% 21% 32% 50% 29% 25% 36% 32% 37% 41% 39% 37% 15% 33%

Poor 236 36 87 30 19 40 19 39 39 34 38 25 26 29 114 30 51
47% 40% 52% 44% 66% 49% 38% 40% 55% 49% 58% 46% 44% 44% 42% 77% 57%

Undecided 7 4 7 6 - 4 3 9 6 1 2 2 3 1 17 - 2
5% 4% 4% 9% 5% 6% 9% 8% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2%
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29. Do you have health insurance - yes or no?
BANNER 2
EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY
EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 380 59 124 58 18 72 45 61 46 50 52 48 53 60 211 31 70
76% 65% 74% 85% 62% 89% 90% 62% 65% 71% 80% 89% 90% 91% 78% 79% 79%

No 115 31 44 10 10 8 5 35 24 20 13 6 5 6
23% 34% 26% 15% 34% 10% 10% 36% 34% 29% 20% 11% 8% 9% 22% 21% 21%
Undecided 3 1 - - 1 1 - 2 - - - - 1 1 - -
1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% *%
Refused - _

ae DN
I
I
I
o0 =
I
I
I
I
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30. Are you able to cover the cost of prescribed medications when needed - yes or no?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K $75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 398 67 124 57 21 73 47 67 47 53 52 50 57 61 220 28 69
80% 74% 74% 84% 72% 90% 94% 68% 66% 76% 80% 93% 97% 92% 81% 72% 78%

No 32 7 2 1 3 1 3
14% 18% 19% 12% 14% 9% 4% 26% 27% 14% 11% 6% 2% 5% 13% 23% 15%
Undecided 26 6 10 3 1 1 4 3 6 1 1 2 14 2 5
5% 7% 6% 4% 14% 1% 2% 4% 4% 10% 9% 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Refused 5 2 2 - 2 2 - 2 2
1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
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31. How would you rate your island's handling of the COVID-19 pandemic - excellent, good, fair, or poor?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K $75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Excellent 153 30 46 20 5 28 21 24 14 18 16 23 25 30 94 13 25
31% 33% 27% 29% 17% 35% 42% 24% 20% 26% 25% 43% 42% 45% 35% 33% 28%

Good 188 28 60 28 17 31 20 35 26 29 27 21 21 24 112 10 31
38% 31% 36% 41% 59% 38% 40% 36% 37% 41% 42% 39% 36% 36% 41% 26% 35%

Fair 120 26 43 15 6 20 8 27 25 16 19 8 10 9 54 12 24
24% 29% 26% 22% 21% 25% 16% 28% 35% 23% 29% 15% 17% 14% 20% 31% 27%

Poor 31 6 1 4 1 2 1 6 5 2 2 2 2 1 3 6
6% 7% 10% 6% 3% 2% 2% 11% 8% 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 8% 7%
Undecided 7 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% *% 3% 3%
Refused

o0
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
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32. In your opinion how satisfied are you with your local government?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND

TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS

Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very satisfied 52 12 17 8 1 6 - 6 39 2

10% 13% 10% 12% 3% 7% 10% 14% 10% 12% 13% 15% 9% 14% 13% 2%

Somewhat satisfied 256 43 85 43 10 41 29 50 27 35 39 30 31 36 146 13 4

51% 47% 51% 63% 34% 51% 58% 51% 38% 50% 60% 56% 53% 55% 54% 33% 47%

Not very satisfied 98 16 38 9 6 25 3 12 23 19 8 7 12 13 45 9 25

20% 18% 23% 13% 21% 31% 6% 12% 32% 27% 12% 13% 20% 20% 17% 23% 28%
Not at all satisfied 78 15 22 7 12 9 11 18 9 15 9 9 6 10 33

16% 16% 13% 10% 41% 11% 22% 18% 13% 21% 14% 17% 10% 15% 12% 31% 22%

Undecided 13 4 6 - - - 2 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 8 - -
3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%

Refused 3 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
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33. Which political party best represents your views?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic Party 272 53 90 40 9 44 29 51 36 33 42 34 30 38 272 - -
54% 58% 54% 59% 31% 54% 58% 52% 51% 47% 65% 63% 51% 58% 100%
Republican Party 39 7 14 2 3 9 4 1 2 5 - 39 -
8% 8% 8% 3% 14% 11% 6% 9% 13% 13% 6% 2% 3% 8% 100%
Independent Citizens 89 16 21 14 9 19 10 11 11 15 11 12 12 16 - - 89
Movement of the Virgin 18% 18% 13% 21% 31% 23% 20% 11% 15% 21% 17% 22% 20% 24% 100%
Islands
Undecided 76 10 33 10 6 7 9 8 6 - - -
15% 11% 20% 15% 21% 9% 14% 21% 13% 11% 11% 13% 22% 9%
Refused 24 5 10 2 1 2 1 6 6 5 1 - 2 1 - - -
5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 8% 7% 2% 3% 2%
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34. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

BANNER 2

EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY

EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND
TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K $75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
Total 500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Some high school 91 91 - - - - - 41 23 11 7 5 1 2 53 16
18% 100% 42% 32% 16% 11% 9% 2% 3% 19% 18% 18%
High school graduate 168 - 168 - - - - 30 28 27 25 17 15 17 90 14 21
34% 100% 31% 39% 39% 38% 31% 25% 26% 33% 36% 24%
Some college 68 - - 68 - - - 11 7 5 8 9 15 11 40 2 14
14% 100% 11% 10% 7% 12% 17% 25% 17% 15% 5% 16%
Trade/technical/ 29 - - - 29 - - 7 3 6 6 3 2 2 9 4 9
vocational training 6% 100% 7% 4% 9% 9% 6% 3% 3% 3% 10% 10%
College graduate 81 - - - - 81 - 4 4 7 4 1 15 5 9 19
16% 100% 4% 6% 24% 22% 20% 25% 23% 16% 23% 21%
Masters or PhD 50 - - - - - 50 1 2 3 5 9 1 29 3 10
10% 100% 1% 3% 4% 8% 17% 19% 27% 11% 8% 11%
Undecided 5 - - - - - - 3 1 - - - 5 -
1% 3% 1% 2%
Refused 8 - - - - - - 1 3 1 - - - 1 2 - -
2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%



Total

Less than
year

$15,000 -
year

$30,000 -
year

$45,000 -
year

$60,000 -
year

$75,000 -
year

$90,000 -
year

Over $105,

Undecided

$15,000 per

$30,000 per

$45,000 per

$60,000 per

$75,000 per

$90,000 per

$105,000 per

000 per year

Table Q35 Page 62
35. Which of the following household income categories comes closest to your annual household income?
BANNER 2
EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY
EDUCATION INCOME PARTY
SOME HS SOME TRADE COLL MSTRS $15- $30- $45- $60- $75- OVER IND

TOTAL HS GRAD COLL /TECH GRAD /PhD <$15K $30K $45K $60K S$75K $105K $105K DEM REP CTZNS
500 91 168 68 29 81 50 98 71 70 65 54 59 66 272 39 89
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
98 41 30 11 4 1 98 - - - - - - 51 11
20% 45% 18% 16% 24% 5% 2% 100% 19% 23% 12%
71 23 28 4 2 - 71 - - - - - 36 11
14% 25% 17% 10% 10% 5% 4% 100% 13% 23% 12%
70 11 27 5 1 3 - - 70 - - - - 33 15
14% 12% 16% 7% 21% 21% 6% 100% 12% 23% 17%
65 7 25 6 14 - - - 65 - - - 42 11
13% 8% 15% 12% 21% 17% 10% 100% 15% 10% 12%
54 5 17 9 11 9 - - - - 54 - - 34 1 12
11% 5% 10% 13% 10% 14% 18% 100% 13% 3% 13%
38 1 11 9 2 9 6 - - - - - 38 - 16 1 9
8% 1% 7% 13% 7% 11% 12% 64% 6% 3% 10%
21 4 6 - 6 - - - - - 21 - 14 1 3
4% 2% 9% 7% 10% 36% 5% 3% 3%
66 2 17 11 2 15 18 - - - - - - 66 38 16
13% 2% 10% 16% 7% 19% 36% 100% 14% 13% 18%
17 1 9 2 1 1 - - - - - - - 8 - 1
3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%



5.

Total

Less than 5 years

5-10 years

10-25 years

More than 25 years

All my life

Undecided

Refused

Table Q5 Page 63

How long have you lived in the USVI?

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO
VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

1 2 6 1 - - 3 1 1 6 1 1 1 3 9 6
4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%
3 8 22 2 7 8 23 23 9 3 1 1 6 24 5
7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 13% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 8% 8% 4%
6 12 3 4 14 10 4 42 19 5 8 4 9 4 13

187 30 112 109 47 6 58 108 121 54 168 12 135 217 122 41
37% 31% 38% 34% 41% 38% 48% 32% 34% 43% 37% 43% 42% 36% 41% 31%

196 44 113 128 46 6 40 141 154 38 182 6 118 30 101 65
39% 46% 38% 41% 40% 38% 33% 42% 44% 30% 40% 21% 36% 40% 34% 50%

1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1
* * * * * * *5 1%
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -

*
o

*
o
[
o
[
o

*
o

*
o
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6. Do you support or oppose the Virgin Islands becoming an independent country?

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 96 96 - 65 27 8 26 56 67 24 89 6 59 18 57 27
19% 100% 21% 23% 50% 22% 17% 19% 19% 20% 21% 18% 24% 19% 21%
Oppose 294 - 294 195 75 4 77 205 210 78 270 18 200 48 186 74
59% 100% 62% 65% 25% 64% 61% 60% 62% 59% 64% 62% 64% 63% 56%
Undecided 107 - - 56 12 4 17 72 72 24 93 64 51 3
21% 18% 10% 25% 14% 22% 21% 19% 20% 14% 20% 12% 17% 23%
Refused 3 - - - 1 - - 1 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -

-
oe
-
oe
*
oe
[
oe
*
oe
[
oe
[
oe
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7. Do you support or oppose the Virgin Islands becoming a U.S. state?

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Support 316 65 195 316 - 13 69 219 237 70 298 14 212 44 185 88
63% 68% 66% 100% 81% 58% 66% 68% 56% 66% 50% 65% 59% 63% 67%
Oppose 115 27 75 - 115 2 33 75 69 42 99 12 70 26 75 28
23% 28% 26% 100% 13% 28% 22% 20% 33% 22% 43% 22% 35% 25% 21%
Undecided 6 4 23 - - 1 1 3 43 1 54 2 4 5 34 1
13% 4% 8% 6% 15% 11% 12% 11% 12% 7% 12% 7% 11% 11%
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Refused
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8.

How well do you believe the Virgin Islands are represented in U.S.

Total

Overrepresented

Adequately represented

Underrepresented

Undecided

Refused

politics?

BANNER 3

Table Q8 Page 66

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO
VOTE IN

VI BECOMING

INDEPENDENT
COUNTRY
TOTAL SUPP OPP
500 96 294
100 100 100
1 8 4
3% 8% 1%

120 26 77

24% 27% 26%
334 56 205
67% 58% 70%
2 6 8
5% 6% 3%

w
I
I

=
oe

VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION
POLITICS

U.s.

SUPP

STATE

OPP

IN U.S.

2ND CLASS
CITIZEN

DIS

OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE

16
100

16
100%

120
100

120
100%

334 351 126
100 100 100
- 9 7
3% 6%

- 70 42
20% 33%

334 255 7
100% 73% 57%
- 16 5
5% 4%
- 1 -

*
oe

U.s.

ELECTIONS

DIS

BIDEN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS

BRYAN JOB
APPROVAL

DIS

AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

105
23%

316
70%

S
oe

N

*
oe

28
100

~
o° N

=
a0 N

w
a0 N

296 131
100 100
11 3
as 23
75 30
25% 232
191 96
65%  73%
18 2
65 2%
1 -
x5
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9. "When it comes to the U.S., I feel like I am a second-class citizen."

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Strongly agree 252 49 151 173 47 7 52 181 252 - 239 9 178 25 154 68
50% 51% 51% 55% 41% 44% 43% 54% 72% 53% 32% 55% 33% 52% 52%
Somewhat agree 99 1 5 6 2 1 7 99 - 9 5 1 6 2
20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 13% 15% 22% 28% 20% 14% 18% 21% 21% 19%
Somewhat disagree 51 8 33 27 21 3 16 30 - 51 48 3 33 10 31 13
10% 8% 11% 9% 18% 19% 13% 9% 40% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 10%
Strongly disagree 75 16 45 43 21 4 26 42 - 75 60 11 41 22 41 20
15% 17% 15% 14% 18% 25% 22% 13% 60% 13% 39% 13% 29% 14% 15%
Undecided 19 4 5 8 3 - 5 7 - - 10 1 10 2 6 5
4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Refused 4 1 1 1 1 - 3 - - - 4 - 4 - 1 -
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o
*
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o
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o
-
o
-
o
*
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10. "I should have the right to vote in U.S. presidential elections."

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Strongly agree 399 77 242 271 81 12 89 283 302 85 399 - 276 51 244 103
80% 80% 82% 86% 70% 75% 74% 85% 86% 67% 88% 85% 68% 82% 79%
Somewhat agree 55 12 2 27 18 1 1 3 30 2 5 - 23 1 3 1
11% 13% 10% 9% 16% 6% 13% 10% 9% 18% 12% 7% 25% 10% 12%
Somewhat disagree 12 2 7 5 6 1 5 5 5 7 - 1 1 1 7 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 4% 1% 1% 6% 43% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Strongly disagree 16 4 11 9 6 1 5 7 8 7 - 1 1 3 11 5
3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 2% 6% 57% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Undecided 18 1 6 4 4 1 5 6 6 4 - - 4 1 4 4
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11. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 325 59 200 212 70 10 84 214 237 74 299 22 325 - 219 70
65% 61% 68% 67% 61% 63% 70% 64% 68% 59% 66% 79% 100% 74% 53%
Disapprove 75 18 48 44 26 2 20 51 41 32 70 4 - 75 37 32
15% 19% 16% 14% 23% 13% 17% 15% 12% 25% 15% 14% 100% 13% 24%
Undecided 9 1 4 54 1 16 6 6 1 7 2 - - 3 2
18% 18% 15% 17% 15% 13% 13% 19% 19% 13% 17% 7% 13% 21%
Refused 9 2 2 6 2 - 6 6 3 6 - - - 2 2
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12. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Albert Bryan is doing as governor?

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 296 57 186 185 75 11 75 191 217 72 274 18 219 37 296 -
59% 59% 63% 59% 65% 69% 63% 57% 62% 57% 60% 64% 67% 49% 100%

Disapprove 131 27 74 88 28 3 30 96 93 33 119 8 70 32 - 131
26% 28% 25% 28% 24% 19% 25% 29% 26% 26% 26% 29% 22% 43% 100%

Undecided 68 11 34 39 12 1 1 4 38 2 5 2 36 6 - -
14% 11% 12% 12% 10% 6% 13% 13% 11% 16% 13% 7% 11% 8%

Refused 5 1 - 4 - 1 - 2 3 1 3 - - - - -
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13.

Joe Biden

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 3

Table Q13 Page 71

USVI POLITICS

VI BECOMING

VI BE
U.S.

COMING
STATE

VI REPRESENTATION

IN U.S. POLITICS

2ND CLASS
CITIZEN

RIGHT TO
VOTE IN
U.s.
ELECTIONS

INDEPENDENT
COUNTRY
TOTAL SUPP OPP
500 96 294
100 100 100
2 1 1
*5 1% *5
361 67 218
728 70%  74%
7 16 5

SUPP

OPP

115
100

DIS

OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE

1
10

6
0

120
100

334 351 126
100 100 100

2 1 1
1% *5 1%
248 273 75
745 78% 602
4 44 3

DIS
AGREE AGREE

454 28

100 100
2 -
*5

335 21

748 75¢
71

165 14%
46

108 11%

BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

325 75 296 131

100 100 100 100
1 1 1 -
*% 1% *%

309 11 237 82
95% 15% 80% 63%
6 6 35 3
2% 80% 12% 24%
9 3 23 1
3% 4% 8% 13%



14.

Albert Bryan

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table Q14 Page 72

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
5 3 - 2 3 - 1 3 2 3 3 2 4 - 1 1
1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 7% 1% *% 1%
313 61 197 194 77 8 80 207 230 73 293 17 228 40 271 24

63% 64% 67% 61% 67% 50% 67% 62% 66% 58% 65% 61% 70% 53% 92% 18%

111 2 6 7 2 2 84 77 2 101 5 2 9 9
22% 24% 21% 23% 19% 19% 19% 25% 22% 23% 22% 21% 18% 37% 3% 71%
71 9 36 47 13 5 16 40 42 21 57 3 35 7 15 13

14% 9% 12% 15% 11% 31% 13% 12% 12% 17% 13% 11% 11% 9% 5% 10%



15.

Donald Trump

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 3

Table Q15 Page 73

USVI POLITICS

VI BECOMING
INDEPENDENT
COUNTRY

VI BE
U.S.

COMING
STATE

VI REPRESENTATION

IN U.S. POLITICS

2ND CLASS
CITIZEN

RIGHT TO
VOTE IN
U.s.
ELECTIONS

TOTAL SUPP OPP

14% 23% 13%
374 6 223
75% 70% 76%
5 7 3

SUPP

OPP

115
100

DIS

OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE

16
100

120
100

334 351 126

100 100 100
1 1 -
*% *%

43 39 27
13% 11% 21%
259 285 81
78% 81% 64%

31 2 1

9% 7% 14%

DIS
AGREE AGREE

454 28
100 100
- 1
4%

59 9
13% 32%
351 16
77% 57%
44 2
10% 7%

BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS

APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

325 75 296 131

100 100 100 100
1 - 1 -
*% *%

26 30 37 21
% 40% 13% 16%
280 36 232 9
86% 48% 78% 73%
1 9 26 1
6% 12% 9% 11%



16.

Ron DeSantis

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table Q16 Page 74

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
132 37 66 94 24 6 32 80 94 31 121 10 72 25 77 36
26% 39% 22% 30% 21% 38% 27% 24% 27% 25% 27% 36% 22% 33% 26% 27%

5 1 3 3 1 - 1 32 2 2 4 2 18 42 8
10% 11% 12% 10% 13% 16% 10% 8% 17% 10% 14% 9% 24% 14% 6%
231 3 152 139 5 4 173 182 4 216 181 1 135 67



Table Q17 Page 75

17. Nikki Haley

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 236 50 134 155 54 7 56 160 170 59 218 13 135 37 136 66
47% 52% 46% 49% 47% 44% 47% 48% 48% 47% 48% 46% 42% 49% 46% 50%
Favorable 49 10 35 34 11 2 16 30 30 18 42 6 32 12 33 8
10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 9% 14% 9% 21% 10% 16% 11% 6%
Unfavorable 114 13 74 75 22 2 28 81 89 23 106 5 94 13 67 37

23% 14% 25% 24% 19% 13% 23% 24% 25% 18% 23% 18% 29% 17% 23% 28%

Heard of/Undecided 101 23 51 52 28 5 20 63 62 26 88 4 64 13 60 20
20% 24% 17% 16% 24% 31% 17% 19% 18% 21% 19% 14% 20% 17% 20% 15%



18.

Kamala Harris

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table Q18 Page 76

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

3 1 1 2 8 8 14 22 8 2 2 1 9 2 7
6% 11% 4% 7% 7% 19% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 12% 7% 5%
290 53 172 188 65 6 69 203 217 61 270 15 245 11 192 63
58% 55% 59% 59% 57% 38% 58% 61% 62% 48% 59% 54% 75% 15% 65% 48%
7 1 5 4 2 1 2 48 4 3 7 1 4 3 3
15% 16% 18% 15% 18% 6% 21% 14% 12% 24% 16% 14% 6% 59% 12% 24%
103 17 57 60 21 6 1 6 6 217 8 4 1 4 3

8 9 9 4 7 5
21% 18% 19% 19% 18% 38% 15% 21% 20% 21% 19% 25% 14% 15% 16% 23%



19.

Stacey Plaskett

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table Q19 Page 77

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO
VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

3 1 9 1 9 1 8 15 1 1 1 5 1 9
6% 14% 3% 5% 8% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 21% 5% 7% 5% 7%
394 66 246 257 84 9 99 270 286 95 366 20 283 46 250 95
79% 69% 84% 81% 73% 56% 83% 81% 81% 75% 81% 71% 87% 61% 84% 73%
3 9 2 25 9 3 9 2 2 1 35 2 1 19 15 1
8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 19% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 7% 4% 25% 5% 15%
3 8 1 1 13 4 24 2 9 2 - 1 5 1 8
8% 8% 5% 5% 11% 19% 3% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6%



20.

Tregenza Roach

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

BANNER 3

Table Q20 Page 78

USVI POLITICS

VI BECOMING
INDEPENDENT
COUNTRY

VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION
POLITICS

U.s.

STATE

IN U.S.

2ND CLASS
CITIZEN

TOTAL SUPP OPP
500 96 294
100 100 100

4 15 2

9% 16% 7%
279 48 179
56% 50% 61%

8 18 4

SUPP

OPP

DIS

OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE

16
100

334 351 126
100 100 100
29 1
9% 7% 13%
188 212 58
56% 60% 46%
5 58 2

RIGHT TO

VOTE IN
U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS

AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100
3 21 1

260 1 206 34 223 35
57% 54% 63% 45% 75% 27%
80 2 4 22 1 6
18% 7% 14% 29% 6% 47%
7 5 4 10 3 2



Table Q21 Page 79

21. How much do you think climate change is impacting your local community?

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Significantly 220 34 135 136 47 7 47 159 163 49 200 13 164 18 130 62
44% 35% 46% 43% 41% 44% 39% 48% 46% 39% 44% 46% 50% 24% 44% 47%

Somewhat 142 29 81 93 29 5 34 95 106 32 128 8 88 21 81 38
28% 30% 28% 29% 25% 31% 28% 28% 30% 25% 28% 29% 27% 28% 27% 29%

Not too much 82 20 47 54 24 1 2 5 5 3 78 3 4 2 5 1
16% 21% 16% 17% 21% 6% 20% 16% 14% 24% 17% 11% 15% 27% 19% 12%
Not at all 29 4 21 16 9 1 10 1 1 10 217 1 1 1 1 10
6% 4% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 6% 4% 3% 19% 5% 8%
Undecided 23 7 9 16 4 1 4 1 13 4 19 2 13 1 11 5
5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 1% 4% 4%
Refused 4 2 1 1 2 1 1 - 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 -
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22.

Table Q22 Page 80

The current state of the USVI economy

Total

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Undecided

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.S. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1 5 5 9 3 3 4 8 3 1 2 9 1 1 1
2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 25% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% 3% 1%
8 14 53 45 26 29 50 55 30 7 8 63 13 7 13
18% 15% 18% 14% 23% 13% 24% 15% 16% 24% 17% 29% 19% 17% 24% 10%
211 34 133 132 51 8 51 139 156 48 196 10 141 26 140 37
42% 35% 45% 42% 44% 50% 43% 42% 44% 38% 43% 36% 43% 35% 47% 28%
175 40 99 124 33 1 36 133 126 43 163 8 103 34 69 78
35% 42% 34% 39% 29% 6% 30% 40% 36% 34% 36% 29% 32% 45% 23% 60%
1 3 4 6 2 1 1 8 6 2 1 - 9 1 5 2
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23. The quality of roads and bridges

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Excellent 4 3 1 3 1 - 2 2 3 1 3 1 4 - 4 -
1% 3% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%

Good 42 13 18 21 12 2 14 18 27 12 36 3 33 3 37 2

8% 14% 6% 7% 10% 13% 12% 5% 8% 10% 8% 11% 10% 4% 13% 2%

Fair 141 19 91 89 29 3 38 92 97 37 128 8 93 17 104 14

28% 20% 31% 28% 25% 19% 32% 28% 28% 29% 28% 29% 29% 23% 35% 11%

Poor 306 60 183 198 73 11 65 219 222 76 281 16 190 54 149 113
61% 63% 62% 63% 63% 69% 54% 66% 63% 60% 62% 57% 58% 72% 50% 86%
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24. The quality of medical care

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.S. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Excellent 6 3 2 5 1 1 2 1 3 3 6 - 3 2 6 -
1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%

Good 56 13 34 29 18 3 21 25 32 20 49 5 39 10 42 7

11% 14+ 12% 9% 16% 19% 18% 7% 9% 16% 11% 18% 12% 13% 14% 5%

Fair 141 26 75 87 35 5 37 92 97 35 124 9 98 17 97 17

28% 27% 26% 28% 30% 31% 31% 28% 28% 28% 27% 32% 30% 23% 33% 13%

Poor 286 53 178 189 58 7 60 209 214 66 266 14 179 43 147 103
57% 55% 61% 60% 50% 44% 50% 63% 61% 52% 59% 50% 55% 57% 50% 79%
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25. The reliability of power and electricity

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Excellent 10 6 4 7 3 - 4 5 5 3 1 - 9 1 8 2
2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%

Good 36 11 11 21 9 3 10 17 22 10 31 2 20 5 4 6
7% 11% 4% 7% 8% 19% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5%

Fair 110 21 63 65 27 2 32 72 75 31 102 5 73 15 78 17

22% 22% 21% 21% 23% 13% 27% 22% 21% 25% 22% 18% 22% 20% 26% 13%

Poor 337 57 213 220 74 11 71 238 247 80 305 21 219 53 183 104
67% 59% 72% 70% 64% 69% 59% 71% 70% 63% 67% 75% 67% 71% 62% 79%
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26.

The quality of local police

Total

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Undecided

Table Q26 Page 84

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

2 5 1 4 4 12 14 8 2 1 1 4 1 4
4% 11% 2% 5% 3% 13% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3%
101 21 58 57 28 3 22 71 72 25 92 6 72 12 71 20

20% 22% 20% 18% 24% 19% 18% 21% 21% 20% 20% 21% 22% 16% 24% 15%

226 36 139 140 53 5 60 151 159 57 203 11 151 26 145 47
45% 38% 47% 44% 46% 31% 50% 45% 45% 45% 45% 39% 46% 35% 49% 36%

136 27 85 96 26 6 30 95 100 32 126 10 76 31 56 58
27% 28% 29% 30% 23% 38% 25% 28% 28% 25% 28% 36% 23% 41% 19% 44%
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27.

Table Q27 Page 85

The quality of education in public schools

Total

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Undecided

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1 6 5 15 - 3 9 12 6 1 1 1 4 1 2
4% 6% 2% 5% 13% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2%
8 20 44 5 2 1 26 53 5 22 7 5 6 8 5 17
18% 21% 15% 16% 22% 6% 22% 16% 16% 17% 17% 18% 20% 11% 20% 13%

167 28 103 100 42 4 40 111 125 37 150 12 111 21 116 28
33% 29% 35% 32% 37% 25% 33% 33% 36% 29% 33% 43% 34% 28% 39% 21%

209 36 134 141 44 8 48 149 149 55 195 10 127 41 100 78
42% 38% 46% 45% 38% 50% 40% 45% 42% 44% 43% 36% 39% 55% 34% 60%
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28. The quality of housing

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Excellent 13 3 5 11 1 3 2 6 9 4 13 - 8 3 1 -
3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 19% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Good 56 13 29 35 12 2 18 30 34 18 49 3 35 8 36
11% 14+ 10% 11% 10% 13% 15% 9% 10% 14% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11%
Fair 168 29 111 97 55 3 40 117 119 43 149 14 118 18 105 34

34% 30% 38% 31% 48% 19% 33% 35% 34% 34% 33% 50% 36% 24% 35% 26%

Poor 236 49 135 lel 40 8 52 169 177 52 219 10 141 45 123 80
47% 51% 46% 51% 35% 50% 43% 51% 50% 41% 48% 36% 43% 60% 42% 61%
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29.

Table Q29 Page 87

Do you have health insurance - yes or no?
BANNER 3
USVI POLITICS
RIGHT TO
VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB

COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

Total

Yes

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
380 62 238 230 96 12 95 258 274 94 346 22 249 57 228 97
765  65%  81%  73%  83% 75% 793  77%  78%  75%  76% 79% 77% 7635 77%  74%
115 33 55 83 19 4 25 74 74 31 104 6 74 17 64 34
23%  34%  19%  26% 17%  25% 21% 22% 21%  25%  23% 21% 23%  23%  22%  26%

3 1 - 2 - - - 1 2 1 3 - 1 1 3 -
15 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% *s 1% 1%

2 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

*
oe
*
oe
*
oe
*
oe
*
oe
*
oe
*
oe
*
oe



Table Q30 Page 88

30. Are you able to cover the cost of prescribed medications when needed - yes or no?

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 398 69 239 245 94 12 98 269 278 103 360 23 272 51 249 95
80% 72% 81% 78% 82% 75% 82% 81% 79% 82% 79% 82% 84% 68% 84% 73%

No 23 37 1 1 1 4 5 14 64 3 1 3 2
14% 24% 13% 16% 13% 6% 14% 13% 15% 11% 14% 18% 12% 20% 11% 18%

Undecided 26 3 16 18 5 3 5 16 15 9 26 - 1 8 1 1
5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 19% 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 11% 4% 8%
Refused 5 1 2 2 1 - - 4 4 - 4 - 3 1 1 1
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31. How would you rate your island's handling of the COVID-19 pandemic - excellent,

Total

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Undecided

Refused

Table Q31 Page 89

good, fair, or poor?
BANNER 3
USVI POLITICS
RIGHT TO
VI BECOMING VOTE IN

INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB

COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL

DIS DIS DIS DIS
TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV
500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
153 26 100 91 37 46 93 105 40 137 109 22 115 23
31% 27% 34% 29% 32% 44% 38% 28% 30% 32% 30% 32% 34% 29% 39% 18%
188 32 112 128 36 45 126 130 49 175 125 26 111 49
38% 33% 38% 41% 31% 31% 38% 38% 37% 39% 39% 32% 38% 35% 38% 37%
120 26 64 72 33 20 90 91 26 110 67 20 55 41
24% 27% 22% 23% 29% 19% 17% 27% 26% 21% 24% 18% 21% 27% 19% 31%
3 9 16 19 8 - 9 21 22 8 25 19 6 12 15
6% 9% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% 18% 6% 8% 4% 11%
7 3 2 6 1 1 - 4 3 3 7 - 5 1 3 3
1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
l - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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32. In your opinion how satisfied are you with your local government?

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very satisfied 52 14 29 29 15 1 2 2 3 14 4 4 4 4 -
10% 15% 10% 9% 13% 6% 18% 7% 10% 11% 10% 14% 13% 5% 17%
Somewhat satisfied 256 45 159 162 59 7 63 173 186 64 238 14 176 30 194 30

Not very satisfied 98 17 54 61 28 2 17 77 73 21 90 5 51 18 34 46

Not at all satisfied 78 18 48 58 11 6 16 53 51 23 72 4 43 23 13 54

Undecided 13 2 4 6 2 - 2 5 6 3 8 1 10 - 5 1
3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Refused 3 - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 - 2 - 1 -
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33. Which political party best represents your views?

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic Party 272 47 176 183 62 10 69 177 191 69 250 16 221 17 181 60
54% 49% 60% 58% 54% 63% 58% 53% 54% 55% 55% 57% 68% 23% 61% 46%
Republican Party 39 12 23 23 11 2 12 23 22 15 33 5 12 23 22 14
8% 13% 8% 7% 10% 13% 10% 7% 6% 12% 7% 18% 4% 31% 7% 11%
Independent Citizens 89 20 52 60 21 1 2 6 6 2 84 4 2 4 3
Movement of the Virgin 18% 21% 18% 19% 18% 6% 19% 19% 19% 17% 19% 18% 14% 29% 15% 24%
Islands
Undecided 76 1 3 39 1 1 1 54 5 14 6 1 3 1 36 2
15% 13% 12% 12% 14% 6% 10% 16% 16% 11% 15% 4% 11% 16% 12% 15%
Refused 24 5 7 11 5 2 4 15 15 6 1 1 9 1 1 6
5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 13% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5%
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34. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Some high school 91 25 44 66 15 9 26 46 64 20 84 5 63 11 52 22
18% 26% 15% 21% 13% 56% 22% 14% 18% 16% 19% 18% 19% 15% 18% 17%
High school graduate 168 37 89 93 48 3 42 113 122 40 150 9 109 31 94 46
34% 39% 30% 29% 42% 19% 35% 34% 35% 32% 33% 32% 34% 41% 32% 35%
Some college 68 1 4 4 1 1 1 49 4 23 6 6 4 4 1
14% 13% 15% 13% 17% 6% 13% 15% 13% 18% 13% 21% 13% 11% 15% 11%
Trade/technical/ 29 8 16 22 4 2 7 1 1 1 26 2 9 1 1 1
vocational training 6% 8% 5% 7% 3% 13% 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 7% 3% 16% 4% 9%
College graduate 81 10 57 53 20 1 20 5 5 2 7 5 51 8 5 2
16% 10% 19% 17% 17% 6% 17% 18% 17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 11% 17% 18%
Masters or PhD 50 1 4 29 9 - 8 4 39 8 4 1 3 5 3 1
10% 1% 14% 9% 8% 7% 12% 11% 6% 10% 4% 12% 7% 11% 8%
Undecided 5 2 4 - 1 2 3 1 5 5 4 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Refused 8 3 2 7 - - 5 4 2 7 - 6 - 4 2
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35. Which of the following household income categories comes closest to your annual household income?

BANNER 3

USVI POLITICS

RIGHT TO

VI BECOMING VOTE IN
INDEPENDENT VI BECOMING VI REPRESENTATION 2ND CLASS U.s. BIDEN JOB BRYAN JOB
COUNTRY U.S. STATE 1IN U.S. POLITICS CITIZEN ELECTIONS APPROVAL APPROVAL
DIS DIS DIS DIS

TOTAL SUPP OPP SUPP OPP OVER ADEQ UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV

Total 500 96 294 316 115 16 120 334 351 126 454 28 325 75 296 131
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Less than $15,000 per 98 33 42 70 16 5 28 53 64 27 92 4 63 14 53 24
year 20% 34% 14% 22% 14% 31% 23% 16% 18% 21% 20% 14% 19% 19% 18% 18%
$15,000 - $30,000 per 71 13 35 44 15 1 15 48 55 13 63 3 43 9 32 24
year 14% 14% 12% 14% 13% 6% 13% 14% 16% 10% 14% 11% 13% 12% 11% 18%
$30,000 - $45,000 per 70 16 40 44 19 5 17 47 50 15 66 3 41 15 43 22
year 14% 17% 14% 14% 17% 31% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 11% 13% 20% 15% 17%
$45,000 - $60,000 per 65 14 41 43 15 4 15 44 39 23 59 3 42 9 41 16
year 13% 15% 14% 14% 13% 25% 13% 13% 11% 18% 13% 11% 13% 12% 14% 12%
$60,000 - $75,000 per 54 8 37 31 15 - 11 41 46 7 51 1 3 7 3 1
year 11% 8% 13% 10% 13% 9% 12% 13% 6% 11% 4% 12% 9% 13% 10%
$75,000 - $90,000 per 38 3 30 1 11 - 7 2 2 11 32 5 2 5 2 6
year 8% 3% 10% 6% 10% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 18% 8% 7% 9% 5%
$90,000 - $105,000 per 21 2 1 1 5 1 4 1 15 6 1 2 1 4 1 5
year 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Over $105,000 per year 66 2 48 4 15 - 18 48 47 19 5 5 46 10 3 17

13% 2% 16% 13% 13% 15% 14% 13% 15% 13% 18% 14% 13% 13% 13%
Undecided 17 5 5 1 4 - 5 8 9 5 2 2 4
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5.

Total

Less than 5 years

5-10 years

10-25 years

More than 25 years

All my life

Undecided

Refused

Table Q5 Page 94

How long have you lived in the USVI?

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION

SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT

TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18 6 - 1 9 8 13 4 5 11 - 1 2 9 4 2
4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
1 8 6 6 22 7 7 1 2 23 4 5
7% 5% 6% 7% 21% 6% 10% 6% 10% 7% 7% 6% 3% 4% 9% 4% 6%
6 2 20 9 6 8 16 6
13% 12% 14% 11% 14% 11% 17% 13% 11% 14% 13% 8% 19% 15% 12% 16% 8%
187 82 39 40 10 144 43 151 22 60 66 49 9 19 104 26 28

37% 37% 27% 49% 34% 38% 37% 38% 31% 39% 35% 41% 29% 37% 41% 27% 36%

196 87 69 27 8 161 32 158 30 55 73 53 14 21 89 46 37
39% 40% 49% 33% 28% 42% 28% 40% 42% 36% 39% 44% 45% 40% 35% 47% 47%

1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -
* *5 x5 x5 1% 1%
1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 -
* *5 x5 x5 1% 1%



6.

Total

Support

Oppose

Undecided

Refused

Table Q6 Page 95

Do you support or oppose the Virgin Islands becoming an independent country?

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST  ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATTISFACTION
SIGNT NOT  NOT AT NOT  NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES  NO YES NO EXC GOOD FATR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
9 3 2 2 23 26 45 1
195 15%  20%  24% 145 16% 29% 17%  32% 17% 17%  22% 29%  27%  18% 172 23%
294 135 81 47 21 238 55 239 37 100 112 64 16 29 159 54 48
59%  61% 573 57% 72%  63%  48% 603  52% 65% 603 53% 52%  56%  62%  55% 62%
107 49 32 15 4 78 27 88 11 27 42 30 6 9 50 27 12
21%  22%  23%  18% 14%  21%  23%  22% 15% 18%  22%  25% 19%  17%  20%  28% 15%
3 2 - - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%



7.

Total

Support

Oppose

Undecided

Refused

Table Q7 Page 96

Do you support or oppose the Virgin Islands becoming a U.S. state?

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

316 136 93 54 16 230 83 245 51 91 128 72 19 29 162 61 58

63% 62% 65% 66% 55% 61% 72% 62% 72% 59% 68% 60% 61% 56% 63% 62% 74%

115 47 29 24 9 96 19 94 15 37 36 33 8 15 59 28 11

23% 21% 20% 29% 31% 25% 17% 24% 21% 24% 19% 28% 26% 29% 23% 29% 14%
6 3 1 4 56 5 23 15 33 9

13% 16% 13% 5% 14% 14% 10% 14% 7% 16% 12% 13% 10% 15% 13% 9% 12%
4 1 1 - - 2 1 3 1 1 - 1 - 2 -
1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%



8.

Total

Overrepresented

Adequately represented

Underrepresented

Undecided

Refused

Table Q8 Page 97

How well do you believe the Virgin Islands are represented in U.S. politics?

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

1 7 5 1 1 12 4 12 1 7 5 3 - 1 7 2 6
3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 8%
120 47 34 24 10 95 25 98 17 46 45 20 9 22 63 17 16

24% 21% 24% 29% 34% 25% 22% 25% 24% 30% 24% 17% 29% 42% 25% 17% 21%

33¢ 159 95 52 15 258 74 269 45 93 126 90 21 25 173 77 53
675 72%  67%  63%  52%  68%  64% 68% 633 61% 67% 75% 68% 48%  68%  79%  68%
2 6 8 5 14 6 7 1 4 2 2 3
5% 3% 6% 6%  10% 4% 105 4% 11% 4% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 2% 4%

3 1 - - - 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 -
15 *% *s 1% 1% 15 1% *s



9.

Total

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Undecided

Refused

Table Q9 Page 98

"When it comes to the U.S., I feel like I am a second-class citizen."

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

252 123 64 37 13 194 56 195 43 72 97 60 20 29 130 51 37
50% 56% 45% 45% 45% 51% 49% 49% 61% 47% 52% 50% 65% 56% 51% 52% 47%

9 4 4 1 1 2 56 1
20% 18% 30% 16% 14% 21% 16% 21% 15% 22% 18% 26% 6% 12% 22% 22% 18%

51 2 1 1 2 5 16 7 3 2 5
10% 9% 12% 13% 7% 11% 9% 10% 7% 10% 13% 6% 10% 13% 11% 10% 6%

7 2 1 1 5 62 9 19 3 18

19 6 4 2 2 10 8 14 2 6 7 3 1 1 6 3 4
4% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5%
4 2 - - 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1%
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10. "I should have the right to vote in U.S. presidential elections."

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
Total 500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Strongly agree 399 182 113 64 21 302 95 320 56 126 155 92 21 40 209 81 60
80% 83% 80% 78% 72% 79% 83% 80% 79% 82% 82% 77% 68% 77% 82% 83% 77%
Somewhat agree 55 1 1 14 9 20 4 29 9 1
11% 8% 11% 17% 21% 12% 8% 10% 11% 7% 11¢% 15% 13% 8% 11% 9% 15%
Somewhat disagree 1 3 7 2 - 9 3 1 3 5 2 2 1 6 3 1
2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Strongly disagree 16 10 1 1 1 3 3 12 4 6 4 3 3 3 8 2 3
3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 10% 6% 3% 2% 4%
Undecided 18 7 6 1 1 12 5 15 2 7 4 5 1 4 4 3 2
4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 8% 2% 3% 3%
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11. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
325 le4 88 48 10 249 74 272 38 109 125 67 19 43 176 51 43

65% 75% 62% 59% 34% 66% 64% 68% 54% 71% 66% 56% 61% 83% 69% 52% 55%

75 1 2 17 4 18 2
15% 8% 15% 24% 48% 15% 15% 13% 21% 14% 14% 17% 19% 8% 12% 18% 29%
3 3 1 69 20 69 15 36 25 4 46 26 1
18% 16% 21% 16% 14% 18% 17% 17% 21% 14% 19% 21% 19% 8% 18% 27% 15%
9 3 3 1 1 5 4 6 3 - 1 8 - 1 4 3 -
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 7% 2% 2% 3%
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12. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Albert Bryan is doing as governor?

Total

Approve

Disapprove

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
296 130 81 57 14 228 64 249 34 115 111 55 12 49 194 34 13
59% 59% 57% 70% 48% 60% 56% 63% 48% 75% 59% 46% 39% 94% 76% 35% 17%
131 62 38 16 10 97 34 95 24 23 49 41 15 - 30 46 54
26% 28% 27% 20% 34% 26% 30% 24% 34% 15% 26% 34% 48% 12% 47% 69%
6 2 8 53 15 1 15 3 29 1
14% 12% 15% 10% 17% 14% 13% 13% 17% 10% 15% 17% 13% 6% 11% 18% 14%
5 1 2 1 - 2 2 3 1 - - 4 - 3 - -
1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
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13. Joe Biden

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION

SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT

TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
Total 500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 2 - - 1 1 - - - 1 1
*% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Favorable 361 179 107 51 10 284 75 304 43 116 142 81 18 41 197 62 49
72% 81% 75% 62% 34% 75% 65% 76% 61% 76% 76% 68% 58% 79% 77% 63% 63%
Unfavorable 76 16 2 2 55 19 51 4 22 1
15% 7% 16% 24% 48% 14% 17% 13% 20% 16% 11% 18% 26% 8% 13% 225% 23%
Heard of/Undecided 61 24 1 16 1
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14. Albert Bryan

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
Total 500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 5 2 1 1 1 5 - 4 1 - 2 2 1 1 2 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Favorable 313 140 93 52 14 245 65 258 39 121 119 60 11 47 202 38 20
63% 64% 65% 63% 48% 64% 57% 65% 55% 79% 63% 50% 35% 90% 79% 39% 26%
Unfavorable 111 49 31 16 10 81 29 85 1 40 4
22% 22% 22% 20% 34% 21% 25% 21% 25% 14% 20% 27% 55% 2% 8% 41% 60%
Heard of/Undecided 71 29 17 13 4 49 21 51 13 10 29 26 2 3 31 19 1
14% 13% 12% 16% 14% 13% 18% 13% 18% 7% 15% 22% 6% 6% 12% 19% 14%
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15. Donald Trump

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION

SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT

TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
Total 500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - -

*% *% *% *% 1% *%

Favorable 68 15 25 13 11 49 17 47 15 15 24 18 10 5 29 16 18
14% 7% 18% 16% 38% 13% 15% 12% 21% 10% 13% 15% 32% 10% 11% 16% 23%
Unfavorable 374 187 99 61 14 291 82 307 49 126 141 86 17 43 201 72 47
75% 85% 70% 74% 48% T7% 71% T7% 69% 82% 75% 2% 55% 83% 79% 73% 60%
Heard of/Undecided 57 1 1 8 39 16 16 4 10 1
11% 8% 13% 10% 14% 10% 14% 11% 10% 8% 12% 13% 13% 8% 10% 10% 17%



16. Ron DeSantis

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table Q16 Page 105

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL

500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
132 47 35 33 7 84 46 96 29 28 57 35 10 18 62 23 29
26% 21% 25% 40% 24% 22% 40% 24% 41% 18% 30% 29% 32% 35% 24% 23% 37%
9 1 1 5 15 8 10 8 5
10% 4% 13% 17% 28% 9% 14% 11% 7% 14% 8% 7% 23% 19% 11% 8% 6%
231 135 57 26 4 197 34 196 22 81 87 51 10 17 123 49 34
46% 61% 40% 32% 14% 52% 30% 49% 31% 53% 46% 43% 32% 33% 48% 50% 44%
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17. Nikki Haley

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
Total 500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never Heard 236 97 71 45 12 172 62 180 42 59 98 61 14 27 118 52 33
47% 44% 50% 55% 41% 45% 54% 45% 59% 39% 52% 51% 45% 52% 46% 53% 42%
Favorable 49 1 37 23 8
10% 5% 15% 13% 14% 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 6% 10% 16% 15% 9% 8% 10%
Unfavorable 114 71 24 8 7 97 17 97 9 42 44 20 7 8 65 19 19

23% 32% 17% 10% 24% 26% 15% 24% 13% 27% 23% 17% 23% 15% 25% 19% 24%

Heard of/Undecided 101 40 26 18 6 72 26 84 13 32 34 27 5 9 50 19 18
20% 18% 18% 22% 21% 19% 23% 21% 18% 21% 18% 23% 16% 17% 20% 19% 23%



18. Kamala Harris

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table Q18 Page 107

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
3 9 9 1 2 10 5 6 10 2 9 9 5
6% 4% 6% 12% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% 4% 7% 8% 6% 13% 4% 9% 6%
290 145 82 40 10 225 63 233 38 90 122 59 15 34 165 44 36
58% 66% 58% 49% 34% 59% 55% 59% 54% 59% 65% 49% 48% 65% 64% 45% 46%
76 1 2 1 15 12 16 2
15% 9% 15% 18% 48% 16% 13% 15% 17% 18% 10% 18% 26% 12% 12% 16% 29%
103 47 29 17 3 74 27 79 16 30 35 30 6 5 52 29 14

21% 21% 20% 21% 10% 19% 23% 20% 23% 20% 19% 25% 19% 10% 20% 30% 18%



19. Stacey Plaskett

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table Q19 Page 108

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL

500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
30 1 9 6 3 8 5 4 2 0 6 6
6% 5% 6% 7% 10% 3% 14% 4% 14% 5% 8% 3% 6% 10% 4% 6% 8%
394 189 111 62 13 312 80 321 52 131 149 87 22 44 213 71 56

79% 86% 78% 76% 45% 82% 70% 81% 73% 86% 79% 73% 71% 85% 83% 72% 72%

38 10 10 8 8 7 3 9 11 13 1 16 9 1

8% 5% 7% 10% 28% 8% 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 11% 13% 2% 6% 9% 15%
38 1 1 6 5 29 6 5 16 2 1 4
8% 5% 8% 7% 17% 6% 10% 7% 8% 3% 7% 13% 10% 4% 7% 12% 5%



20. Tregenza Roach

Total

Never Heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Table Q20 Page 109

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL

500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
4 1 1 1 10
9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 13% 7% 17% 8% 9% 11% 10% 12% 5% 11% 13%
279 122 83 50 12 221 56 230 35 102 115 47 14 37 176 38 23

56% 55% 58% 61% 41% 58% 49% 58% 49% 67% 61% 39% 45% 71% 69% 39% 29%
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21. How much do you think climate change is impacting your local community?

Total

Significantly

Somewhat

Not too much

Not at all

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

220 220 - - - 183 35 177 30 73 83 49 12 22 119 43 32
44%  100% 48% 30% 44% 42% 48% 44% 41% 39% 42% 46% 44% 41%
142 - 142 - - 111 30 119 15 45 55 36 5 10 76 28 21
28% 100% 29% 26% 30% 21% 29% 29% 30% 16% 19% 30% 29% 27%
82 - - 82 - 49 32 64 13 20 33 23 6 13 39 18 11
16% 100% 13% 28% 16% 18% 13% 18% 19% 19% 25% 15% 18% 14%
29 - - - 29 23 6 19 9 8 6 2 13 5 8
6% 100% 6% 5% 5% 13% 5% 6% 5% 13% 4% 5% 5% 10%
23 - - - - 10 16 4 5 6 6 4 8 4 5
5% 3% 9% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 13% 8% 3% 4% 6%
4 - - - - 1 2 3 2 - 1 1 1
1% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% 1%



Table Q22 Page 111

22. The current state of the USVI economy

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
Total 500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Excellent 12 1 3 5 1 9 3 9 2 6 4 - 1 3 5 - 4
2% *% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5%
Good 89 45 18 17 3 61 26 77 7 47 35 6 1 2 47 7
18% 20% 13% 21% 10% 16% 23% 19% 10% 31% 19% 5% 3% 42% 18% 10% 9%
Fair 211 98 64 28 12 165 44 171 25 64 92 47 8 19 138 30 19
42% 45% 45% 34% 41% 43% 38% 43% 35% 42% 49% 39% 26% 37% 54% 31% 24%
Poor 175 73 51 32 13 135 40 131 37 31 53 65 21 7 60 58 48
35% 33% 36% 39% 45% 36% 35% 33% 52% 20% 28% 54% 68% 13% 23% 59% 62%
Undecided 13 3 6 - - 10 2 10 - 5 4 2 - 1 6 - -
3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
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23. The quality of roads and bridges

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
Total 500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Excellent 4 - 1 3 - 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 - - 3 - 1
1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Good 42 15 10 1 2 2 3 5 18 6 1 13 22 3 2
8% 7% 7% 13% 7% 7% 13% 9% 7% 11% 10% 5% 3% 25% 9% 3% 3%

Fair 141 65 43 17 9 108 31 116 1 58 54 2 1 88 15 11
28% 30% 30% 21% 31% 28% 27% 29% 25% 38% 29% 23% 3% 42% 34% 15% 14%

Poor 306 139 87 51 17 241 64 242 44 74 112 85 29 17 142 79 62
61% 63% 61% 62% 59% 63% 56% 61% 62% 48% 60% 71% 94% 33% 55% 81% 79%

Undecided 7 1 1 - 1 2 4 2 2 2 3 - - - 1 1 2
1% *% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% *% 1% 3%
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24. The quality of medical care

Total

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Undecided

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

6 - 1 4 - 3 2 3 3 4 2 - - 4 1 - 1
1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 8% *% 1%
56 16 14 12 8 39 17 44 9 18 29 6 1 13 25 8 7

11% 7% 10% 15% 28% 10% 15% 11% 13% 12% 15% 5% 3% 25% 10% 8% 9%
141 71 46 16 4 115 25 121 13 51 53 33 4 18 94 15 9
28% 32% 32% 20% 14% 30% 22% 30% 18% 33% 28% 28% 13% 35% 37% 15% 12%
286 132 79 48 16 218 66 224 45 78 99 79 26 16 132 74 58

57% 60% 56% 59% 55% 57% 57% 56% 63% 51% 53% 66% 84% 31% 52% 76% 74%

1 1 2 2 1 5 5 6 1 2 5 2 - 1 4 1 3
2% *s 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%
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25. The reliability of power and electricity

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL

Total 500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Excellent 1 2 1 5 1 4 5 6 2 3 5 - 2 2 7 - 1
2% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 1%
Good 36 11 13 8 1 2 8 9 14 6 3
7% 5% 9% 10% 3% 4% 17% 6% 11% 7% 9% 8% 19% 5% 6% 4%
Fair 110 52 26 19 8 89 20 93 13 41 45 20 4 13 74 13 8
22% 24% 18% 23% 28% 23% 17% 23% 18% 27% 24% 17% 13% 25% 29% 13% 10%
Poor 337 153 101 50 19 268 67 271 47 95 120 90 25 26 160 79 64
67% 70% 71% 61% 66% 71% 58% 68% 66% 62% 64% 75% 81% 50% 63% 81% 82%
Undecided 7 2 1 - - 3 3 5 1 4 1 1 - 1 1 - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% *% 3%
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26. The quality of local police

Total

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Undecided

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

2 5 3 9 18 3 9 11 1 1 9 2 6
4% 2% 2% 10% 14% 3% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 1% 3% 10% 4% 2% 8%
101 47 31 15 4 74 25 75 15 39 38 19 5 14 61 17 5
20% 21% 22% 18% 14% 19% 22% 19% 21% 25% 20% 16% 16% 27% 24% 17% 6%
226 107 64 32 12 187 38 189 29 70 89 56 10 25 132 41 25
45% 49% 45% 39% 41% 49% 33% 47% 41% 46% 47% 47% 32% 48% 52% 42% 32%
136 58 41 26 5 96 40 105 22 31 46 41 14 8 47 37 41
27% 26% 29% 32% 17% 25% 35% 26% 31% 20% 24% 34% 45% 15% 18% 38% 53%
15 3 3 1 3 11 2 4 4 3 1 - 7 1 1
3% 1% 2% 1% 14% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1%
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27. The quality of education in public schools

Total

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Undecided

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION

SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT

TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1 4 6 7 1 10 7 13 4 6 8 4 - 1 12 2 2
4% 2% 4% 9% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3%
8 37 2 17 2 3 3 2 8
18% 17% 15% 21% 17% 15% 245 18% 21% 20% 21% 14% 6% 42% 16% 10% 10%
167 82 54 18 8 137 29 143 14 53 70 37 6 19 109 23 13
33% 37% 38% 22% 28% 36% 25% 36% 20% 35% 37% 31% 19% 37% 43% 23% 17%
209 89 57 40 14 162 47 157 36 57 64 60 23 10 84 60 51
42% 40% 40% 49% 48% 43% 41% 39% 51% 37% 34% 50% 74% 19% 33% 61% 65%
18 8 4 - 1 13 4 13 2 7 7 2 - - 9 3 4
4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5%



28. The quality of housing

Total

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Undecided
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BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION

SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT

TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1 4 3 5 1 8 5 8 4 7 5 1 - 5 - 2
3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 1% 12% 2% 3%
5 23 12 1 6 37 7 1 32 6 7
11% 10% 8% 13% 21% 10% 17% 10% 18% 14% 14% 6% 3% 13% 13% 6% 9%
168 71 60 18 12 129 39 135 21 48 65 42 12 18 101 27 18
34% 32% 42% 22% 41% 34% 34% 34% 30% 31% 35% 35% 39% 35% 39% 28% 23%
236 114 59 44 10 190 42 191 32 69 76 69 17 17 104 62 49
47% 52% 42% 54% 34% 50% 37% 48% 45% 45% 40% 58% 55% 33% 41% 63% 63%
2 8 8 4 - 16 1 8 16 1 1 4 14 3 2
5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 9% 6% 1% 5% 9% 1% 3% 8% 5% 3% 3%
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29. Do you have health insurance - yes or no?
BANNER 4
CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT
IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
Total 500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 380 183 111 49 23 380 - 329 30 121 138 95 21 35 202 82 52
76% 83% 78% 60% 79% 100% 83% 42% 79% 73% 79% 68% 67% 79% 84% 67%
No 115 35 30 32 6 - 115 66 41 30 48 25 10 15 53 15 26
23% 16% 21% 39% 21% 100% 17% 58% 20% 26% 21% 32% 29% 21% 15% 33%
Undecided 3 1 1 1 - - - 2 - 1 2 - - 1 1 1 -
1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1%
Refused 2 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
*3% *% *% 1% 2%



Table Q30 Page 119

30. Are you able to cover the cost of prescribed medications when needed - yes or no?

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
Total 500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 398 177 119 64 19 329 66 398 - 135 150 89 19 41 214 80 54

80% 80% 84% 78% 66% 87% 57% 100% 88% 80% 74% 61% 79% 84% 82% 69%

No 71 30 15 13 9 30 41 - 71 13 24 25 8 10 29 11 18

14% 14% 11% 16% 31% 8% 36% 100% 8% 13% 21% 26% 19% 11% 11% 23%

Undecided 26 1 7 2 1 18 7 - - 5 6 1 6 6

5% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 5% 13% 2% 4% 6% 8%

Refused 5 - 1 3 3 1 - - 4 - 2 1 -
1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%



31. How would you rate your island's handling of the COVID-19 pandemic - excellent,

Total

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Undecided

Refused

TOTAL

500

100

153
31%

188
38%

120
24%

o W
o0

[
o0 ~J

[

*
oe

BANNER 4

good,

fair,

or poor?

Table Q31
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CLIMATE CHANGE,

HEALTH INSURANCE,

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY

SIGNI
FICNT

NOT

NOT AT

SMWT MUCH ALL

-
a0 o

29
100

INSU

121
32%

138
36%

ae Ul

RANCE

ae DN

OF MEDS
YES NO
398 71
100 100
135 13
34% 18%
150 24
38% 34%
89 25
22% 35%
19
5% 11%
5 1
1% 1%

SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

ISLAND'S HANDLING OF

COVID-19
GOOD FAIR
188 120
100 100
188 -

100%

- 120
100%

POOR VERY
31 5
100 10
- 3
63
- 1
27
6

31
100% 4

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

w

oe

ECINY

SATISFACTION

NOT NOT AT

SMWT VERY ALL
256 98 78
100 100 100
86 19 10
34% 19% 13%
103 33 31
40% 34% 40%
57 38 20
22% 39% 26%
7 8 14
3% 8% 18%
3 3
1% 4%
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32. In your opinion how satisfied are you with your local government?

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
Total 500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very satisfied 52 22 10 13 2 10 3 2 52 - - -
10% 10% 7% 16% 7% 9% 13% 10% 14% 22% 7% 3% 6% 100%

Somewhat satisfied 256 119 76 39 13 202 53 214 29 86 103 57 7 - 256 - -
51% 54% 54% 48% 45% 53% 46% 54% 41% 56% 55% 48% 23% 100%

Not very satisfied 98 43 28 18 5 82 15 80 11 19 33 38 8 - - 98 -
20% 20% 20% 22% 17% 22% 13% 20% 15% 12% 18% 32% 26% 100%

Not at all satisfied 78 32 21 11 8 52 26 54 18 10 31 20 14 - - - 78
16% 15% 15% 13% 28% 14% 23% 14% 25% 7% 16% 17% 45% 100%

Undecided 13 4 6 1 1 8 5 7 3 3 7 2 - - - - -
3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%

Refused 3 - 1 - 1 1 2 2 - - - - -
1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
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33. Which political party best represents your views?

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION

SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT

TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL
Total 500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic Party 272 128 80 43 8 211 60 220 36 94 112 54 11 39 146 45 33
54% 58% 56% 52% 28% 56% 52% 55% 51% 61% 60% 45% 35% 75% 57% 46% 42%
Republican Party 39 8 1 8 9 1
8% 4% 10% 10% 28% 8% 7% 7% 13% 8% 5% 10% 10% 10% 5% 9% 15%
Independent Citizens 89 42 21 22 3 70 19 69 13 25 31 24 6 2 42 25 20
Movement of the Virgin 18% 19% 15% 27% 10% 18% 17% 17% 18% 16% 16% 20% 19% 4% 16% 26% 26%

Islands

Undecided 76 32 22 4 9 5 19 63 9 26 3 15 9
15% 15% 15% 5% 31% 14% 17% 16% 13% 12% 14% 18% 26% 6% 17% 15% 12%
Refused 2 10 5 5 1 9 4 3 9 8 3 11 4 4
5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 8% 5% 6% 2% 5% 7% 10% 6% 4% 4% 5%
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34. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL

Total 500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Some high school 91 32 21 20 9 59 31 67 16 30 28 26 6 12 43 16 15

18% 15% 15% 24% 31% 16% 27% 17% 23% 20% 15% 22% 19% 23% 17% 16% 19%

High school graduate 168 72 49 30 10 124 44 124 32 46 60 43 17 17 85 38 22

34% 33% 35% 37% 34% 33% 38% 31% 45% 30% 32% 36% 55% 33% 33% 39% 28%

Some college 68 32 24 7 3 58 10 57 8 20 28 15 4 8 43 9 7

14% 15% 17% 9% 10% 15% 9% 14% 11% 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 17% 9% 9%

Trade/technical/ 29 1 10 7 - 4 5 6 1 1 6 12

vocational training 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 9% 5% 6% 3% 9% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 15%

College graduate 81 43 18 12 5 72 8 73 7 28 31 0 2 6 9

16% 20% 13% 15% 17% 19% 7% 18% 10% 18% 16% 17% 6% 12% 16% 26% 12%

Masters or PhD 50 27 18 2 2 45 5 47 2 8 1 29 3 11

10% 12% 13% 2% 7% 12% 4% 12% 3% 14% 11% 7% 3% 10% 11% 3% 14%

Undecided 5 1 - 3 1 4 3 1 2 2 2 2 -
1% *% 4% *% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1%

Refused 8 2 2 1 - 3 3 6 1 1 2 2 - 1 3 1 2

2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
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35. Which of the following household income categories comes closest to your annual household income?

BANNER 4

CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT

IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST ISLAND'S HANDLING OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ON LOCAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE OF MEDS COVID-19 SATISFACTION
SIGNI NOT NOT AT NOT NOT AT
TOTAL FICNT SMWT MUCH ALL YES NO YES NO EXC GOOD FAIR POOR VERY SMWT VERY ALL

Total 500 220 142 82 29 380 115 398 71 153 188 120 31 52 256 98 78
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Less than $15,000 per 98 42 24 19 7 61 35 67 25 24 35 27 11 14 50 12 18
year 20% 19% 17% 23% 24% 16% 30% 17% 35% 16% 19% 23% 35% 27% 20% 12% 23%
$15,000 - $30,000 per 71 29 19 16 6 46 24 47 19 14 26 25 6 7 27 23 9
year 14% 13% 13% 20% 21% 12% 21% 12% 27% 9% 14% 21% 19% 13% 11% 23% 12%
$30,000 - $45,000 per 70 26 19 14 5 50 20 53 10 18 29 16 5 - 35 19 15
year 14% 12% 13% 17% 17% 13% 17% 13% 14% 12% 15% 13% 16% 14% 19% 19%
$45,000 - $60,000 per 65 23 21 14 3 52 13 52 7 16 27 19 2 39 8 9
year 13% 10% 15% 17% 10% 14% 11% 13% 10% 10% 14% 16% 6% 15% 15% 8% 12%
$60,000 - $75,000 per 54 33 13 5 2 6 50 3 2 8 2 3 7 9
year 11% 15% 9% 6% 7% 13% 5% 13% 4% 15% 11% 7% 6% 13% 12% 7% 12%
$75,000 - $90,000 per 38 20 11 6 1 33 4 36 1 16 6 2 7 19 8 3
year 8% 9% 8% 7% 3% 9% 3% 9% 1% 8% 9% 5% 6% 13% 7% 8% 4%
$90,000 - $105,000 per 21 7 10 2 1 0 1 12 5 4 - 2 12 4 3
year 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 8% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Over $105,000 per year 66 35 23 4 3 6 6 6 3 3 4 9 2 6 36 13 10
13% 16% 16% 5% 10% 16% 5% 15% 4% 20% 13% 8% 6% 12% 14% 13% 13%

Undecided 17 5 2 2 1 1 6 1 3 3 5 6 1 1 8 4 2
3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3%
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	 Somewhat agree               99    52     47     47    43     6    31    22    24    15    72    12     8     9    14    34     42 
	                             20%   21%    19%    20%   19%   26%   25%   19%   17%   14%   21%   16%   21%   17%   22%   18%    21% 
	 
	 Somewhat disagree            51    27     21     26    21     3     9    10    16    15    28    15     1    11     8    18     14 
	                             10%   11%     8%    11%    9%   13%    7%    9%   11%   14%    8%   20%    3%   21%   13%   10%     7% 
	 
	 Strongly disagree            75    37     36     38    28     6    16    17    20    22    44    16     9     4    11    36     24 
	                             15%   15%    14%    16%   12%   26%   13%   15%   14%   20%   13%   22%   24%    8%   17%   19%    12% 
	 
	 Undecided                    19    12      7     13     6     -     2     5     6     6    13     2     3     3     2    10      4 
	                              4%    5%     3%     6%    3%          2%    4%    4%    6%    4%    3%    8%    6%    3%    5%     2% 
	 
	 Refused                       4     3      1      -     4     -     -     -     1     1     3     -     -     1     -     2      - 
	                              1%    1%     *%           2%                      1%    1%    1%                2%          1%        
	                                                                                                                   Table Q10 Page 6 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	10. "I should have the right to vote in U.S. presidential elections." 
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	                           ----- ----- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Strongly agree              399   183    210    182   192    19    92    95   121    81   281    54    29    43    45   148    161 
	                             80%   75%    84%    78%   83%   83%   75%   81%   86%   74%   82%   73%   76%   83%   71%   79%    82% 
	 
	 Somewhat agree               55    29     24     29    22     2    15    14     8    16    35    12     3     7     7    20     21 
	                             11%   12%    10%    12%    9%    9%   12%   12%    6%   15%   10%   16%    8%   13%   11%   11%    11% 
	 
	 Somewhat disagree            12     8      4      5     5     1     3     4     3     2    10     2     -     1     3     6      2 
	                              2%    3%     2%     2%    2%    4%    2%    3%    2%    2%    3%    3%          2%    5%    3%     1% 
	 
	 Strongly disagree            16    11      5      6     8     1     5     1     5     5     9     4     1     1     5     6      4 
	                              3%    5%     2%     3%    3%    4%    4%    1%    4%    5%    3%    5%    3%    2%    8%    3%     2% 
	 
	 Undecided                    18    12      6     11     5     -     7     3     3     5     9     2     5     -     3     7      8 
	                              4%    5%     2%     5%    2%          6%    3%    2%    5%    3%    3%   13%          5%    4%     4% 
	                                                                                                                   Table Q11 Page 7 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	11. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? 
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	                           ----- ----- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Approve                     325   144    176    150   158    12    57    75    97    87   233    48    19    30    40   135    118 
	                             65%   59%    71%    64%   68%   52%   47%   64%   69%   80%   68%   65%   50%   58%   63%   72%    60% 
	 
	 Disapprove                   75    49     26     36    31     6    25    21    17    12    46    15     7     9     9    27     30 
	                             15%   20%    10%    15%   13%   26%   20%   18%   12%   11%   13%   20%   18%   17%   14%   14%    15% 
	 
	 Undecided                    91    45     44     44    39     3    37    19    23    10    60    11    10    12    12    24     43 
	                             18%   19%    18%    19%   17%   13%   30%   16%   16%    9%   17%   15%   26%   23%   19%   13%    22% 
	 
	 Refused                       9     5      3      3     4     2     3     2     3     -     5     -     2     1     2     1      5 
	                              2%    2%     1%     1%    2%    9%    2%    2%    2%          1%          5%    2%    3%    1%     3% 
	                                                                                                                   Table Q12 Page 8 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	12. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Albert Bryan is doing as governor? 
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	                           ----- ----- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Approve                     296   146    146    157   120    13    66    73    86    67   201    52    19    33    40   122    101 
	                             59%   60%    59%    67%   52%   57%   54%   62%   61%   61%   58%   70%   50%   63%   63%   65%    52% 
	 
	 Disapprove                  131    64     66     38    79     8    34    30    37    26    93    15    13    11    13    41     65 
	                             26%   26%    27%    16%   34%   35%   28%   26%   26%   24%   27%   20%   34%   21%   21%   22%    33% 
	 
	 Undecided                    68    32     34     37    30     1    20    13    17    16    47     7     5     8     8    24     27 
	                             14%   13%    14%    16%   13%    4%   16%   11%   12%   15%   14%    9%   13%   15%   13%   13%    14% 
	 
	 Refused                       5     1      3      1     3     1     2     1     -     -     3     -     1     -     2     -      3 
	                              1%    *%     1%     *%    1%    4%    2%    1%                1%          3%          3%           2% 
	                                                                                                                   Table Q13 Page 9 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	13. Joe Biden 
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	                           TOTAL MALE  FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN  18-34 35-49 50-64 65+   BLACK WHITE MORE  YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE   
	                           ----- ----- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                   2     1      1      1     1     -     2     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     1      1 
	                              *%    *%     *%     *%    *%          2%                      1%                            1%     1% 
	 
	 Favorable                   361   155    200    163   177    14    75    81   106    89   262    49    22    29    51   144    135 
	                             72%   64%    80%    70%   76%   61%   61%   69%   76%   82%   76%   66%   58%   56%   81%   77%    69% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                  76    54     22     35    32     6    22    23    18    12    43    19     6    12     7    26     31 
	                             15%   22%     9%    15%   14%   26%   18%   20%   13%   11%   13%   26%   16%   23%   11%   14%    16% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided           61    33     26     34    22     3    23    13    16     8    37     6    10    11     5    16     29 
	                             12%   14%    10%    15%    9%   13%   19%   11%   11%    7%   11%    8%   26%   21%    8%    9%    15% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q14 Page 10 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	14. Albert Bryan 
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	                           ----- ----- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                   5     1      4      2     3     -     2     -     1     2     5     -     -     2     1     1      1 
	                              1%    *%     2%     1%    1%          2%          1%    2%    1%                4%    2%    1%     1% 
	 
	 Favorable                   313   157    152    152   141    15    68    76    91    72   209    57    19    32    40   128    113 
	                             63%   65%    61%    65%   61%   65%   56%   65%   65%   66%   61%   77%   50%   62%   63%   68%    58% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                 111    55     56     38    63     6    28    26    31    24    81    12    12     8    11    29     62 
	                             22%   23%    22%    16%   27%   26%   23%   22%   22%   22%   24%   16%   32%   15%   17%   16%    32% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided           71    30     37     41    25     2    24    15    17    11    49     5     7    10    11    29     20 
	                             14%   12%    15%    18%   11%    9%   20%   13%   12%   10%   14%    7%   18%   19%   17%   16%    10% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q15 Page 11 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	15. Donald Trump 
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	                           ----- ----- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                   1     -      1      -     1     -     -     -     1     -     1     -     -     -     -     -      1 
	                              *%           *%           *%                      1%          *%                                   1% 
	 
	 Favorable                    68    45     23     34    29     3    30    15    15     8    46    10     2    10    14    21     23 
	                             14%   19%     9%    15%   13%   13%   25%   13%   11%    7%   13%   14%    5%   19%   22%   11%    12% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                 374   163    204    169   179    19    70    85   117    92   260    60    25    36    44   144    148 
	                             75%   67%    82%    73%   77%   83%   57%   73%   84%   84%   76%   81%   66%   69%   70%   77%    76% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided           57    35     21     30    23     1    22    17     7     9    37     4    11     6     5    22     24 
	                             11%   14%     8%    13%   10%    4%   18%   15%    5%    8%   11%    5%   29%   12%    8%   12%    12% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q16 Page 12 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	16. Ron DeSantis 
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	                           ----- ----- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                 132    58     71     60    65     3    51    25    33    19   103    11     7    19    15    34     63 
	                             26%   24%    29%    26%   28%   13%   42%   21%   24%   17%   30%   15%   18%   37%   24%   18%    32% 
	 
	 Favorable                    51    32     19     27    21     1    10    18     9    13    32    11     4     6     9    20     16 
	                             10%   13%     8%    12%    9%    4%    8%   15%    6%   12%    9%   15%   11%   12%   14%   11%     8% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                 231   106    123    104   111    11    36    50    82    59   154    42    16    13    28   103     86 
	                             46%   44%    49%    45%   48%   48%   30%   43%   59%   54%   45%   57%   42%   25%   44%   55%    44% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided           86    47     36     42    35     8    25    24    16    18    55    10    11    14    11    30     31 
	                             17%   19%    14%    18%   15%   35%   20%   21%   11%   17%   16%   14%   29%   27%   17%   16%    16% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q17 Page 13 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	17. Nikki Haley 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	                                                                              BANNER 1                                              
	                                 ================================================================================================== 
	                                                                            DEMOGRAPHICS                                            
	                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
	                                    GENDER          ISLAND                 AGE                 RACE               RESIDENCY         
	                                 ------------ ------------------ ----------------------- ----------------- ------------------------ 
	                                              ST.    ST.   ST.                                       2 OR  <10   10-25 25+   ALL MY 
	                           TOTAL MALE  FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN  18-34 35-49 50-64 65+   BLACK WHITE MORE  YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE   
	                           ----- ----- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                 236   101    130    113   104    10    76    50    70    34   173    29    15    28    28    73    105 
	                             47%   42%    52%    48%   45%   43%   62%   43%   50%   31%   50%   39%   39%   54%   44%   39%    54% 
	 
	 Favorable                    49    33     16     20    24     4     9    14    14    12    24    12     5     5    11    19     14 
	                             10%   14%     6%     9%   10%   17%    7%   12%   10%   11%    7%   16%   13%   10%   17%   10%     7% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                 114    59     54     54    55     4    13    26    39    33    76    23     8     7    14    50     43 
	                             23%   24%    22%    23%   24%   17%   11%   22%   28%   30%   22%   31%   21%   13%   22%   27%    22% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided          101    50     49     46    49     5    24    27    17    30    71    10    10    12    10    45     34 
	                             20%   21%    20%    20%   21%   22%   20%   23%   12%   28%   21%   14%   26%   23%   16%   24%    17% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q18 Page 14 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	18. Kamala Harris 
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	                           ----- ----- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                  31    14     16     16    14     -    11     6     7     6    25     4     -     2     3     7     18 
	                              6%    6%     6%     7%    6%          9%    5%    5%    6%    7%    5%          4%    5%    4%     9% 
	 
	 Favorable                   290   128    160    139   133    12    51    72    89    69   218    34    17    28    28   123    111 
	                             58%   53%    64%    60%   57%   52%   42%   62%   64%   63%   63%   46%   45%   54%   44%   66%    57% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                  76    55     21     35    35     5    21    18    18    19    40    18     8     7    14    32     23 
	                             15%   23%     8%    15%   15%   22%   17%   15%   13%   17%   12%   24%   21%   13%   22%   17%    12% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided          103    46     52     43    50     6    39    21    26    15    61    18    13    15    18    25     44 
	                             21%   19%    21%    18%   22%   26%   32%   18%   19%   14%   18%   24%   34%   29%   29%   13%    22% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q19 Page 15 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	19. Stacey Plaskett 
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	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                  30    20      9     14    12     1    13     3     9     4    22     5     -    13     4     5      7 
	                              6%    8%     4%     6%    5%    4%   11%    3%    6%    4%    6%    7%         25%    6%    3%     4% 
	 
	 Favorable                   394   184    203    182   189    16    83    98   118    85   270    59    26    29    50   158    156 
	                             79%   76%    82%    78%   81%   70%   68%   84%   84%   78%   78%   80%   68%   56%   79%   84%    80% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                  38    20     18     16    17     4    12     7     7    12    26     4     7     3     4    14     17 
	                              8%    8%     7%     7%    7%   17%   10%    6%    5%   11%    8%    5%   18%    6%    6%    7%     9% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided           38    19     19     21    14     2    14     9     6     8    26     6     5     7     5    10     16 
	                              8%    8%     8%     9%    6%    9%   11%    8%    4%    7%    8%    8%   13%   13%    8%    5%     8% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q20 Page 16 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	20. Tregenza Roach 
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	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                  45    29     16     19    25     -    21     6     8     8    27    11     3    11     6    13     14 
	                              9%   12%     6%     8%   11%         17%    5%    6%    7%    8%   15%    8%   21%   10%    7%     7% 
	 
	 Favorable                   279   128    147    142   115    16    51    70    87    66   198    41    19    23    32   117    107 
	                             56%   53%    59%    61%   50%   70%   42%   60%   62%   61%   58%   55%   50%   44%   51%   63%    55% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                  85    46     38     31    48     2    20    20    23    21    61     8     8     3     7    30     45 
	                             17%   19%    15%    13%   21%    9%   16%   17%   16%   19%   18%   11%   21%    6%   11%   16%    23% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided           91    40     48     41    44     5    30    21    22    14    58    14     8    15    18    27     30 
	                             18%   16%    19%    18%   19%   22%   25%   18%   16%   13%   17%   19%   21%   29%   29%   14%    15% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q21 Page 17 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	21. How much do you think climate change is impacting your local community? 
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	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Significantly               220    95    120    101   103     9    53    50    66    46   148    35    17    22    27    82     87 
	                             44%   39%    48%    43%   44%   39%   43%   43%   47%   42%   43%   47%   45%   42%   43%   44%    44% 
	 
	 Somewhat                    142    68     72     66    67     8    39    36    36    27   100    21    10    14    20    39     69 
	                             28%   28%    29%    28%   29%   35%   32%   31%   26%   25%   29%   28%   26%   27%   32%   21%    35% 
	 
	 Not too much                 82    41     40     41    34     3    20    19    21    20    55    14     8     6     9    40     27 
	                             16%   17%    16%    18%   15%   13%   16%   16%   15%   18%   16%   19%   21%   12%   14%   21%    14% 
	 
	 Not at all                   29    20      9     14    13     2     6     6     8     9    20     4     3     7     4    10      8 
	                              6%    8%     4%     6%    6%    9%    5%    5%    6%    8%    6%    5%    8%   13%    6%    5%     4% 
	 
	 Undecided                    23    18      5      7    15     1     2     5     8     7    19     -     -     2     1    15      5 
	                              5%    7%     2%     3%    6%    4%    2%    4%    6%    6%    6%                4%    2%    8%     3% 
	 
	 Refused                       4     1      3      4     -     -     2     1     1     -     2     -     -     1     2     1      - 
	                              1%    *%     1%     2%                2%    1%    1%          1%                2%    3%    1%        
	                                                                                                                  Table Q22 Page 18 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	22. The current state of the USVI economy 
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	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                    12     8      4      6     6     -     3     1     3     5     6     3     2     2     -     3      7 
	                              2%    3%     2%     3%    3%          2%    1%    2%    5%    2%    4%    5%    4%          2%     4% 
	 
	 Good                         89    58     29     52    26     8    13    22    31    21    60    16     4     5    13    42     29 
	                             18%   24%    12%    22%   11%   35%   11%   19%   22%   19%   17%   22%   11%   10%   21%   22%    15% 
	 
	 Fair                        211    88    121     99   101     8    54    43    62    50   138    39    13    30    27    77     77 
	                             42%   36%    49%    42%   44%   35%   44%   37%   44%   46%   40%   53%   34%   58%   43%   41%    39% 
	 
	 Poor                        175    82     90     67    96     6    49    50    41    31   132    16    17    15    20    60     78 
	                             35%   34%    36%    29%   41%   26%   40%   43%   29%   28%   38%   22%   45%   29%   32%   32%    40% 
	 
	 Undecided                    13     7      5      9     3     1     3     1     3     2     8     -     2     -     3     5      5 
	                              3%    3%     2%     4%    1%    4%    2%    1%    2%    2%    2%          5%          5%    3%     3% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q23 Page 19 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	23. The quality of roads and bridges 
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	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                     4     3      1      4     -     -     3     -     -     1     3     1     -     1     -     1      2 
	                              1%    1%     *%     2%                2%                1%    1%    1%          2%          1%     1% 
	 
	 Good                         42    22     19     27    11     2     6     8    16    12    30     4     3     3     5    24     10 
	                              8%    9%     8%    12%    5%    9%    5%    7%   11%   11%    9%    5%    8%    6%    8%   13%     5% 
	 
	 Fair                        141    71     66     92    40     7    32    33    41    31    94    22    14    14    18    60     49 
	                             28%   29%    27%    39%   17%   30%   26%   28%   29%   28%   27%   30%   37%   27%   29%   32%    25% 
	 
	 Poor                        306   142    161    106   178    14    80    74    82    62   210    47    21    33    38    99    134 
	                             61%   58%    65%    45%   77%   61%   66%   63%   59%   57%   61%   64%   55%   63%   60%   53%    68% 
	 
	 Undecided                     7     5      2      4     3     -     1     2     1     3     7     -     -     1     2     3      1 
	                              1%    2%     1%     2%    1%          1%    2%    1%    3%    2%                2%    3%    2%     1% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q24 Page 20 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	24. The quality of medical care 
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	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                     6     3      2      4     1     -     1     -     3     2     5     1     -     1     -     3      2 
	                              1%    1%     1%     2%    *%          1%          2%    2%    1%    1%          2%          2%     1% 
	 
	 Good                         56    34     22     34    18     3     8     9    12    26    36     9     5     6     8    26     15 
	                             11%   14%     9%    15%    8%   13%    7%    8%    9%   24%   10%   12%   13%   12%   13%   14%     8% 
	 
	 Fair                        141    66     72     90    46     3    34    31    44    29    92    24    10    14    19    50     58 
	                             28%   27%    29%    39%   20%   13%   28%   26%   31%   27%   27%   32%   26%   27%   30%   27%    30% 
	 
	 Poor                        286   133    149     99   162    17    76    75    78    50   203    38    23    29    34   102    120 
	                             57%   55%    60%    42%   70%   74%   62%   64%   56%   46%   59%   51%   61%   56%   54%   55%    61% 
	 
	 Undecided                    11     7      4      6     5     -     3     2     3     2     8     2     -     2     2     6      1 
	                              2%    3%     2%     3%    2%          2%    2%    2%    2%    2%    3%          4%    3%    3%     1% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q25 Page 21 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	25. The reliability of power and electricity 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	                                                                              BANNER 1                                              
	                                 ================================================================================================== 
	                                                                            DEMOGRAPHICS                                            
	                                 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
	                                    GENDER          ISLAND                 AGE                 RACE               RESIDENCY         
	                                 ------------ ------------------ ----------------------- ----------------- ------------------------ 
	                                              ST.    ST.   ST.                                       2 OR  <10   10-25 25+   ALL MY 
	                           TOTAL MALE  FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN  18-34 35-49 50-64 65+   BLACK WHITE MORE  YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE   
	                           ----- ----- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                    10     7      2      5     3     1     4     -     4     1     9     1     -     2     -     4      4 
	                              2%    3%     1%     2%    1%    4%    3%          3%    1%    3%    1%          4%          2%     2% 
	 
	 Good                         36    21     14     18    15     3    10     6    12     6    27     -     2     6     5    11     14 
	                              7%    9%     6%     8%    6%   13%    8%    5%    9%    6%    8%          5%   12%    8%    6%     7% 
	 
	 Fair                        110    61     48     57    49     3    21    26    30    31    83    17     4     9    11    54     36 
	                             22%   25%    19%    24%   21%   13%   17%   22%   21%   28%   24%   23%   11%   17%   17%   29%    18% 
	 
	 Poor                        337   152    180    150   162    16    86    85    90    70   219    56    32    35    45   114    141 
	                             67%   63%    72%    64%   70%   70%   70%   73%   64%   64%   64%   76%   84%   67%   71%   61%    72% 
	 
	 Undecided                     7     2      5      3     3     -     1     -     4     1     6     -     -     -     2     4      1 
	                              1%    1%     2%     1%    1%          1%          3%    1%    2%                      3%    2%     1% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q26 Page 22 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	26. The quality of local police 
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	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                    22    15      6     13     6     2     5     4     6     6    18     2     1     1     1     9     11 
	                              4%    6%     2%     6%    3%    9%    4%    3%    4%    6%    5%    3%    3%    2%    2%    5%     6% 
	 
	 Good                        101    50     50     55    39     3    25    31    25    18    69    15     5     9    14    46     32 
	                             20%   21%    20%    24%   17%   13%   20%   26%   18%   17%   20%   20%   13%   17%   22%   25%    16% 
	 
	 Fair                        226   106    116    104   110     9    56    49    65    53   157    35    17    25    29    77     95 
	                             45%   44%    47%    45%   47%   39%   46%   42%   46%   49%   46%   47%   45%   48%   46%   41%    48% 
	 
	 Poor                        136    67     67     53    70     9    35    31    40    25    89    20    14    15    17    48     55 
	                             27%   28%    27%    23%   30%   39%   29%   26%   29%   23%   26%   27%   37%   29%   27%   26%    28% 
	 
	 Undecided                    15     5     10      8     7     -     1     2     4     7    11     2     1     2     2     7      3 
	                              3%    2%     4%     3%    3%          1%    2%    3%    6%    3%    3%    3%    4%    3%    4%     2% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q27 Page 23 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	27. The quality of education in public schools 
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	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                    18     7      9     10     7     1    10     -     6     1    15     1     -     4     3     8      3 
	                              4%    3%     4%     4%    3%    4%    8%          4%    1%    4%    1%          8%    5%    4%     2% 
	 
	 Good                         88    49     37     48    35     3    14    21    27    22    66     6     6     9     8    34     36 
	                             18%   20%    15%    21%   15%   13%   11%   18%   19%   20%   19%    8%   16%   17%   13%   18%    18% 
	 
	 Fair                        167    73     93     78    81     6    43    35    45    43   126    26     7    15    20    64     68 
	                             33%   30%    37%    33%   35%   26%   35%   30%   32%   39%   37%   35%   18%   29%   32%   34%    35% 
	 
	 Poor                        209   103    104     90   100    12    48    60    57    39   129    37    22    19    30    75     84 
	                             42%   42%    42%    39%   43%   52%   39%   51%   41%   36%   38%   50%   58%   37%   48%   40%    43% 
	 
	 Undecided                    18    11      6      7     9     1     7     1     5     4     8     4     3     5     2     6      5 
	                              4%    5%     2%     3%    4%    4%    6%    1%    4%    4%    2%    5%    8%   10%    3%    3%     3% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q28 Page 24 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	28. The quality of housing 
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	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                    13     9      4      9     4     -     1     3     6     2    12     1     -     1     3     3      6 
	                              3%    4%     2%     4%    2%          1%    3%    4%    2%    3%    1%          2%    5%    2%     3% 
	 
	 Good                         56    36     20     29    24     1    10    18    15    11    35     9     4     5     8    23     20 
	                             11%   15%     8%    12%   10%    4%    8%   15%   11%   10%   10%   12%   11%   10%   13%   12%    10% 
	 
	 Fair                        168    89     77     81    78     7    45    30    46    44   120    22    12    20    25    67     56 
	                             34%   37%    31%    35%   34%   30%   37%   26%   33%   40%   35%   30%   32%   38%   40%   36%    29% 
	 
	 Poor                        236   100    130    102   112    14    63    62    62    46   160    36    20    23    23    79    110 
	                             47%   41%    52%    44%   48%   61%   52%   53%   44%   42%   47%   49%   53%   44%   37%   42%    56% 
	 
	 Undecided                    27     9     18     12    14     1     3     4    11     6    17     6     2     3     4    15      4 
	                              5%    4%     7%     5%    6%    4%    2%    3%    8%    6%    5%    8%    5%    6%    6%    8%     2% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q29 Page 25 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	29. Do you have health insurance – yes or no? 
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	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Yes                         380   178    198    178   178    15    86    89   107    89   260    62    26    31    42   144    161 
	                             76%   73%    80%    76%   77%   65%   70%   76%   76%   82%   76%   84%   68%   60%   67%   77%    82% 
	 
	 No                          115    63     49     52    54     7    32    28    33    19    80    12    12    20    20    43     32 
	                             23%   26%    20%    22%   23%   30%   26%   24%   24%   17%   23%   16%   32%   38%   32%   23%    16% 
	 
	 Undecided                     3     1      1      2     -     -     2     -     -     1     2     -     -     1     -     -      2 
	                              1%    *%     *%     1%                2%                1%    1%                2%                 1% 
	 
	 Refused                       2     1      1      1     -     1     2     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     1     -      1 
	                              *%    *%     *%     *%          4%    2%                      1%                      2%           1% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q30 Page 26 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	30. Are you able to cover the cost of prescribed medications when needed – yes or no? 
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	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Yes                         398   188    203    183   188    17    94    93   114    88   269    62    32    35    52   151    158 
	                             80%   77%    82%    79%   81%   74%   77%   79%   81%   81%   78%   84%   84%   67%   83%   81%    81% 
	 
	 No                           71    37     33     33    30     6    20    17    17    15    51     9     5    11     8    22     30 
	                             14%   15%    13%    14%   13%   26%   16%   15%   12%   14%   15%   12%   13%   21%   13%   12%    15% 
	 
	 Undecided                    26    16     10     14    12     -     6     7     8     5    19     3     1     6     2    11      7 
	                              5%    7%     4%     6%    5%          5%    6%    6%    5%    6%    4%    3%   12%    3%    6%     4% 
	 
	 Refused                       5     2      3      3     2     -     2     -     1     1     5     -     -     -     1     3      1 
	                              1%    1%     1%     1%    1%          2%          1%    1%    1%                      2%    2%     1% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q31 Page 27 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	31. How would you rate your island's handling of the COVID-19 pandemic - excellent, good, fair, or poor? 
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	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                   153    83     70     72    65    12    29    35    45    43    91    35    14    16    22    60     55 
	                             31%   34%    28%    31%   28%   52%   24%   30%   32%   39%   26%   47%   37%   31%   35%   32%    28% 
	 
	 Good                        188    89     94     84    95     7    47    43    58    36   135    27    14    24    24    66     73 
	                             38%   37%    38%    36%   41%   30%   39%   37%   41%   33%   39%   36%   37%   46%   38%   35%    37% 
	 
	 Fair                        120    52     66     54    59     3    38    26    27    22    89     8     8     7    10    49     53 
	                             24%   21%    27%    23%   25%   13%   31%   22%   19%   20%   26%   11%   21%   13%   16%   26%    27% 
	 
	 Poor                         31    16     15     17    12     1     5    11    10     5    24     3     1     2     6     9     14 
	                              6%    7%     6%     7%    5%    4%    4%    9%    7%    5%    7%    4%    3%    4%   10%    5%     7% 
	 
	 Undecided                     7     3      3      5     1     -     2     2     -     3     4     1     1     3     -     3      1 
	                              1%    1%     1%     2%    *%          2%    2%          3%    1%    1%    3%    6%          2%     1% 
	 
	 Refused                       1     -      1      1     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -      - 
	                              *%           *%     *%                1%                      *%                      2%              
	                                                                                                                  Table Q32 Page 28 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	32. In your opinion how satisfied are you with your local government? 
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	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Very satisfied               52    27     24     34    14     3     5    10    19    16    41     7     2     4     8    19     21 
	                             10%   11%    10%    15%    6%   13%    4%    9%   14%   15%   12%    9%    5%    8%   13%   10%    11% 
	 
	 Somewhat satisfied          256   110    141    121   118    13    65    63    69    52   170    43    20    32    31   104     89 
	                             51%   45%    57%    52%   51%   57%   53%   54%   49%   48%   49%   58%   53%   62%   49%   56%    45% 
	 
	 Not very satisfied           98    52     45     41    49     4    30    21    27    19    65    16     4     8    16    26     46 
	                             20%   21%    18%    18%   21%   17%   25%   18%   19%   17%   19%   22%   11%   15%   25%   14%    23% 
	 
	 Not at all satisfied         78    46     31     27    46     2    19    20    20    17    55     8    10     7     6    28     37 
	                             16%   19%    12%    12%   20%    9%   16%   17%   14%   16%   16%   11%   26%   13%   10%   15%    19% 
	 
	 Undecided                    13     8      5      8     4     1     2     3     4     4    10     -     2     1     1     9      2 
	                              3%    3%     2%     3%    2%    4%    2%    3%    3%    4%    3%          5%    2%    2%    5%     1% 
	 
	 Refused                       3     -      3      2     1     -     1     -     1     1     3     -     -     -     1     1      1 
	                              1%           1%     1%    *%          1%          1%    1%    1%                      2%    1%     1% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q33 Page 29 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	33. Which political party best represents your views? 
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	                                 ------------ ------------------ ----------------------- ----------------- ------------------------ 
	                                              ST.    ST.   ST.                                       2 OR  <10   10-25 25+   ALL MY 
	                           TOTAL MALE  FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN  18-34 35-49 50-64 65+   BLACK WHITE MORE  YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE   
	                           ----- ----- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Democratic Party            272   122    146    131   126    11    45    62    85    74   197    44    14    24    29   114    103 
	                             54%   50%    59%    56%   54%   48%   37%   53%   61%   68%   57%   59%   37%   46%   46%   61%    53% 
	 
	 Republican Party             39    25     14     18    19     2    14     9     6    10    20    12     4     7     7    11     14 
	                              8%   10%     6%     8%    8%    9%   11%    8%    4%    9%    6%   16%   11%   13%   11%    6%     7% 
	 
	 Independent Citizens         89    53     35     43    38     5    32    23    18    14    59    13     9     9    15    21     44 
	 Movement of the Virgin      18%   22%    14%    18%   16%   22%   26%   20%   13%   13%   17%   18%   24%   17%   24%   11%    22% 
	 Islands                   
	 
	 Undecided                    76    31     43     32    37     3    23    17    24    10    54     3     6    11     8    31     26 
	                             15%   13%    17%    14%   16%   13%   19%   15%   17%    9%   16%    4%   16%   21%   13%   17%    13% 
	 
	 Refused                      24    12     11      9    12     2     8     6     7     1    14     2     5     1     4    10      9 
	                              5%    5%     4%     4%    5%    9%    7%    5%    5%    1%    4%    3%   13%    2%    6%    5%     5% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q34 Page 30 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	34. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
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	                                 ------------ ------------------ ----------------------- ----------------- ------------------------ 
	                                              ST.    ST.   ST.                                       2 OR  <10   10-25 25+   ALL MY 
	                           TOTAL MALE  FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN  18-34 35-49 50-64 65+   BLACK WHITE MORE  YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE   
	                           ----- ----- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Some high school             91    59     31     44    43     1    18    24    22    23    74     6     4    11     5    41     34 
	                             18%   24%    12%    19%   19%    4%   15%   21%   16%   21%   22%    8%   11%   21%    8%   22%    17% 
	 
	 High school graduate        168    79     89     75    79    10    40    50    45    31   123    20    10    13    23    58     73 
	                             34%   33%    36%    32%   34%   43%   33%   43%   32%   28%   36%   27%   26%   25%   37%   31%    37% 
	 
	 Some college                 68    28     37     29    33     5    22    11    19    12    45    14     6    10     9    28     21 
	                             14%   12%    15%    12%   14%   22%   18%    9%   14%   11%   13%   19%   16%   19%   14%   15%    11% 
	 
	 Trade/technical/             29    19      9     13    13     1    13     4    10     2    19     5     2     6     3     6     14 
	 vocational training          6%    8%     4%     6%    6%    4%   11%    3%    7%    2%    6%    7%    5%   12%    5%    3%     7% 
	 
	 College graduate             81    35     45     37    39     4    21    16    28    16    42    17     9     7    14    24     35 
	                             16%   14%    18%    16%   17%   17%   17%   14%   20%   15%   12%   23%   24%   13%   22%   13%    18% 
	 
	 Masters or PhD               50    17     32     26    23     1     4    11    14    20    30    11     7     4     7    23     16 
	                             10%    7%    13%    11%   10%    4%    3%    9%   10%   18%    9%   15%   18%    8%   11%   12%     8% 
	 
	 Undecided                     5     2      3      4     1     -     -     1     1     3     4     1     -     -     1     4      - 
	                              1%    1%     1%     2%    *%                1%    1%    3%    1%    1%                2%    2%        
	 
	 Refused                       8     4      3      5     1     1     4     -     1     2     7     -     -     1     1     3      3 
	                              2%    2%     1%     2%    *%    4%    3%          1%    2%    2%                2%    2%    2%     2% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q35 Page 31 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	35. Which of the following household income categories comes closest to your annual household income? 
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	                                 ------------ ------------------ ----------------------- ----------------- ------------------------ 
	                                              ST.    ST.   ST.                                       2 OR  <10   10-25 25+   ALL MY 
	                           TOTAL MALE  FEMALE THOMAS CROIX JOHN  18-34 35-49 50-64 65+   BLACK WHITE MORE  YEARS YEARS YEARS LIFE   
	                           ----- ----- ------ ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   243    249    233   232    23   122   117   140   109   344    74    38    52    63   187    196 
	                             100   100    100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Less than $15,000 per        98    45     50     48    45     3    27    22    18    25    78     9     3    14     8    33     43 
	 year                        20%   19%    20%    21%   19%   13%   22%   19%   13%   23%   23%   12%    8%   27%   13%   18%    22% 
	 
	 $15,000 - $30,000 per        71    36     34     34    30     5    21    10    21    16    58     4     4     4     8    28     30 
	 year                        14%   15%    14%    15%   13%   22%   17%    9%   15%   15%   17%    5%   11%    8%   13%   15%    15% 
	 
	 $30,000 - $45,000 per        70    34     34     30    37     -    16    25    19    10    43    14     6     9     9    22     30 
	 year                        14%   14%    14%    13%   16%         13%   21%   14%    9%   13%   19%   16%   17%   14%   12%    15% 
	 
	 $45,000 - $60,000 per        65    28     36     39    24     2    18    12    17    18    49     5     6     5     9    28     23 
	 year                        13%   12%    14%    17%   10%    9%   15%   10%   12%   17%   14%    7%   16%   10%   14%   15%    12% 
	 
	 $60,000 - $75,000 per        54    30     24     21    29     3     9    14    22     9    39    10     2     4     6    18     26 
	 year                        11%   12%    10%     9%   13%   13%    7%   12%   16%    8%   11%   14%    5%    8%   10%   10%    13% 
	 
	 $75,000 - $90,000 per        38    21     17     22    13     2    10     6    14     7    26     3     6     1     6    11     20 
	 year                         8%    9%     7%     9%    6%    9%    8%    5%   10%    6%    8%    4%   16%    2%   10%    6%    10% 
	 
	 $90,000 - $105,000 per       21    11     10      6    15     -     6     6     5     4    11     7     1     4     3     8      5 
	 year                         4%    5%     4%     3%    6%          5%    5%    4%    4%    3%    9%    3%    8%    5%    4%     3% 
	 
	 Over $105,000 per year       66    29     36     27    31     5    13    18    21    13    29    20     8    11    11    28     16 
	                             13%   12%    14%    12%   13%   22%   11%   15%   15%   12%    8%   27%   21%   21%   17%   15%     8% 
	 
	 Undecided                    17     9      8      6     8     3     2     4     3     7    11     2     2     -     3    11      3 
	                              3%    4%     3%     3%    3%   13%    2%    3%    2%    6%    3%    3%    5%          5%    6%     2% 
	                                                                                                                   Table Q5 Page 32 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5. How long have you lived in the USVI? 
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	                                  SOME  HS    SOME  TRADE COLL  MSTRS       $15-  $30-  $45-  $60-  $75-  OVER              IND   
	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Less than 5 years            18     2     3     3     4     2     4     5     3     2     1     2     1     4    10     3     - 
	                               4%    2%    2%    4%   14%    2%    8%    5%    4%    3%    2%    4%    2%    6%    4%    8%       
	 
	  5-10 years                   34     9    10     7     2     5     -     9     1     7     4     2     4     7    14     4     9 
	                               7%   10%    6%   10%    7%    6%          9%    1%   10%    6%    4%    7%   11%    5%   10%   10% 
	 
	  10-25 years                  63     5    23     9     3    14     7     8     8     9     9     6     9    11    29     7    15 
	                              13%    5%   14%   13%   10%   17%   14%    8%   11%   13%   14%   11%   15%   17%   11%   18%   17% 
	 
	  More than 25 years          187    41    58    28     6    24    23    33    28    22    28    18    19    28   114    11    21 
	                              37%   45%   35%   41%   21%   30%   46%   34%   39%   31%   43%   33%   32%   42%   42%   28%   24% 
	 
	  All my life                 196    34    73    21    14    35    16    43    30    30    23    26    25    16   103    14    44 
	                              39%   37%   43%   31%   48%   43%   32%   44%   42%   43%   35%   48%   42%   24%   38%   36%   49% 
	 
	  Undecided                     1     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     1     -     - 
	                               *%                            1%                                        2%          *%             
	 
	  Refused                       1     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     - 
	                               *%          1%                                  1%                                  *%             
	                                                                                                                   Table Q6 Page 33 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6. Do you support or oppose the Virgin Islands becoming an independent country? 
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	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Support                      96    25    37    12     8    10     1    33    13    16    14     8     5     2    47    12    20 
	                              19%   27%   22%   18%   28%   12%    2%   34%   18%   23%   22%   15%    8%    3%   17%   31%   22% 
	 
	  Oppose                      294    44    89    44    16    57    40    42    35    40    41    37    46    48   176    23    52 
	                              59%   48%   53%   65%   55%   70%   80%   43%   49%   57%   63%   69%   78%   73%   65%   59%   58% 
	 
	  Undecided                   107    21    41    12     5    14     9    22    23    14    10     8     8    16    49     4    17 
	                              21%   23%   24%   18%   17%   17%   18%   22%   32%   20%   15%   15%   14%   24%   18%   10%   19% 
	 
	  Refused                       3     1     1     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     - 
	                               1%    1%    1%                            1%                      2%                               
	                                                                                                                   Table Q7 Page 34 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	7. Do you support or oppose the Virgin Islands becoming a U.S. state? 
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	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Support                     316    66    93    42    22    53    29    70    44    44    43    31    34    40   183    23    60 
	                              63%   73%   55%   62%   76%   65%   58%   71%   62%   63%   66%   57%   58%   61%   67%   59%   67% 
	 
	  Oppose                      115    15    48    19     4    20     9    16    15    19    15    15    16    15    62    11    21 
	                              23%   16%   29%   28%   14%   25%   18%   16%   21%   27%   23%   28%   27%   23%   23%   28%   24% 
	 
	  Undecided                    65     8    27     6     3     8    12    10    12     6     7     8     9    11    25     5     8 
	                              13%    9%   16%    9%   10%   10%   24%   10%   17%    9%   11%   15%   15%   17%    9%   13%    9% 
	 
	  Refused                       4     2     -     1     -     -     -     2     -     1     -     -     -     -     2     -     - 
	                               1%    2%          1%                      2%          1%                            1%             
	                                                                                                                   Table Q8 Page 35 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	8. How well do you believe the Virgin Islands are represented in U.S. politics? 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	                                                                             BANNER 2                                             
	                                  =============================================================================================== 
	                                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY                                
	                                  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
	                                               EDUCATION                               INCOME                         PARTY       
	                                  ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ----------------- 
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	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Overrepresented              16     9     3     1     2     1     -     5     1     5     4     -     1     -    10     2     1 
	                               3%   10%    2%    1%    7%    1%          5%    1%    7%    6%          2%          4%    5%    1% 
	 
	  Adequately represented      120    26    42    16     7    20     8    28    15    17    15    11    11    18    69    12    23 
	                              24%   29%   25%   24%   24%   25%   16%   29%   21%   24%   23%   20%   19%   27%   25%   31%   26% 
	 
	  Underrepresented            334    46   113    49    19    59    41    53    48    47    44    41    45    48   177    23    65 
	                              67%   51%   67%   72%   66%   73%   82%   54%   68%   67%   68%   76%   76%   73%   65%   59%   73% 
	 
	  Undecided                    27     8    10     2     1     1     1    10     7     1     2     2     2     -    15     2     - 
	                               5%    9%    6%    3%    3%    1%    2%   10%   10%    1%    3%    4%    3%          6%    5%       
	 
	  Refused                       3     2     -     -     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     - 
	                               1%    2%                                  2%                                        *%             
	                                                                                                                   Table Q9 Page 36 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	9. "When it comes to the U.S., I feel like I am a second-class citizen." 
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	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Strongly agree              252    47    94    32    12    34    27    52    38    39    26    31    28    31   144    18    40 
	                              50%   52%   56%   47%   41%   42%   54%   53%   54%   56%   40%   57%   47%   47%   53%   46%   45% 
	 
	  Somewhat agree               99    17    28    12     4    25    12    12    17    11    13    15    13    16    47     4    26 
	                              20%   19%   17%   18%   14%   31%   24%   12%   24%   16%   20%   28%   22%   24%   17%   10%   29% 
	 
	  Somewhat disagree            51    11    13    12     4     9     2     9     7     6    11     3     5    10    31     6     8 
	                              10%   12%    8%   18%   14%   11%    4%    9%   10%    9%   17%    6%    8%   15%   11%   15%    9% 
	 
	  Strongly disagree            75     9    27    11     8    11     6    18     6     9    12     4    12     9    38     9    14 
	                              15%   10%   16%   16%   28%   14%   12%   18%    8%   13%   18%    7%   20%   14%   14%   23%   16% 
	 
	  Undecided                    19     5     5     -     1     2     3     5     1     5     3     1     1     -     8     2     1 
	                               4%    5%    3%          3%    2%    6%    5%    1%    7%    5%    2%    2%          3%    5%    1% 
	 
	  Refused                       4     2     1     1     -     -     -     2     2     -     -     -     -     -     4     -     - 
	                               1%    2%    1%    1%                      2%    3%                                  1%             
	                                                                                                                  Table Q10 Page 37 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	10. "I should have the right to vote in U.S. presidential elections." 
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	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Strongly agree              399    74   132    56    22    62    43    80    55    53    52    45    46    56   229    24    73 
	                              80%   81%   79%   82%   76%   77%   86%   82%   77%   76%   80%   83%   78%   85%   84%   62%   82% 
	 
	  Somewhat agree               55    10    18     5     4    13     3    12     8    13     7     6     4     3    21     9    11 
	                              11%   11%   11%    7%   14%   16%    6%   12%   11%   19%   11%   11%    7%    5%    8%   23%   12% 
	 
	  Somewhat disagree            12     2     5     2     -     2     1     1     1     -     2     -     3     4     9     -     2 
	                               2%    2%    3%    3%          2%    2%    1%    1%          3%          5%    6%    3%          2% 
	 
	  Strongly disagree            16     3     4     4     2     3     -     3     2     3     1     1     4     1     7     5     3 
	                               3%    3%    2%    6%    7%    4%          3%    3%    4%    2%    2%    7%    2%    3%   13%    3% 
	 
	  Undecided                    18     2     9     1     1     1     3     2     5     1     3     2     2     2     6     1     - 
	                               4%    2%    5%    1%    3%    1%    6%    2%    7%    1%    5%    4%    3%    3%    2%    3%       
	                                                                                                                  Table Q11 Page 38 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	11. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? 
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	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Approve                     325    63   109    43     9    51    39    63    43    41    42    39    41    46   221    12    47 
	                              65%   69%   65%   63%   31%   63%   78%   64%   61%   59%   65%   72%   69%   70%   81%   31%   53% 
	 
	  Disapprove                   75    11    31     8    12     8     5    14     9    15     9     7     9    10    17    23    22 
	                              15%   12%   18%   12%   41%   10%   10%   14%   13%   21%   14%   13%   15%   15%    6%   59%   25% 
	 
	  Undecided                    91    15    25    16     8    19     6    20    14    13    13     8     8    10    34     4    17 
	                              18%   16%   15%   24%   28%   23%   12%   20%   20%   19%   20%   15%   14%   15%   13%   10%   19% 
	 
	  Refused                       9     2     3     1     -     3     -     1     5     1     1     -     1     -     -     -     3 
	                               2%    2%    2%    1%          4%          1%    7%    1%    2%          2%                      3% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q12 Page 39 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	12. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Albert Bryan is doing as governor? 
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	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Approve                     296    52    94    45    12    51    34    53    32    43    41    37    41    38   181    22    45 
	                              59%   57%   56%   66%   41%   63%   68%   54%   45%   61%   63%   69%   69%   58%   67%   56%   51% 
	 
	  Disapprove                  131    22    46    15    12    23    11    24    24    22    16    13    11    17    60    14    31 
	                              26%   24%   27%   22%   41%   28%   22%   24%   34%   31%   25%   24%   19%   26%   22%   36%   35% 
	 
	  Undecided                    68    15    27     7     5     7     5    19    13     5     8     4     7    11    31     3    12 
	                              14%   16%   16%   10%   17%    9%   10%   19%   18%    7%   12%    7%   12%   17%   11%    8%   13% 
	 
	  Refused                       5     2     1     1     -     -     -     2     2     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1 
	                               1%    2%    1%    1%                      2%    3%                                              1% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q13 Page 40 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	13. Joe Biden 
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	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Never Heard                   2     -     -     1     1     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     1 
	                               *%                1%    3%                1%    1%                                  *%          1% 
	 
	  Favorable                   361    66   119    52    11    63    42    68    48    46    51    45    44    50   236    14    56 
	                              72%   73%   71%   76%   38%   78%   84%   69%   68%   66%   78%   83%   75%   76%   87%   36%   63% 
	 
	  Unfavorable                  76    13    30     7    10    11     4    18    11    16     6     4     9    10    13    23    22 
	                              15%   14%   18%   10%   34%   14%    8%   18%   15%   23%    9%    7%   15%   15%    5%   59%   25% 
	 
	  Heard of/Undecided           61    12    19     8     7     7     4    11    11     8     8     5     6     6    22     2    10 
	                              12%   13%   11%   12%   24%    9%    8%   11%   15%   11%   12%    9%   10%    9%    8%    5%   11% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q14 Page 41 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	14. Albert Bryan 
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	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Never Heard                   5     1     4     -     -     -     -     2     1     -     1     -     -     -     1     1     - 
	                               1%    1%    2%                            2%    1%          2%                      *%    3%       
	 
	  Favorable                   313    55    98    44    15    57    38    53    33    46    44    39    45    43   196    22    49 
	                              63%   60%   58%   65%   52%   70%   76%   54%   46%   66%   68%   72%   76%   65%   72%   56%   55% 
	 
	  Unfavorable                 111    21    40    14     9    18     8    25    26    18    11    10     9    10    46    13    27 
	                              22%   23%   24%   21%   31%   22%   16%   26%   37%   26%   17%   19%   15%   15%   17%   33%   30% 
	 
	  Heard of/Undecided           71    14    26    10     5     6     4    18    11     6     9     5     5    13    29     3    13 
	                              14%   15%   15%   15%   17%    7%    8%   18%   15%    9%   14%    9%    8%   20%   11%    8%   15% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q15 Page 42 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	15. Donald Trump 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	                                                                             BANNER 2                                             
	                                  =============================================================================================== 
	                                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY                                
	                                  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
	                                               EDUCATION                               INCOME                         PARTY       
	                                  ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ----------------- 
	                                  SOME  HS    SOME  TRADE COLL  MSTRS       $15-  $30-  $45-  $60-  $75-  OVER              IND   
	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Never Heard                   1     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     1     -     - 
	                               *%                            1%                                              2%    *%             
	 
	  Favorable                    68    12    28     8     9     9     1    16    11    14     8     4     8     5    18    20    14 
	                              14%   13%   17%   12%   31%   11%    2%   16%   15%   20%   12%    7%   14%    8%    7%   51%   16% 
	 
	  Unfavorable                 374    69   123    53    11    64    45    71    54    45    48    45    48    53   234    15    65 
	                              75%   76%   73%   78%   38%   79%   90%   72%   76%   64%   74%   83%   81%   80%   86%   38%   73% 
	 
	  Heard of/Undecided           57    10    17     7     9     7     4    11     6    11     9     5     3     7    19     4    10 
	                              11%   11%   10%   10%   31%    9%    8%   11%    8%   16%   14%    9%    5%   11%    7%   10%   11% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q16 Page 43 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	16. Ron DeSantis 
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	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Never Heard                 132    31    43    11    15    18     9    39    26    21    16    10    10     8    65    15    25 
	                              26%   34%   26%   16%   52%   22%   18%   40%   37%   30%   25%   19%   17%   12%   24%   38%   28% 
	 
	  Favorable                    51    12    19     4     4     9     2    10     5    12     8     3     5     8    22    14     6 
	                              10%   13%   11%    6%   14%   11%    4%   10%    7%   17%   12%    6%    8%   12%    8%   36%    7% 
	 
	  Unfavorable                 231    31    75    41     8    42    32    33    25    24    31    35    33    40   148     5    42 
	                              46%   34%   45%   60%   28%   52%   64%   34%   35%   34%   48%   65%   56%   61%   54%   13%   47% 
	 
	  Heard of/Undecided           86    17    31    12     2    12     7    16    15    13    10     6    11    10    37     5    16 
	                              17%   19%   18%   18%    7%   15%   14%   16%   21%   19%   15%   11%   19%   15%   14%   13%   18% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q17 Page 44 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	17. Nikki Haley 
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	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Never Heard                 236    47    81    31    21    36    16    49    41    35    32    21    27    27   128    15    45 
	                              47%   52%   48%   46%   72%   44%   32%   50%   58%   50%   49%   39%   46%   41%   47%   38%   51% 
	 
	  Favorable                    49     6    16     6     2    11     7     9     -     9     7     4     9     9    26    10     8 
	                              10%    7%   10%    9%    7%   14%   14%    9%         13%   11%    7%   15%   14%   10%   26%    9% 
	 
	  Unfavorable                 114    15    35    19     3    22    18    18    14    12    16    18    16    18    68     5    25 
	                              23%   16%   21%   28%   10%   27%   36%   18%   20%   17%   25%   33%   27%   27%   25%   13%   28% 
	 
	  Heard of/Undecided          101    23    36    12     3    12     9    22    16    14    10    11     7    12    50     9    11 
	                              20%   25%   21%   18%   10%   15%   18%   22%   23%   20%   15%   20%   12%   18%   18%   23%   12% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q18 Page 45 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	18. Kamala Harris 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	                                                                             BANNER 2                                             
	                                  =============================================================================================== 
	                                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY                                
	                                  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
	                                               EDUCATION                               INCOME                         PARTY       
	                                  ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ----------------- 
	                                  SOME  HS    SOME  TRADE COLL  MSTRS       $15-  $30-  $45-  $60-  $75-  OVER              IND   
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	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Never Heard                  31    11     9     1     3     4     1    14     5     5     3     2     1     -    18     5     3 
	                               6%   12%    5%    1%   10%    5%    2%   14%    7%    7%    5%    4%    2%          7%   13%    3% 
	 
	  Favorable                   290    53   102    41    10    42    35    49    41    37    44    34    34    43   204     3    38 
	                              58%   58%   61%   60%   34%   52%   70%   50%   58%   53%   68%   63%   58%   65%   75%    8%   43% 
	 
	  Unfavorable                  76    12    23    11     9    15     6    17    10    12     9     4    13     8    16    24    21 
	                              15%   13%   14%   16%   31%   19%   12%   17%   14%   17%   14%    7%   22%   12%    6%   62%   24% 
	 
	  Heard of/Undecided          103    15    34    15     7    20     8    18    15    16     9    14    11    15    34     7    27 
	                              21%   16%   20%   22%   24%   25%   16%   18%   21%   23%   14%   26%   19%   23%   13%   18%   30% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q19 Page 46 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	19. Stacey Plaskett 
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	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Never Heard                  30    13     8     3     5     1     -    14     8     3     2     1     -     1    12     6     7 
	                               6%   14%    5%    4%   17%    1%         14%   11%    4%    3%    2%          2%    4%   15%    8% 
	 
	  Favorable                   394    62   133    57    19    67    46    71    49    54    48    49    55    56   238    26    64 
	                              79%   68%   79%   84%   66%   83%   92%   72%   69%   77%   74%   91%   93%   85%   88%   67%   72% 
	 
	  Unfavorable                  38    10     9     6     3     7     3     5     6     8     9     2     2     5    12     5    14 
	                               8%   11%    5%    9%   10%    9%    6%    5%    8%   11%   14%    4%    3%    8%    4%   13%   16% 
	 
	  Heard of/Undecided           38     6    18     2     2     6     1     8     8     5     6     2     2     4    10     2     4 
	                               8%    7%   11%    3%    7%    7%    2%    8%   11%    7%    9%    4%    3%    6%    4%    5%    4% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q20 Page 47 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	20. Tregenza Roach 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	                                                                             BANNER 2                                             
	                                  =============================================================================================== 
	                                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY                                
	                                  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
	                                               EDUCATION                               INCOME                         PARTY       
	                                  ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ----------------- 
	                                  SOME  HS    SOME  TRADE COLL  MSTRS       $15-  $30-  $45-  $60-  $75-  OVER              IND   
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	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Never Heard                  45    14    16     5     3     5     2    16    10     5     2     2     2     6    21     8    10 
	                               9%   15%   10%    7%   10%    6%    4%   16%   14%    7%    3%    4%    3%    9%    8%   21%   11% 
	 
	  Favorable                   279    44    93    38    14    49    36    48    28    42    43    35    39    37   185    13    42 
	                              56%   48%   55%   56%   48%   60%   72%   49%   39%   60%   66%   65%   66%   56%   68%   33%   47% 
	 
	  Unfavorable                  85    17    33     9     6    11     7    16    20    15     9     6     8     9    30    12    23 
	                              17%   19%   20%   13%   21%   14%   14%   16%   28%   21%   14%   11%   14%   14%   11%   31%   26% 
	 
	  Heard of/Undecided           91    16    26    16     6    16     5    18    13     8    11    11    10    14    36     6    14 
	                              18%   18%   15%   24%   21%   20%   10%   18%   18%   11%   17%   20%   17%   21%   13%   15%   16% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q21 Page 48 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	21. How much do you think climate change is impacting your local community? 
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	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Significantly               220    32    72    32    11    43    27    42    29    26    23    33    27    35   128     8    42 
	                              44%   35%   43%   47%   38%   53%   54%   43%   41%   37%   35%   61%   46%   53%   47%   21%   47% 
	 
	  Somewhat                    142    21    49    24    10    18    18    24    19    19    21    13    21    23    80    14    21 
	                              28%   23%   29%   35%   34%   22%   36%   24%   27%   27%   32%   24%   36%   35%   29%   36%   24% 
	 
	  Not too much                 82    20    30     7     7    12     2    19    16    14    14     5     8     4    43     8    22 
	                              16%   22%   18%   10%   24%   15%    4%   19%   23%   20%   22%    9%   14%    6%   16%   21%   25% 
	 
	  Not at all                   29     9    10     3     -     5     2     7     6     5     3     2     2     3     8     8     3 
	                               6%   10%    6%    4%          6%    4%    7%    8%    7%    5%    4%    3%    5%    3%   21%    3% 
	 
	  Undecided                    23     6     7     2     1     3     1     5     1     5     3     1     1     1    13     -     - 
	                               5%    7%    4%    3%    3%    4%    2%    5%    1%    7%    5%    2%    2%    2%    5%             
	 
	  Refused                       4     3     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     1     1 
	                               1%    3%                                  1%          1%    2%                            3%    1% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q22 Page 49 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	22. The current state of the USVI economy 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	                                                                             BANNER 2                                             
	                                  =============================================================================================== 
	                                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY                                
	                                  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
	                                               EDUCATION                               INCOME                         PARTY       
	                                  ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ----------------- 
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	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Excellent                    12     5     4     -     -     2     1     4     -     3     1     1     1     2     8     2     2 
	                               2%    5%    2%                2%    2%    4%          4%    2%    2%    2%    3%    3%    5%    2% 
	 
	  Good                         89    19    28     9     5    17    10    10    13    10    11     9    16    17    60     5    12 
	                              18%   21%   17%   13%   17%   21%   20%   10%   18%   14%   17%   17%   27%   26%   22%   13%   13% 
	 
	  Fair                        211    36    65    33    15    33    24    48    24    28    27    24    22    32   117    11    34 
	                              42%   40%   39%   49%   52%   41%   48%   49%   34%   40%   42%   44%   37%   48%   43%   28%   38% 
	 
	  Poor                        175    29    70    22     9    27    14    32    32    29    26    18    19    13    81    21    39 
	                              35%   32%   42%   32%   31%   33%   28%   33%   45%   41%   40%   33%   32%   20%   30%   54%   44% 
	 
	  Undecided                    13     2     1     4     -     2     1     4     2     -     -     2     1     2     6     -     2 
	                               3%    2%    1%    6%          2%    2%    4%    3%                4%    2%    3%    2%          2% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q23 Page 50 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	23. The quality of roads and bridges 
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	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Excellent                     4     2     2     -     -     -     -     3     1     -     -     -     -     -     1     2     1 
	                               1%    2%    1%                            3%    1%                                  *%    5%    1% 
	 
	  Good                         42    13    16     -     1     5     4    11     9     3     5     4     6     3    32     2     2 
	                               8%   14%   10%          3%    6%    8%   11%   13%    4%    8%    7%   10%    5%   12%    5%    2% 
	 
	  Fair                        141    19    37    28     5    30    17    20    18    21    19    15    19    25    85     6    22 
	                              28%   21%   22%   41%   17%   37%   34%   20%   25%   30%   29%   28%   32%   38%   31%   15%   25% 
	 
	  Poor                        306    54   112    39    23    46    29    61    43    45    41    34    34    38   149    29    64 
	                              61%   59%   67%   57%   79%   57%   58%   62%   61%   64%   63%   63%   58%   58%   55%   74%   72% 
	 
	  Undecided                     7     3     1     1     -     -     -     3     -     1     -     1     -     -     5     -     - 
	                               1%    3%    1%    1%                      3%          1%          2%                2%             
	                                                                                                                  Table Q24 Page 51 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	24. The quality of medical care 
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	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Excellent                     6     6     -     -     -     -     -     4     -     -     1     1     -     -     4     -     1 
	                               1%    7%                                  4%                2%    2%                1%          1% 
	 
	  Good                         56    13    13     8     3    10     6    14     6     9     6     4    11     5    40     6     3 
	                              11%   14%    8%   12%   10%   12%   12%   14%    8%   13%    9%    7%   19%    8%   15%   15%    3% 
	 
	  Fair                        141    27    50    17     5    22    16    38    19    18    15    11    14    23    78     7    26 
	                              28%   30%   30%   25%   17%   27%   32%   39%   27%   26%   23%   20%   24%   35%   29%   18%   29% 
	 
	  Poor                        286    42   102    41    20    49    28    40    43    42    42    38    34    37   146    24    58 
	                              57%   46%   61%   60%   69%   60%   56%   41%   61%   60%   65%   70%   58%   56%   54%   62%   65% 
	 
	  Undecided                    11     3     3     2     1     -     -     2     3     1     1     -     -     1     4     2     1 
	                               2%    3%    2%    3%    3%                2%    4%    1%    2%                2%    1%    5%    1% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q25 Page 52 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	25. The reliability of power and electricity 
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	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Excellent                    10     5     3     1     1     -     -     6     1     1     1     -     -     1     7     1     2 
	                               2%    5%    2%    1%    3%                6%    1%    1%    2%                2%    3%    3%    2% 
	 
	  Good                         36    11    13     2     2     3     4    12    10     4     4     2     2     2    17     3     7 
	                               7%   12%    8%    3%    7%    4%    8%   12%   14%    6%    6%    4%    3%    3%    6%    8%    8% 
	 
	  Fair                        110    18    39    14     3    23     9    25    11    19    14    18     9    11    66     6    18 
	                              22%   20%   23%   21%   10%   28%   18%   26%   15%   27%   22%   33%   15%   17%   24%   15%   20% 
	 
	  Poor                        337    54   112    50    23    55    36    51    49    45    45    34    48    52   180    29    62 
	                              67%   59%   67%   74%   79%   68%   72%   52%   69%   64%   69%   63%   81%   79%   66%   74%   70% 
	 
	  Undecided                     7     3     1     1     -     -     1     4     -     1     1     -     -     -     2     -     - 
	                               1%    3%    1%    1%                2%    4%          1%    2%                      1%             
	                                                                                                                  Table Q26 Page 53 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	26. The quality of local police 
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	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Excellent                    22     9     7     2     1     1     1    10     4     3     1     2     -     -     9     3     5 
	                               4%   10%    4%    3%    3%    1%    2%   10%    6%    4%    2%    4%                3%    8%    6% 
	 
	  Good                        101    24    34    10     5    16     9    22    16    14    19    11     9     8    66     4    14 
	                              20%   26%   20%   15%   17%   20%   18%   22%   23%   20%   29%   20%   15%   12%   24%   10%   16% 
	 
	  Fair                        226    33    76    37     7    41    29    35    27    30    30    26    33    38   122    11    43 
	                              45%   36%   45%   54%   24%   51%   58%   36%   38%   43%   46%   48%   56%   58%   45%   28%   48% 
	 
	  Poor                        136    23    47    17    16    22     9    27    19    22    14    13    17    20    66    20    26 
	                              27%   25%   28%   25%   55%   27%   18%   28%   27%   31%   22%   24%   29%   30%   24%   51%   29% 
	 
	  Undecided                    15     2     4     2     -     1     2     4     5     1     1     2     -     -     9     1     1 
	                               3%    2%    2%    3%          1%    4%    4%    7%    1%    2%    4%                3%    3%    1% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q27 Page 54 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	27. The quality of education in public schools 
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	                                  SOME  HS    SOME  TRADE COLL  MSTRS       $15-  $30-  $45-  $60-  $75-  OVER              IND   
	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Excellent                    18     6     3     5     1     1     -     7     5     3     -     -     2     1     9     1     3 
	                               4%    7%    2%    7%    3%    1%          7%    7%    4%                3%    2%    3%    3%    3% 
	 
	  Good                         88    23    26    10     7    11     9    21    10    11    15    14     9     5    53     3    11 
	                              18%   25%   15%   15%   24%   14%   18%   21%   14%   16%   23%   26%   15%    8%   19%    8%   12% 
	 
	  Fair                        167    16    68    24     7    32    17    30    23    22    25    18    23    20   106     8    22 
	                              33%   18%   40%   35%   24%   40%   34%   31%   32%   31%   38%   33%   39%   30%   39%   21%   25% 
	 
	  Poor                        209    40    69    27    11    35    23    36    31    29    25    20    24    37    97    27    51 
	                              42%   44%   41%   40%   38%   43%   46%   37%   44%   41%   38%   37%   41%   56%   36%   69%   57% 
	 
	  Undecided                    18     6     2     2     3     2     1     4     2     5     -     2     1     3     7     -     2 
	                               4%    7%    1%    3%   10%    2%    2%    4%    3%    7%          4%    2%    5%    3%          2% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q28 Page 55 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	28. The quality of housing 
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	                                  SOME  HS    SOME  TRADE COLL  MSTRS       $15-  $30-  $45-  $60-  $75-  OVER              IND   
	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Excellent                    13     8     1     -     -     2     1     7     1     2     -     1     1     1    10     1     2 
	                               3%    9%    1%                2%    2%    7%    1%    3%          2%    2%    2%    4%    3%    2% 
	 
	  Good                         56    13    18     8     4     9     2    15     7     8     4     6     5     9    31     2     5 
	                              11%   14%   11%   12%   14%   11%    4%   15%   10%   11%    6%   11%    8%   14%   11%    5%    6% 
	 
	  Fair                        168    30    55    24     6    26    25    28    18    25    21    20    24    26   100     6    29 
	                              34%   33%   33%   35%   21%   32%   50%   29%   25%   36%   32%   37%   41%   39%   37%   15%   33% 
	 
	  Poor                        236    36    87    30    19    40    19    39    39    34    38    25    26    29   114    30    51 
	                              47%   40%   52%   44%   66%   49%   38%   40%   55%   49%   58%   46%   44%   44%   42%   77%   57% 
	 
	  Undecided                    27     4     7     6     -     4     3     9     6     1     2     2     3     1    17     -     2 
	                               5%    4%    4%    9%          5%    6%    9%    8%    1%    3%    4%    5%    2%    6%          2% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q29 Page 56 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	29. Do you have health insurance – yes or no? 
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	                                  SOME  HS    SOME  TRADE COLL  MSTRS       $15-  $30-  $45-  $60-  $75-  OVER              IND   
	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Yes                         380    59   124    58    18    72    45    61    46    50    52    48    53    60   211    31    70 
	                              76%   65%   74%   85%   62%   89%   90%   62%   65%   71%   80%   89%   90%   91%   78%   79%   79% 
	 
	  No                          115    31    44    10    10     8     5    35    24    20    13     6     5     6    60     8    19 
	                              23%   34%   26%   15%   34%   10%   10%   36%   34%   29%   20%   11%    8%    9%   22%   21%   21% 
	 
	  Undecided                     3     1     -     -     1     1     -     2     -     -     -     -     1     -     1     -     - 
	                               1%    1%                3%    1%          2%                            2%          *%             
	 
	  Refused                       2     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
	                               *%                                              1%                                                 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q30 Page 57 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	30. Are you able to cover the cost of prescribed medications when needed – yes or no? 
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	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Yes                         398    67   124    57    21    73    47    67    47    53    52    50    57    61   220    28    69 
	                              80%   74%   74%   84%   72%   90%   94%   68%   66%   76%   80%   93%   97%   92%   81%   72%   78% 
	 
	  No                           71    16    32     8     4     7     2    25    19    10     7     3     1     3    36     9    13 
	                              14%   18%   19%   12%   14%    9%    4%   26%   27%   14%   11%    6%    2%    5%   13%   23%   15% 
	 
	  Undecided                    26     6    10     3     4     1     1     4     3     7     6     1     1     2    14     2     5 
	                               5%    7%    6%    4%   14%    1%    2%    4%    4%   10%    9%    2%    2%    3%    5%    5%    6% 
	 
	  Refused                       5     2     2     -     -     -     -     2     2     -     -     -     -     -     2     -     2 
	                               1%    2%    1%                            2%    3%                                  1%          2% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q31 Page 58 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	31. How would you rate your island's handling of the COVID-19 pandemic - excellent, good, fair, or poor? 
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	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Excellent                   153    30    46    20     5    28    21    24    14    18    16    23    25    30    94    13    25 
	                              31%   33%   27%   29%   17%   35%   42%   24%   20%   26%   25%   43%   42%   45%   35%   33%   28% 
	 
	  Good                        188    28    60    28    17    31    20    35    26    29    27    21    21    24   112    10    31 
	                              38%   31%   36%   41%   59%   38%   40%   36%   37%   41%   42%   39%   36%   36%   41%   26%   35% 
	 
	  Fair                        120    26    43    15     6    20     8    27    25    16    19     8    10     9    54    12    24 
	                              24%   29%   26%   22%   21%   25%   16%   28%   35%   23%   29%   15%   17%   14%   20%   31%   27% 
	 
	  Poor                         31     6    17     4     1     2     1    11     6     5     2     2     2     2    11     3     6 
	                               6%    7%   10%    6%    3%    2%    2%   11%    8%    7%    3%    4%    3%    3%    4%    8%    7% 
	 
	  Undecided                     7     1     2     1     -     -     -     1     -     2     1     -     1     1     1     1     3 
	                               1%    1%    1%    1%                      1%          3%    2%          2%    2%    *%    3%    3% 
	 
	  Refused                       1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
	                               *%                                                                                                 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q32 Page 59 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	32. In your opinion how satisfied are you with your local government? 
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	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Very satisfied               52    12    17     8     1     6     5    14     7     -     8     7     9     6    39     5     2 
	                              10%   13%   10%   12%    3%    7%   10%   14%   10%         12%   13%   15%    9%   14%   13%    2% 
	 
	  Somewhat satisfied          256    43    85    43    10    41    29    50    27    35    39    30    31    36   146    13    42 
	                              51%   47%   51%   63%   34%   51%   58%   51%   38%   50%   60%   56%   53%   55%   54%   33%   47% 
	 
	  Not very satisfied           98    16    38     9     6    25     3    12    23    19     8     7    12    13    45     9    25 
	                              20%   18%   23%   13%   21%   31%    6%   12%   32%   27%   12%   13%   20%   20%   17%   23%   28% 
	 
	  Not at all satisfied         78    15    22     7    12     9    11    18     9    15     9     9     6    10    33    12    20 
	                              16%   16%   13%   10%   41%   11%   22%   18%   13%   21%   14%   17%   10%   15%   12%   31%   22% 
	 
	  Undecided                    13     4     6     -     -     -     2     3     4     1     1     1     1     1     8     -     - 
	                               3%    4%    4%                      4%    3%    6%    1%    2%    2%    2%    2%    3%             
	 
	  Refused                       3     1     -     1     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     - 
	                               1%    1%          1%                      1%    1%                                  *%             
	                                                                                                                  Table Q33 Page 60 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	33. Which political party best represents your views? 
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	                                  SOME  HS    SOME  TRADE COLL  MSTRS       $15-  $30-  $45-  $60-  $75-  OVER              IND   
	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Democratic Party            272    53    90    40     9    44    29    51    36    33    42    34    30    38   272     -     - 
	                              54%   58%   54%   59%   31%   54%   58%   52%   51%   47%   65%   63%   51%   58%  100%             
	 
	  Republican Party             39     7    14     2     4     9     3     9     9     9     4     1     2     5     -    39     - 
	                               8%    8%    8%    3%   14%   11%    6%    9%   13%   13%    6%    2%    3%    8%        100%       
	 
	  Independent Citizens         89    16    21    14     9    19    10    11    11    15    11    12    12    16     -     -    89 
	  Movement of the Virgin      18%   18%   13%   21%   31%   23%   20%   11%   15%   21%   17%   22%   20%   24%              100% 
	  Islands                   
	 
	  Undecided                    76    10    33    10     6     7     7    21     9     8     7     7    13     6     -     -     - 
	                              15%   11%   20%   15%   21%    9%   14%   21%   13%   11%   11%   13%   22%    9%                   
	 
	  Refused                      24     5    10     2     1     2     1     6     6     5     1     -     2     1     -     -     - 
	                               5%    5%    6%    3%    3%    2%    2%    6%    8%    7%    2%          3%    2%                   
	                                                                                                                  Table Q34 Page 61 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	34. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
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	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Some high school             91    91     -     -     -     -     -    41    23    11     7     5     1     2    53     7    16 
	                              18%  100%                                 42%   32%   16%   11%    9%    2%    3%   19%   18%   18% 
	 
	  High school graduate        168     -   168     -     -     -     -    30    28    27    25    17    15    17    90    14    21 
	                              34%        100%                           31%   39%   39%   38%   31%   25%   26%   33%   36%   24% 
	 
	  Some college                 68     -     -    68     -     -     -    11     7     5     8     9    15    11    40     2    14 
	                              14%              100%                     11%   10%    7%   12%   17%   25%   17%   15%    5%   16% 
	 
	  Trade/technical/             29     -     -     -    29     -     -     7     3     6     6     3     2     2     9     4     9 
	  vocational training          6%                    100%                7%    4%    9%    9%    6%    3%    3%    3%   10%   10% 
	 
	  College graduate             81     -     -     -     -    81     -     4     4    17    14    11    15    15    44     9    19 
	                              16%                          100%          4%    6%   24%   22%   20%   25%   23%   16%   23%   21% 
	 
	  Masters or PhD               50     -     -     -     -     -    50     1     2     3     5     9    11    18    29     3    10 
	                              10%                                100%    1%    3%    4%    8%   17%   19%   27%   11%    8%   11% 
	 
	  Undecided                     5     -     -     -     -     -     -     3     1     -     -     -     -     -     5     -     - 
	                               1%                                        3%    1%                                  2%             
	 
	  Refused                       8     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     3     1     -     -     -     1     2     -     - 
	                               2%                                        1%    4%    1%                      2%    1%             
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	35. Which of the following household income categories comes closest to your annual household income? 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	                                                                             BANNER 2                                             
	                                  =============================================================================================== 
	                                                                EDUCATION, INCOME, POLITICAL PARTY                                
	                                  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
	                                               EDUCATION                               INCOME                         PARTY       
	                                  ----------------------------------- ----------------------------------------- ----------------- 
	                                  SOME  HS    SOME  TRADE COLL  MSTRS       $15-  $30-  $45-  $60-  $75-  OVER              IND   
	                            TOTAL HS    GRAD  COLL  /TECH GRAD  /PhD  <$15K $30K  $45K  $60K  $75K  $105K $105K DEM   REP   CTZNS 
	                            ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	  Total                       500    91   168    68    29    81    50    98    71    70    65    54    59    66   272    39    89 
	                              100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	  Less than $15,000 per        98    41    30    11     7     4     1    98     -     -     -     -     -     -    51     9    11 
	  year                        20%   45%   18%   16%   24%    5%    2%  100%                                       19%   23%   12% 
	 
	  $15,000 - $30,000 per        71    23    28     7     3     4     2     -    71     -     -     -     -     -    36     9    11 
	  year                        14%   25%   17%   10%   10%    5%    4%        100%                                 13%   23%   12% 
	 
	  $30,000 - $45,000 per        70    11    27     5     6    17     3     -     -    70     -     -     -     -    33     9    15 
	  year                        14%   12%   16%    7%   21%   21%    6%              100%                           12%   23%   17% 
	 
	  $45,000 - $60,000 per        65     7    25     8     6    14     5     -     -     -    65     -     -     -    42     4    11 
	  year                        13%    8%   15%   12%   21%   17%   10%                    100%                     15%   10%   12% 
	 
	  $60,000 - $75,000 per        54     5    17     9     3    11     9     -     -     -     -    54     -     -    34     1    12 
	  year                        11%    5%   10%   13%   10%   14%   18%                          100%               13%    3%   13% 
	 
	  $75,000 - $90,000 per        38     1    11     9     2     9     6     -     -     -     -     -    38     -    16     1     9 
	  year                         8%    1%    7%   13%    7%   11%   12%                                 64%          6%    3%   10% 
	 
	  $90,000 - $105,000 per       21     -     4     6     -     6     5     -     -     -     -     -    21     -    14     1     3 
	  year                         4%          2%    9%          7%   10%                                 36%          5%    3%    3% 
	 
	  Over $105,000 per year       66     2    17    11     2    15    18     -     -     -     -     -     -    66    38     5    16 
	                              13%    2%   10%   16%    7%   19%   36%                                      100%   14%   13%   18% 
	 
	  Undecided                    17     1     9     2     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     8     -     1 
	                               3%    1%    5%    3%          1%    2%                                              3%          1% 
	                                                                                                                   Table Q5 Page 63 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5. How long have you lived in the USVI? 
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	                               TOTAL SUPP  OPP   SUPP  OPP   OVER  ADEQ  UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV 
	                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Less than 5 years            18     2     6    14     -     -     3    13    10     6    17     1    11     3     9     6 
	                                  4%    2%    2%    4%                3%    4%    3%    5%    4%    4%    3%    4%    3%    5% 
	 
	     5-10 years                   34     8    22    23     7     2     8    23    23     9    33     1    19     6    24     5 
	                                  7%    8%    7%    7%    6%   13%    7%    7%    7%    7%    7%    4%    6%    8%    8%    4% 
	 
	     10-25 years                  63    12    39    41    14     2    10    48    42    19    52     8    40     9    40    13 
	                                 13%   13%   13%   13%   12%   13%    8%   14%   12%   15%   11%   29%   12%   12%   14%   10% 
	 
	     More than 25 years          187    30   112   109    47     6    58   108   121    54   168    12   135    27   122    41 
	                                 37%   31%   38%   34%   41%   38%   48%   32%   34%   43%   37%   43%   42%   36%   41%   31% 
	 
	     All my life                 196    44   113   128    46     6    40   141   154    38   182     6   118    30   101    65 
	                                 39%   46%   38%   41%   40%   38%   33%   42%   44%   30%   40%   21%   36%   40%   34%   50% 
	 
	     Undecided                     1     -     1     1     -     -     -     1     1     -     1     -     1     -     -     1 
	                                  *%          *%    *%                      *%    *%          *%          *%                1% 
	 
	     Refused                       1     -     1     -     1     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     1     -     -     - 
	                                  *%          *%          1%          1%                      *%          *%                   
	                                                                                                                   Table Q6 Page 64 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6. Do you support or oppose the Virgin Islands becoming an independent country? 
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	                                     ----------- ----------- ----------------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- 
	                                                                                     DIS         DIS         DIS         DIS   
	                               TOTAL SUPP  OPP   SUPP  OPP   OVER  ADEQ  UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV 
	                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Support                      96    96     -    65    27     8    26    56    67    24    89     6    59    18    57    27 
	                                 19%  100%         21%   23%   50%   22%   17%   19%   19%   20%   21%   18%   24%   19%   21% 
	 
	     Oppose                      294     -   294   195    75     4    77   205   210    78   270    18   200    48   186    74 
	                                 59%        100%   62%   65%   25%   64%   61%   60%   62%   59%   64%   62%   64%   63%   56% 
	 
	     Undecided                   107     -     -    56    12     4    17    72    72    24    93     4    64     9    51    30 
	                                 21%               18%   10%   25%   14%   22%   21%   19%   20%   14%   20%   12%   17%   23% 
	 
	     Refused                       3     -     -     -     1     -     -     1     2     -     2     -     2     -     2     - 
	                                  1%                      1%                *%    1%          *%          1%          1%       
	                                                                                                                   Table Q7 Page 65 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	7. Do you support or oppose the Virgin Islands becoming a U.S. state? 
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	                                                                                     DIS         DIS         DIS         DIS   
	                               TOTAL SUPP  OPP   SUPP  OPP   OVER  ADEQ  UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV 
	                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Support                     316    65   195   316     -    13    69   219   237    70   298    14   212    44   185    88 
	                                 63%   68%   66%  100%         81%   58%   66%   68%   56%   66%   50%   65%   59%   63%   67% 
	 
	     Oppose                      115    27    75     -   115     2    33    75    69    42    99    12    70    26    75    28 
	                                 23%   28%   26%        100%   13%   28%   22%   20%   33%   22%   43%   22%   35%   25%   21% 
	 
	     Undecided                    65     4    23     -     -     1    18    38    43    14    54     2    40     5    34    15 
	                                 13%    4%    8%                6%   15%   11%   12%   11%   12%    7%   12%    7%   11%   11% 
	 
	     Refused                       4     -     1     -     -     -     -     2     2     -     3     -     3     -     2     - 
	                                  1%          *%                            1%    1%          1%          1%          1%       
	                                                                                                                   Table Q8 Page 66 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	8. How well do you believe the Virgin Islands are represented in U.S. politics? 
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	                                                                                     DIS         DIS         DIS         DIS   
	                               TOTAL SUPP  OPP   SUPP  OPP   OVER  ADEQ  UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV 
	                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Overrepresented              16     8     4    13     2    16     -     -     9     7    13     2    10     2    11     3 
	                                  3%    8%    1%    4%    2%  100%                3%    6%    3%    7%    3%    3%    4%    2% 
	 
	     Adequately represented      120    26    77    69    33     -   120     -    70    42   105    10    84    20    75    30 
	                                 24%   27%   26%   22%   29%        100%         20%   33%   23%   36%   26%   27%   25%   23% 
	 
	     Underrepresented            334    56   205   219    75     -     -   334   255    72   316    12   214    51   191    96 
	                                 67%   58%   70%   69%   65%              100%   73%   57%   70%   43%   66%   68%   65%   73% 
	 
	     Undecided                    27     6     8    15     5     -     -     -    16     5    18     4    15     2    18     2 
	                                  5%    6%    3%    5%    4%                      5%    4%    4%   14%    5%    3%    6%    2% 
	 
	     Refused                       3     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     2     -     2     -     1     - 
	                                  1%                                              *%          *%          1%          *%       
	                                                                                                                   Table Q9 Page 67 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	9. "When it comes to the U.S., I feel like I am a second-class citizen." 
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	                                                                                     DIS         DIS         DIS         DIS   
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	                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Strongly agree              252    49   151   173    47     7    52   181   252     -   239     9   178    25   154    68 
	                                 50%   51%   51%   55%   41%   44%   43%   54%   72%         53%   32%   55%   33%   52%   52% 
	 
	     Somewhat agree               99    18    59    64    22     2    18    74    99     -    93     4    59    16    63    25 
	                                 20%   19%   20%   20%   19%   13%   15%   22%   28%         20%   14%   18%   21%   21%   19% 
	 
	     Somewhat disagree            51     8    33    27    21     3    16    30     -    51    48     3    33    10    31    13 
	                                 10%    8%   11%    9%   18%   19%   13%    9%         40%   11%   11%   10%   13%   10%   10% 
	 
	     Strongly disagree            75    16    45    43    21     4    26    42     -    75    60    11    41    22    41    20 
	                                 15%   17%   15%   14%   18%   25%   22%   13%         60%   13%   39%   13%   29%   14%   15% 
	 
	     Undecided                    19     4     5     8     3     -     5     7     -     -    10     1    10     2     6     5 
	                                  4%    4%    2%    3%    3%          4%    2%                2%    4%    3%    3%    2%    4% 
	 
	     Refused                       4     1     1     1     1     -     3     -     -     -     4     -     4     -     1     - 
	                                  1%    1%    *%    *%    1%          3%                      1%          1%          *%       
	                                                                                                                  Table Q10 Page 68 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	10. "I should have the right to vote in U.S. presidential elections." 
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	                                                                                     DIS         DIS         DIS         DIS   
	                               TOTAL SUPP  OPP   SUPP  OPP   OVER  ADEQ  UNDER AGREE AGREE AGREE AGREE APPRV APPRV APPRV APPRV 
	                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Strongly agree              399    77   242   271    81    12    89   283   302    85   399     -   276    51   244   103 
	                                 80%   80%   82%   86%   70%   75%   74%   85%   86%   67%   88%         85%   68%   82%   79% 
	 
	     Somewhat agree               55    12    28    27    18     1    16    33    30    23    55     -    23    19    30    16 
	                                 11%   13%   10%    9%   16%    6%   13%   10%    9%   18%   12%          7%   25%   10%   12% 
	 
	     Somewhat disagree            12     2     7     5     6     1     5     5     5     7     -    12    10     1     7     3 
	                                  2%    2%    2%    2%    5%    6%    4%    1%    1%    6%         43%    3%    1%    2%    2% 
	 
	     Strongly disagree            16     4    11     9     6     1     5     7     8     7     -    16    12     3    11     5 
	                                  3%    4%    4%    3%    5%    6%    4%    2%    2%    6%         57%    4%    4%    4%    4% 
	 
	     Undecided                    18     1     6     4     4     1     5     6     6     4     -     -     4     1     4     4 
	                                  4%    1%    2%    1%    3%    6%    4%    2%    2%    3%                1%    1%    1%    3% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q11 Page 69 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	11. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? 
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	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Approve                     325    59   200   212    70    10    84   214   237    74   299    22   325     -   219    70 
	                                 65%   61%   68%   67%   61%   63%   70%   64%   68%   59%   66%   79%  100%         74%   53% 
	 
	     Disapprove                   75    18    48    44    26     2    20    51    41    32    70     4     -    75    37    32 
	                                 15%   19%   16%   14%   23%   13%   17%   15%   12%   25%   15%   14%        100%   13%   24% 
	 
	     Undecided                    91    17    44    54    17     2    16    63    67    17    79     2     -     -    38    27 
	                                 18%   18%   15%   17%   15%   13%   13%   19%   19%   13%   17%    7%               13%   21% 
	 
	     Refused                       9     2     2     6     2     2     -     6     6     3     6     -     -     -     2     2 
	                                  2%    2%    1%    2%    2%   13%          2%    2%    2%    1%                      1%    2% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q12 Page 70 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	12. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Albert Bryan is doing as governor? 
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	                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Approve                     296    57   186   185    75    11    75   191   217    72   274    18   219    37   296     - 
	                                 59%   59%   63%   59%   65%   69%   63%   57%   62%   57%   60%   64%   67%   49%  100%       
	 
	     Disapprove                  131    27    74    88    28     3    30    96    93    33   119     8    70    32     -   131 
	                                 26%   28%   25%   28%   24%   19%   25%   29%   26%   26%   26%   29%   22%   43%        100% 
	 
	     Undecided                    68    11    34    39    12     1    15    45    38    20    58     2    36     6     -     - 
	                                 14%   11%   12%   12%   10%    6%   13%   13%   11%   16%   13%    7%   11%    8%             
	 
	     Refused                       5     1     -     4     -     1     -     2     3     1     3     -     -     -     -     - 
	                                  1%    1%          1%          6%          1%    1%    1%    1%                               
	                                                                                                                  Table Q13 Page 71 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	13. Joe Biden 
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	                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Never Heard                   2     1     1     2     -     -     -     2     1     1     2     -     1     1     1     - 
	                                  *%    1%    *%    1%                      1%    *%    1%    *%          *%    1%    *%       
	 
	     Favorable                   361    67   218   237    78    10    88   248   273    75   335    21   309    11   237    82 
	                                 72%   70%   74%   75%   68%   63%   73%   74%   78%   60%   74%   75%   95%   15%   80%   63% 
	 
	     Unfavorable                  76    16    50    44    26     1    25    46    44    30    71     4     6    60    35    32 
	                                 15%   17%   17%   14%   23%    6%   21%   14%   13%   24%   16%   14%    2%   80%   12%   24% 
	 
	     Heard of/Undecided           61    12    25    33    11     5     7    38    33    20    46     3     9     3    23    17 
	                                 12%   13%    9%   10%   10%   31%    6%   11%    9%   16%   10%   11%    3%    4%    8%   13% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q14 Page 72 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	14. Albert Bryan 
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	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Never Heard                   5     3     -     2     3     -     1     3     2     3     3     2     4     -     1     1 
	                                  1%    3%          1%    3%          1%    1%    1%    2%    1%    7%    1%          *%    1% 
	 
	     Favorable                   313    61   197   194    77     8    80   207   230    73   293    17   228    40   271    24 
	                                 63%   64%   67%   61%   67%   50%   67%   62%   66%   58%   65%   61%   70%   53%   92%   18% 
	 
	     Unfavorable                 111    23    61    73    22     3    23    84    77    29   101     6    58    28     9    93 
	                                 22%   24%   21%   23%   19%   19%   19%   25%   22%   23%   22%   21%   18%   37%    3%   71% 
	 
	     Heard of/Undecided           71     9    36    47    13     5    16    40    42    21    57     3    35     7    15    13 
	                                 14%    9%   12%   15%   11%   31%   13%   12%   12%   17%   13%   11%   11%    9%    5%   10% 
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	15. Donald Trump 
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	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Never Heard                   1     -     1     1     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     1     1     -     1     - 
	                                  *%          *%    *%                      *%    *%                4%    *%          *%       
	 
	     Favorable                    68    22    39    37    28     2    18    43    39    27    59     9    26    30    37    21 
	                                 14%   23%   13%   12%   24%   13%   15%   13%   11%   21%   13%   32%    8%   40%   13%   16% 
	 
	     Unfavorable                 374    67   223   249    72    11    89   259   285    81   351    16   280    36   232    95 
	                                 75%   70%   76%   79%   63%   69%   74%   78%   81%   64%   77%   57%   86%   48%   78%   73% 
	 
	     Heard of/Undecided           57     7    31    29    15     3    13    31    26    18    44     2    18     9    26    15 
	                                 11%    7%   11%    9%   13%   19%   11%    9%    7%   14%   10%    7%    6%   12%    9%   11% 
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	16. Ron DeSantis 
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	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Never Heard                 132    37    66    94    24     6    32    80    94    31   121    10    72    25    77    36 
	                                 26%   39%   22%   30%   21%   38%   27%   24%   27%   25%   27%   36%   22%   33%   26%   27% 
	 
	     Favorable                    51    11    35    33    15     -    19    32    27    22    46     4    29    18    42     8 
	                                 10%   11%   12%   10%   13%         16%   10%    8%   17%   10%   14%    9%   24%   14%    6% 
	 
	     Unfavorable                 231    32   152   139    55     5    47   173   182    44   216     9   181    19   135    67 
	                                 46%   33%   52%   44%   48%   31%   39%   52%   52%   35%   48%   32%   56%   25%   46%   51% 
	 
	     Heard of/Undecided           86    16    41    50    21     5    22    49    48    29    71     5    43    13    42    20 
	                                 17%   17%   14%   16%   18%   31%   18%   15%   14%   23%   16%   18%   13%   17%   14%   15% 
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	17. Nikki Haley 
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	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Never Heard                 236    50   134   155    54     7    56   160   170    59   218    13   135    37   136    66 
	                                 47%   52%   46%   49%   47%   44%   47%   48%   48%   47%   48%   46%   42%   49%   46%   50% 
	 
	     Favorable                    49    10    35    34    11     2    16    30    30    18    42     6    32    12    33     8 
	                                 10%   10%   12%   11%   10%   13%   13%    9%    9%   14%    9%   21%   10%   16%   11%    6% 
	 
	     Unfavorable                 114    13    74    75    22     2    28    81    89    23   106     5    94    13    67    37 
	                                 23%   14%   25%   24%   19%   13%   23%   24%   25%   18%   23%   18%   29%   17%   23%   28% 
	 
	     Heard of/Undecided          101    23    51    52    28     5    20    63    62    26    88     4    64    13    60    20 
	                                 20%   24%   17%   16%   24%   31%   17%   19%   18%   21%   19%   14%   20%   17%   20%   15% 
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	18. Kamala Harris 
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	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Never Heard                  31    11    12    22     8     3     8    14    22     8    29     2    16     9    20     7 
	                                  6%   11%    4%    7%    7%   19%    7%    4%    6%    6%    6%    7%    5%   12%    7%    5% 
	 
	     Favorable                   290    53   172   188    65     6    69   203   217    61   270    15   245    11   192    63 
	                                 58%   55%   59%   59%   57%   38%   58%   61%   62%   48%   59%   54%   75%   15%   65%   48% 
	 
	     Unfavorable                  76    15    53    46    21     1    25    48    43    30    71     4    19    44    36    31 
	                                 15%   16%   18%   15%   18%    6%   21%   14%   12%   24%   16%   14%    6%   59%   12%   24% 
	 
	     Heard of/Undecided          103    17    57    60    21     6    18    69    69    27    84     7    45    11    48    30 
	                                 21%   18%   19%   19%   18%   38%   15%   21%   20%   21%   19%   25%   14%   15%   16%   23% 
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	19. Stacey Plaskett 
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	                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 
	 
	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Never Heard                  30    13     9    17     9     1     8    15    17    10    24     6    17     5    15     9 
	                                  6%   14%    3%    5%    8%    6%    7%    4%    5%    8%    5%   21%    5%    7%    5%    7% 
	 
	     Favorable                   394    66   246   257    84     9    99   270   286    95   366    20   283    46   250    95 
	                                 79%   69%   84%   81%   73%   56%   83%   81%   81%   75%   81%   71%   87%   61%   84%   73% 
	 
	     Unfavorable                  38     9    24    25     9     3     9    25    25    12    35     2    12    19    15    19 
	                                  8%    9%    8%    8%    8%   19%    8%    7%    7%   10%    8%    7%    4%   25%    5%   15% 
	 
	     Heard of/Undecided           38     8    15    17    13     3     4    24    23     9    29     -    13     5    16     8 
	                                  8%    8%    5%    5%   11%   19%    3%    7%    7%    7%    6%          4%    7%    5%    6% 
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	20. Tregenza Roach 
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	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Never Heard                  45    15    21    26    14     2    11    29    24    17    38     6    24     9    21    13 
	                                  9%   16%    7%    8%   12%   13%    9%    9%    7%   13%    8%   21%    7%   12%    7%   10% 
	 
	     Favorable                   279    48   179   180    65     7    71   188   212    58   260    15   206    34   223    35 
	                                 56%   50%   61%   57%   57%   44%   59%   56%   60%   46%   57%   54%   63%   45%   75%   27% 
	 
	     Unfavorable                  85    18    48    52    19     3    21    58    58    26    80     2    47    22    17    62 
	                                 17%   19%   16%   16%   17%   19%   18%   17%   17%   21%   18%    7%   14%   29%    6%   47% 
	 
	     Heard of/Undecided           91    15    46    58    17     4    17    59    57    25    76     5    48    10    35    21 
	                                 18%   16%   16%   18%   15%   25%   14%   18%   16%   20%   17%   18%   15%   13%   12%   16% 
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	21. How much do you think climate change is impacting your local community? 
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	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Significantly               220    34   135   136    47     7    47   159   163    49   200    13   164    18   130    62 
	                                 44%   35%   46%   43%   41%   44%   39%   48%   46%   39%   44%   46%   50%   24%   44%   47% 
	 
	     Somewhat                    142    29    81    93    29     5    34    95   106    32   128     8    88    21    81    38 
	                                 28%   30%   28%   29%   25%   31%   28%   28%   30%   25%   28%   29%   27%   28%   27%   29% 
	 
	     Not too much                 82    20    47    54    24     1    24    52    50    30    78     3    48    20    57    16 
	                                 16%   21%   16%   17%   21%    6%   20%   16%   14%   24%   17%   11%   15%   27%   19%   12% 
	 
	     Not at all                   29     4    21    16     9     1    10    15    17    10    27     1    10    14    14    10 
	                                  6%    4%    7%    5%    8%    6%    8%    4%    5%    8%    6%    4%    3%   19%    5%    8% 
	 
	     Undecided                    23     7     9    16     4     1     4    13    13     4    19     2    13     1    11     5 
	                                  5%    7%    3%    5%    3%    6%    3%    4%    4%    3%    4%    7%    4%    1%    4%    4% 
	 
	     Refused                       4     2     1     1     2     1     1     -     2     1     2     1     2     1     3     - 
	                                  1%    2%    *%    *%    2%    6%    1%          1%    1%    *%    4%    1%    1%    1%       
	                                                                                                                  Table Q22 Page 80 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	22. The current state of the USVI economy 
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	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Excellent                    12     5     5     9     3     4     3     4     8     3    10     2     9     1    10     1 
	                                  2%    5%    2%    3%    3%   25%    3%    1%    2%    2%    2%    7%    3%    1%    3%    1% 
	 
	     Good                         89    14    53    45    26     2    29    50    55    30    75     8    63    13    72    13 
	                                 18%   15%   18%   14%   23%   13%   24%   15%   16%   24%   17%   29%   19%   17%   24%   10% 
	 
	     Fair                        211    34   133   132    51     8    51   139   156    48   196    10   141    26   140    37 
	                                 42%   35%   45%   42%   44%   50%   43%   42%   44%   38%   43%   36%   43%   35%   47%   28% 
	 
	     Poor                        175    40    99   124    33     1    36   133   126    43   163     8   103    34    69    78 
	                                 35%   42%   34%   39%   29%    6%   30%   40%   36%   34%   36%   29%   32%   45%   23%   60% 
	 
	     Undecided                    13     3     4     6     2     1     1     8     6     2    10     -     9     1     5     2 
	                                  3%    3%    1%    2%    2%    6%    1%    2%    2%    2%    2%          3%    1%    2%    2% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q23 Page 81 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	23. The quality of roads and bridges 
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	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Excellent                     4     3     1     3     1     -     2     2     3     1     3     1     4     -     4     - 
	                                  1%    3%    *%    1%    1%          2%    1%    1%    1%    1%    4%    1%          1%       
	 
	     Good                         42    13    18    21    12     2    14    18    27    12    36     3    33     3    37     2 
	                                  8%   14%    6%    7%   10%   13%   12%    5%    8%   10%    8%   11%   10%    4%   13%    2% 
	 
	     Fair                        141    19    91    89    29     3    38    92    97    37   128     8    93    17   104    14 
	                                 28%   20%   31%   28%   25%   19%   32%   28%   28%   29%   28%   29%   29%   23%   35%   11% 
	 
	     Poor                        306    60   183   198    73    11    65   219   222    76   281    16   190    54   149   113 
	                                 61%   63%   62%   63%   63%   69%   54%   66%   63%   60%   62%   57%   58%   72%   50%   86% 
	 
	     Undecided                     7     1     1     5     -     -     1     3     2     -     6     -     5     1     2     2 
	                                  1%    1%    *%    2%                1%    1%    1%          1%          2%    1%    1%    2% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q24 Page 82 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	24. The quality of medical care 
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	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Excellent                     6     3     2     5     1     1     2     1     3     3     6     -     3     2     6     - 
	                                  1%    3%    1%    2%    1%    6%    2%    *%    1%    2%    1%          1%    3%    2%       
	 
	     Good                         56    13    34    29    18     3    21    25    32    20    49     5    39    10    42     7 
	                                 11%   14%   12%    9%   16%   19%   18%    7%    9%   16%   11%   18%   12%   13%   14%    5% 
	 
	     Fair                        141    26    75    87    35     5    37    92    97    35   124     9    98    17    97    17 
	                                 28%   27%   26%   28%   30%   31%   31%   28%   28%   28%   27%   32%   30%   23%   33%   13% 
	 
	     Poor                        286    53   178   189    58     7    60   209   214    66   266    14   179    43   147   103 
	                                 57%   55%   61%   60%   50%   44%   50%   63%   61%   52%   59%   50%   55%   57%   50%   79% 
	 
	     Undecided                    11     1     5     6     3     -     -     7     5     2     9     -     6     3     4     4 
	                                  2%    1%    2%    2%    3%                2%    1%    2%    2%          2%    4%    1%    3% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q25 Page 83 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	25. The reliability of power and electricity 
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	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Excellent                    10     6     4     7     3     -     4     5     5     3    10     -     9     1     8     2 
	                                  2%    6%    1%    2%    3%          3%    1%    1%    2%    2%          3%    1%    3%    2% 
	 
	     Good                         36    11    11    21     9     3    10    17    22    10    31     2    20     5    24     6 
	                                  7%   11%    4%    7%    8%   19%    8%    5%    6%    8%    7%    7%    6%    7%    8%    5% 
	 
	     Fair                        110    21    63    65    27     2    32    72    75    31   102     5    73    15    78    17 
	                                 22%   22%   21%   21%   23%   13%   27%   22%   21%   25%   22%   18%   22%   20%   26%   13% 
	 
	     Poor                        337    57   213   220    74    11    71   238   247    80   305    21   219    53   183   104 
	                                 67%   59%   72%   70%   64%   69%   59%   71%   70%   63%   67%   75%   67%   71%   62%   79% 
	 
	     Undecided                     7     1     3     3     2     -     3     2     2     2     6     -     4     1     3     2 
	                                  1%    1%    1%    1%    2%          3%    1%    1%    2%    1%          1%    1%    1%    2% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q26 Page 84 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	26. The quality of local police 
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	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Excellent                    22    11     5    15     4     2     4    12    14     8    20     1    15     4    16     4 
	                                  4%   11%    2%    5%    3%   13%    3%    4%    4%    6%    4%    4%    5%    5%    5%    3% 
	 
	     Good                        101    21    58    57    28     3    22    71    72    25    92     6    72    12    71    20 
	                                 20%   22%   20%   18%   24%   19%   18%   21%   21%   20%   20%   21%   22%   16%   24%   15% 
	 
	     Fair                        226    36   139   140    53     5    60   151   159    57   203    11   151    26   145    47 
	                                 45%   38%   47%   44%   46%   31%   50%   45%   45%   45%   45%   39%   46%   35%   49%   36% 
	 
	     Poor                        136    27    85    96    26     6    30    95   100    32   126    10    76    31    56    58 
	                                 27%   28%   29%   30%   23%   38%   25%   28%   28%   25%   28%   36%   23%   41%   19%   44% 
	 
	     Undecided                    15     1     7     8     4     -     4     5     6     4    13     -    11     2     8     2 
	                                  3%    1%    2%    3%    3%          3%    1%    2%    3%    3%          3%    3%    3%    2% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q27 Page 85 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	27. The quality of education in public schools 
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	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Excellent                    18     6     5    15     -     2     3     9    12     6    17     1    10     4    13     2 
	                                  4%    6%    2%    5%         13%    3%    3%    3%    5%    4%    4%    3%    5%    4%    2% 
	 
	     Good                         88    20    44    50    25     1    26    53    57    22    78     5    66     8    59    17 
	                                 18%   21%   15%   16%   22%    6%   22%   16%   16%   17%   17%   18%   20%   11%   20%   13% 
	 
	     Fair                        167    28   103   100    42     4    40   111   125    37   150    12   111    21   116    28 
	                                 33%   29%   35%   32%   37%   25%   33%   33%   36%   29%   33%   43%   34%   28%   39%   21% 
	 
	     Poor                        209    36   134   141    44     8    48   149   149    55   195    10   127    41   100    78 
	                                 42%   38%   46%   45%   38%   50%   40%   45%   42%   44%   43%   36%   39%   55%   34%   60% 
	 
	     Undecided                    18     6     8    10     4     1     3    12     8     6    14     -    11     1     8     6 
	                                  4%    6%    3%    3%    3%    6%    3%    4%    2%    5%    3%          3%    1%    3%    5% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q28 Page 86 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	28. The quality of housing 
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	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Excellent                    13     3     5    11     1     3     2     6     9     4    13     -     8     3    12     - 
	                                  3%    3%    2%    3%    1%   19%    2%    2%    3%    3%    3%          2%    4%    4%       
	 
	     Good                         56    13    29    35    12     2    18    30    34    18    49     3    35     8    36    14 
	                                 11%   14%   10%   11%   10%   13%   15%    9%   10%   14%   11%   11%   11%   11%   12%   11% 
	 
	     Fair                        168    29   111    97    55     3    40   117   119    43   149    14   118    18   105    34 
	                                 34%   30%   38%   31%   48%   19%   33%   35%   34%   34%   33%   50%   36%   24%   35%   26% 
	 
	     Poor                        236    49   135   161    40     8    52   169   177    52   219    10   141    45   123    80 
	                                 47%   51%   46%   51%   35%   50%   43%   51%   50%   41%   48%   36%   43%   60%   42%   61% 
	 
	     Undecided                    27     2    14    12     7     -     8    12    12     9    24     1    23     1    20     3 
	                                  5%    2%    5%    4%    6%          7%    4%    3%    7%    5%    4%    7%    1%    7%    2% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q29 Page 87 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	29. Do you have health insurance – yes or no? 
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	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Yes                         380    62   238   230    96    12    95   258   274    94   346    22   249    57   228    97 
	                                 76%   65%   81%   73%   83%   75%   79%   77%   78%   75%   76%   79%   77%   76%   77%   74% 
	 
	     No                          115    33    55    83    19     4    25    74    74    31   104     6    74    17    64    34 
	                                 23%   34%   19%   26%   17%   25%   21%   22%   21%   25%   23%   21%   23%   23%   22%   26% 
	 
	     Undecided                     3     1     -     2     -     -     -     1     2     1     3     -     1     1     3     - 
	                                  1%    1%          1%                      *%    1%    1%    1%          *%    1%    1%       
	 
	     Refused                       2     -     1     1     -     -     -     1     1     -     1     -     1     -     1     - 
	                                  *%          *%    *%                      *%    *%          *%          *%          *%       
	                                                                                                                  Table Q30 Page 88 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	30. Are you able to cover the cost of prescribed medications when needed – yes or no? 
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	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Yes                         398    69   239   245    94    12    98   269   278   103   360    23   272    51   249    95 
	                                 80%   72%   81%   78%   82%   75%   82%   81%   79%   82%   79%   82%   84%   68%   84%   73% 
	 
	     No                           71    23    37    51    15     1    17    45    54    14    64     5    38    15    34    24 
	                                 14%   24%   13%   16%   13%    6%   14%   13%   15%   11%   14%   18%   12%   20%   11%   18% 
	 
	     Undecided                    26     3    16    18     5     3     5    16    15     9    26     -    12     8    12    11 
	                                  5%    3%    5%    6%    4%   19%    4%    5%    4%    7%    6%          4%   11%    4%    8% 
	 
	     Refused                       5     1     2     2     1     -     -     4     4     -     4     -     3     1     1     1 
	                                  1%    1%    1%    1%    1%                1%    1%          1%          1%    1%    *%    1% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q31 Page 89 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	31. How would you rate your island's handling of the COVID-19 pandemic - excellent, good, fair, or poor? 
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	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Excellent                   153    26   100    91    37     7    46    93   105    40   137     9   109    22   115    23 
	                                 31%   27%   34%   29%   32%   44%   38%   28%   30%   32%   30%   32%   34%   29%   39%   18% 
	 
	     Good                        188    32   112   128    36     5    45   126   130    49   175     9   125    26   111    49 
	                                 38%   33%   38%   41%   31%   31%   38%   38%   37%   39%   39%   32%   38%   35%   38%   37% 
	 
	     Fair                        120    26    64    72    33     3    20    90    91    26   110     5    67    20    55    41 
	                                 24%   27%   22%   23%   29%   19%   17%   27%   26%   21%   24%   18%   21%   27%   19%   31% 
	 
	     Poor                         31     9    16    19     8     -     9    21    22     8    25     5    19     6    12    15 
	                                  6%    9%    5%    6%    7%          8%    6%    6%    6%    6%   18%    6%    8%    4%   11% 
	 
	     Undecided                     7     3     2     6     1     1     -     4     3     3     7     -     5     1     3     3 
	                                  1%    3%    1%    2%    1%    6%          1%    1%    2%    2%          2%    1%    1%    2% 
	 
	     Refused                       1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 
	                                  *%                                                                                           
	                                                                                                                  Table Q32 Page 90 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	32. In your opinion how satisfied are you with your local government? 
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	     Total                       500    96   294   316   115    16   120   334   351   126   454    28   325    75   296   131 
	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Very satisfied               52    14    29    29    15     1    22    25    35    14    44     4    43     4    49     - 
	                                 10%   15%   10%    9%   13%    6%   18%    7%   10%   11%   10%   14%   13%    5%   17%       
	 
	     Somewhat satisfied          256    45   159   162    59     7    63   173   186    64   238    14   176    30   194    30 
	                                 51%   47%   54%   51%   51%   44%   53%   52%   53%   51%   52%   50%   54%   40%   66%   23% 
	 
	     Not very satisfied           98    17    54    61    28     2    17    77    73    21    90     5    51    18    34    46 
	                                 20%   18%   18%   19%   24%   13%   14%   23%   21%   17%   20%   18%   16%   24%   11%   35% 
	 
	     Not at all satisfied         78    18    48    58    11     6    16    53    51    23    72     4    43    23    13    54 
	                                 16%   19%   16%   18%   10%   38%   13%   16%   15%   18%   16%   14%   13%   31%    4%   41% 
	 
	     Undecided                    13     2     4     6     2     -     2     5     6     3     8     1    10     -     5     1 
	                                  3%    2%    1%    2%    2%          2%    1%    2%    2%    2%    4%    3%          2%    1% 
	 
	     Refused                       3     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     1     2     -     2     -     1     - 
	                                  1%                                        *%          1%    *%          1%          *%       
	                                                                                                                  Table Q33 Page 91 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	33. Which political party best represents your views? 
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	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Democratic Party            272    47   176   183    62    10    69   177   191    69   250    16   221    17   181    60 
	                                 54%   49%   60%   58%   54%   63%   58%   53%   54%   55%   55%   57%   68%   23%   61%   46% 
	 
	     Republican Party             39    12    23    23    11     2    12    23    22    15    33     5    12    23    22    14 
	                                  8%   13%    8%    7%   10%   13%   10%    7%    6%   12%    7%   18%    4%   31%    7%   11% 
	 
	     Independent Citizens         89    20    52    60    21     1    23    65    66    22    84     5    47    22    45    31 
	     Movement of the Virgin      18%   21%   18%   19%   18%    6%   19%   19%   19%   17%   19%   18%   14%   29%   15%   24% 
	     Islands                   
	 
	     Undecided                    76    12    36    39    16     1    12    54    57    14    69     1    36    12    36    20 
	                                 15%   13%   12%   12%   14%    6%   10%   16%   16%   11%   15%    4%   11%   16%   12%   15% 
	 
	     Refused                      24     5     7    11     5     2     4    15    15     6    18     1     9     1    12     6 
	                                  5%    5%    2%    3%    4%   13%    3%    4%    4%    5%    4%    4%    3%    1%    4%    5% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q34 Page 92 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	34. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
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	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Some high school             91    25    44    66    15     9    26    46    64    20    84     5    63    11    52    22 
	                                 18%   26%   15%   21%   13%   56%   22%   14%   18%   16%   19%   18%   19%   15%   18%   17% 
	 
	     High school graduate        168    37    89    93    48     3    42   113   122    40   150     9   109    31    94    46 
	                                 34%   39%   30%   29%   42%   19%   35%   34%   35%   32%   33%   32%   34%   41%   32%   35% 
	 
	     Some college                 68    12    44    42    19     1    16    49    44    23    61     6    43     8    45    15 
	                                 14%   13%   15%   13%   17%    6%   13%   15%   13%   18%   13%   21%   13%   11%   15%   11% 
	 
	     Trade/technical/             29     8    16    22     4     2     7    19    16    12    26     2     9    12    12    12 
	     vocational training          6%    8%    5%    7%    3%   13%    6%    6%    5%   10%    6%    7%    3%   16%    4%    9% 
	 
	     College graduate             81    10    57    53    20     1    20    59    59    20    75     5    51     8    51    23 
	                                 16%   10%   19%   17%   17%    6%   17%   18%   17%   16%   17%   18%   16%   11%   17%   18% 
	 
	     Masters or PhD               50     1    40    29     9     -     8    41    39     8    46     1    39     5    34    11 
	                                 10%    1%   14%    9%    8%          7%   12%   11%    6%   10%    4%   12%    7%   11%    8% 
	 
	     Undecided                     5     -     2     4     -     -     1     2     3     1     5     -     5     -     4     - 
	                                  1%          1%    1%                1%    1%    1%    1%    1%          2%          1%       
	 
	     Refused                       8     3     2     7     -     -     -     5     4     2     7     -     6     -     4     2 
	                                  2%    3%    1%    2%                      1%    1%    2%    2%          2%          1%    2% 
	                                                                                                                  Table Q35 Page 93 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	35. Which of the following household income categories comes closest to your annual household income? 
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	                                 100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100 
	 
	     Less than $15,000 per        98    33    42    70    16     5    28    53    64    27    92     4    63    14    53    24 
	     year                        20%   34%   14%   22%   14%   31%   23%   16%   18%   21%   20%   14%   19%   19%   18%   18% 
	 
	     $15,000 - $30,000 per        71    13    35    44    15     1    15    48    55    13    63     3    43     9    32    24 
	     year                        14%   14%   12%   14%   13%    6%   13%   14%   16%   10%   14%   11%   13%   12%   11%   18% 
	 
	     $30,000 - $45,000 per        70    16    40    44    19     5    17    47    50    15    66     3    41    15    43    22 
	     year                        14%   17%   14%   14%   17%   31%   14%   14%   14%   12%   15%   11%   13%   20%   15%   17% 
	 
	     $45,000 - $60,000 per        65    14    41    43    15     4    15    44    39    23    59     3    42     9    41    16 
	     year                        13%   15%   14%   14%   13%   25%   13%   13%   11%   18%   13%   11%   13%   12%   14%   12% 
	 
	     $60,000 - $75,000 per        54     8    37    31    15     -    11    41    46     7    51     1    39     7    37    13 
	     year                        11%    8%   13%   10%   13%          9%   12%   13%    6%   11%    4%   12%    9%   13%   10% 
	 
	     $75,000 - $90,000 per        38     3    30    19    11     -     7    29    26    11    32     5    26     5    26     6 
	     year                         8%    3%   10%    6%   10%          6%    9%    7%    9%    7%   18%    8%    7%    9%    5% 
	 
	     $90,000 - $105,000 per       21     2    16    15     5     1     4    16    15     6    18     2    15     4    15     5 
	     year                         4%    2%    5%    5%    4%    6%    3%    5%    4%    5%    4%    7%    5%    5%    5%    4% 
	 
	     Over $105,000 per year       66     2    48    40    15     -    18    48    47    19    59     5    46    10    38    17 
	                                 13%    2%   16%   13%   13%         15%   14%   13%   15%   13%   18%   14%   13%   13%   13% 
	 
	     Undecided                    17     5     5    10     4     -     5     8     9     5    14     2    10     2    11     4 
	                                  3%    5%    2%    3%    3%          4%    2%    3%    4%    3%    7%    3%    3%    4%    3% 
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	5. How long have you lived in the USVI? 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	                                                                             BANNER 4                                              
	                                 ================================================================================================= 
	                                               CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT                
	                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
	                                 IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST   ISLAND'S HANDLING OF       LOCAL GOVERNMENT     
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	                                 ------------------------ ----------- ----------- ----------------------- ------------------------ 
	                                 SIGNI       NOT   NOT AT                                                             NOT   NOT AT 
	                           TOTAL FICNT SMWT  MUCH  ALL     YES   NO    YES   NO   EXC   GOOD  FAIR  POOR  VERY  SMWT  VERY  ALL    
	                           ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Less than 5 years            18    11     6     -      1     9     8    13     4     5    11     -     1     2     9     4      2 
	                              4%    5%    4%           3%    2%    7%    3%    6%    3%    6%          3%    4%    4%    4%     3% 
	 
	 5-10 years                   34    11     8     6      6    22    12    22     7    11    13     7     1     2    23     4      5 
	                              7%    5%    6%    7%    21%    6%   10%    6%   10%    7%    7%    6%    3%    4%    9%    4%     6% 
	 
	 10-25 years                  63    27    20     9      4    42    20    52     8    22    24    10     6     8    31    16      6 
	                             13%   12%   14%   11%    14%   11%   17%   13%   11%   14%   13%    8%   19%   15%   12%   16%     8% 
	 
	 More than 25 years          187    82    39    40     10   144    43   151    22    60    66    49     9    19   104    26     28 
	                             37%   37%   27%   49%    34%   38%   37%   38%   31%   39%   35%   41%   29%   37%   41%   27%    36% 
	 
	 All my life                 196    87    69    27      8   161    32   158    30    55    73    53    14    21    89    46     37 
	                             39%   40%   49%   33%    28%   42%   28%   40%   42%   36%   39%   44%   45%   40%   35%   47%    47% 
	 
	 Undecided                     1     1     -     -      -     1     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     1      - 
	                              *%    *%                       *%          *%                      1%                      1%        
	 
	 Refused                       1     1     -     -      -     1     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     1      - 
	                              *%    *%                       *%          *%                1%                            1%        
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	6. Do you support or oppose the Virgin Islands becoming an independent country? 
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	                           TOTAL FICNT SMWT  MUCH  ALL     YES   NO    YES   NO   EXC   GOOD  FAIR  POOR  VERY  SMWT  VERY  ALL    
	                           ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Support                      96    34    29    20      4    62    33    69    23    26    32    26     9    14    45    17     18 
	                             19%   15%   20%   24%    14%   16%   29%   17%   32%   17%   17%   22%   29%   27%   18%   17%    23% 
	 
	 Oppose                      294   135    81    47     21   238    55   239    37   100   112    64    16    29   159    54     48 
	                             59%   61%   57%   57%    72%   63%   48%   60%   52%   65%   60%   53%   52%   56%   62%   55%    62% 
	 
	 Undecided                   107    49    32    15      4    78    27    88    11    27    42    30     6     9    50    27     12 
	                             21%   22%   23%   18%    14%   21%   23%   22%   15%   18%   22%   25%   19%   17%   20%   28%    15% 
	 
	 Refused                       3     2     -     -      -     2     -     2     -     -     2     -     -     -     2     -      - 
	                              1%    1%                       1%          1%                1%                      1%              
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	7. Do you support or oppose the Virgin Islands becoming a U.S. state? 
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	                                    ON LOCAL COMMUNITY     INSURANCE    OF MEDS          COVID-19               SATISFACTION       
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	                                 SIGNI       NOT   NOT AT                                                             NOT   NOT AT 
	                           TOTAL FICNT SMWT  MUCH  ALL     YES   NO    YES   NO   EXC   GOOD  FAIR  POOR  VERY  SMWT  VERY  ALL    
	                           ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Support                     316   136    93    54     16   230    83   245    51    91   128    72    19    29   162    61     58 
	                             63%   62%   65%   66%    55%   61%   72%   62%   72%   59%   68%   60%   61%   56%   63%   62%    74% 
	 
	 Oppose                      115    47    29    24      9    96    19    94    15    37    36    33     8    15    59    28     11 
	                             23%   21%   20%   29%    31%   25%   17%   24%   21%   24%   19%   28%   26%   29%   23%   29%    14% 
	 
	 Undecided                    65    36    19     4      4    52    12    56     5    24    23    15     3     8    33     9      9 
	                             13%   16%   13%    5%    14%   14%   10%   14%    7%   16%   12%   13%   10%   15%   13%    9%    12% 
	 
	 Refused                       4     1     1     -      -     2     1     3     -     1     1     -     1     -     2     -      - 
	                              1%    *%    1%                 1%    1%    1%          1%    1%          3%          1%              
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	8. How well do you believe the Virgin Islands are represented in U.S. politics? 
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	                                 ------------------------ ----------- ----------- ----------------------- ------------------------ 
	                                 SIGNI       NOT   NOT AT                                                             NOT   NOT AT 
	                           TOTAL FICNT SMWT  MUCH  ALL     YES   NO    YES   NO   EXC   GOOD  FAIR  POOR  VERY  SMWT  VERY  ALL    
	                           ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Overrepresented              16     7     5     1      1    12     4    12     1     7     5     3     -     1     7     2      6 
	                              3%    3%    4%    1%     3%    3%    3%    3%    1%    5%    3%    3%          2%    3%    2%     8% 
	 
	 Adequately represented      120    47    34    24     10    95    25    98    17    46    45    20     9    22    63    17     16 
	                             24%   21%   24%   29%    34%   25%   22%   25%   24%   30%   24%   17%   29%   42%   25%   17%    21% 
	 
	 Underrepresented            334   159    95    52     15   258    74   269    45    93   126    90    21    25   173    77     53 
	                             67%   72%   67%   63%    52%   68%   64%   68%   63%   61%   67%   75%   68%   48%   68%   79%    68% 
	 
	 Undecided                    27     6     8     5      3    14    11    17     8     6    11     7     1     4    12     2      3 
	                              5%    3%    6%    6%    10%    4%   10%    4%   11%    4%    6%    6%    3%    8%    5%    2%     4% 
	 
	 Refused                       3     1     -     -      -     1     1     2     -     1     1     -     -     -     1     -      - 
	                              1%    *%                       *%    1%    1%          1%    1%                      *%              
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	9. "When it comes to the U.S., I feel like I am a second-class citizen." 
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	                                 SIGNI       NOT   NOT AT                                                             NOT   NOT AT 
	                           TOTAL FICNT SMWT  MUCH  ALL     YES   NO    YES   NO   EXC   GOOD  FAIR  POOR  VERY  SMWT  VERY  ALL    
	                           ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Strongly agree              252   123    64    37     13   194    56   195    43    72    97    60    20    29   130    51     37 
	                             50%   56%   45%   45%    45%   51%   49%   49%   61%   47%   52%   50%   65%   56%   51%   52%    47% 
	 
	 Somewhat agree               99    40    42    13      4    80    18    83    11    33    33    31     2     6    56    22     14 
	                             20%   18%   30%   16%    14%   21%   16%   21%   15%   22%   18%   26%    6%   12%   22%   22%    18% 
	 
	 Somewhat disagree            51    20    17    11      2    40    10    41     5    16    24     7     3     7    27    10      5 
	                             10%    9%   12%   13%     7%   11%    9%   10%    7%   10%   13%    6%   10%   13%   11%   10%     6% 
	 
	 Strongly disagree            75    29    15    19      8    54    21    62     9    24    25    19     5     7    37    11     18 
	                             15%   13%   11%   23%    28%   14%   18%   16%   13%   16%   13%   16%   16%   13%   14%   11%    23% 
	 
	 Undecided                    19     6     4     2      2    10     8    14     2     6     7     3     1     1     6     3      4 
	                              4%    3%    3%    2%     7%    3%    7%    4%    3%    4%    4%    3%    3%    2%    2%    3%     5% 
	 
	 Refused                       4     2     -     -      -     2     2     3     1     2     2     -     -     2     -     1      - 
	                              1%    1%                       1%    2%    1%    1%    1%    1%                4%          1%        
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	10. "I should have the right to vote in U.S. presidential elections." 
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	                                 SIGNI       NOT   NOT AT                                                             NOT   NOT AT 
	                           TOTAL FICNT SMWT  MUCH  ALL     YES   NO    YES   NO   EXC   GOOD  FAIR  POOR  VERY  SMWT  VERY  ALL    
	                           ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Strongly agree              399   182   113    64     21   302    95   320    56   126   155    92    21    40   209    81     60 
	                             80%   83%   80%   78%    72%   79%   83%   80%   79%   82%   82%   77%   68%   77%   82%   83%    77% 
	 
	 Somewhat agree               55    18    15    14      6    44     9    40     8    11    20    18     4     4    29     9     12 
	                             11%    8%   11%   17%    21%   12%    8%   10%   11%    7%   11%   15%   13%    8%   11%    9%    15% 
	 
	 Somewhat disagree            12     3     7     2      -     9     3    11     1     3     5     2     2     1     6     3      1 
	                              2%    1%    5%    2%           2%    3%    3%    1%    2%    3%    2%    6%    2%    2%    3%     1% 
	 
	 Strongly disagree            16    10     1     1      1    13     3    12     4     6     4     3     3     3     8     2      3 
	                              3%    5%    1%    1%     3%    3%    3%    3%    6%    4%    2%    3%   10%    6%    3%    2%     4% 
	 
	 Undecided                    18     7     6     1      1    12     5    15     2     7     4     5     1     4     4     3      2 
	                              4%    3%    4%    1%     3%    3%    4%    4%    3%    5%    2%    4%    3%    8%    2%    3%     3% 
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	11. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president? 
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	                                 SIGNI       NOT   NOT AT                                                             NOT   NOT AT 
	                           TOTAL FICNT SMWT  MUCH  ALL     YES   NO    YES   NO   EXC   GOOD  FAIR  POOR  VERY  SMWT  VERY  ALL    
	                           ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Approve                     325   164    88    48     10   249    74   272    38   109   125    67    19    43   176    51     43 
	                             65%   75%   62%   59%    34%   66%   64%   68%   54%   71%   66%   56%   61%   83%   69%   52%    55% 
	 
	 Disapprove                   75    18    21    20     14    57    17    51    15    22    26    20     6     4    30    18     23 
	                             15%    8%   15%   24%    48%   15%   15%   13%   21%   14%   14%   17%   19%    8%   12%   18%    29% 
	 
	 Undecided                    91    35    30    13      4    69    20    69    15    22    36    25     6     4    46    26     12 
	                             18%   16%   21%   16%    14%   18%   17%   17%   21%   14%   19%   21%   19%    8%   18%   27%    15% 
	 
	 Refused                       9     3     3     1      1     5     4     6     3     -     1     8     -     1     4     3      - 
	                              2%    1%    2%    1%     3%    1%    3%    2%    4%          1%    7%          2%    2%    3%        
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	12. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Albert Bryan is doing as governor? 
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	                           ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Approve                     296   130    81    57     14   228    64   249    34   115   111    55    12    49   194    34     13 
	                             59%   59%   57%   70%    48%   60%   56%   63%   48%   75%   59%   46%   39%   94%   76%   35%    17% 
	 
	 Disapprove                  131    62    38    16     10    97    34    95    24    23    49    41    15     -    30    46     54 
	                             26%   28%   27%   20%    34%   26%   30%   24%   34%   15%   26%   34%   48%         12%   47%    69% 
	 
	 Undecided                    68    27    21     8      5    53    15    51    12    15    28    20     4     3    29    18     11 
	                             14%   12%   15%   10%    17%   14%   13%   13%   17%   10%   15%   17%   13%    6%   11%   18%    14% 
	 
	 Refused                       5     1     2     1      -     2     2     3     1     -     -     4     -     -     3     -      - 
	                              1%    *%    1%    1%           1%    2%    1%    1%                3%                1%              
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	13. Joe Biden 
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	                           TOTAL FICNT SMWT  MUCH  ALL     YES   NO    YES   NO   EXC   GOOD  FAIR  POOR  VERY  SMWT  VERY  ALL    
	                           ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                   2     1     -     1      -     1     1     2     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     1      1 
	                              *%    *%          1%           *%    1%    1%                1%    1%                      1%     1% 
	 
	 Favorable                   361   179   107    51     10   284    75   304    43   116   142    81    18    41   197    62     49 
	                             72%   81%   75%   62%    34%   75%   65%   76%   61%   76%   76%   68%   58%   79%   77%   63%    63% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                  76    16    23    20     14    55    19    51    14    24    21    22     8     4    32    22     18 
	                             15%    7%   16%   24%    48%   14%   17%   13%   20%   16%   11%   18%   26%    8%   13%   22%    23% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided           61    24    12    10      5    40    20    41    14    13    24    16     5     7    27    13     10 
	                             12%   11%    8%   12%    17%   11%   17%   10%   20%    8%   13%   13%   16%   13%   11%   13%    13% 
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	14. Albert Bryan 
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	                                    ON LOCAL COMMUNITY     INSURANCE    OF MEDS          COVID-19               SATISFACTION       
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	                           ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                   5     2     1     1      1     5     -     4     1     -     2     2     1     1     2     1      - 
	                              1%    1%    1%    1%     3%    1%          1%    1%          1%    2%    3%    2%    1%    1%        
	 
	 Favorable                   313   140    93    52     14   245    65   258    39   121   119    60    11    47   202    38     20 
	                             63%   64%   65%   63%    48%   64%   57%   65%   55%   79%   63%   50%   35%   90%   79%   39%    26% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                 111    49    31    16     10    81    29    85    18    22    38    32    17     1    21    40     47 
	                             22%   22%   22%   20%    34%   21%   25%   21%   25%   14%   20%   27%   55%    2%    8%   41%    60% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided           71    29    17    13      4    49    21    51    13    10    29    26     2     3    31    19     11 
	                             14%   13%   12%   16%    14%   13%   18%   13%   18%    7%   15%   22%    6%    6%   12%   19%    14% 
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	15. Donald Trump 
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	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                   1     1     -     -      -     1     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -      - 
	                              *%    *%                       *%          *%                1%                      *%              
	 
	 Favorable                    68    15    25    13     11    49    17    47    15    15    24    18    10     5    29    16     18 
	                             14%    7%   18%   16%    38%   13%   15%   12%   21%   10%   13%   15%   32%   10%   11%   16%    23% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                 374   187    99    61     14   291    82   307    49   126   141    86    17    43   201    72     47 
	                             75%   85%   70%   74%    48%   77%   71%   77%   69%   82%   75%   72%   55%   83%   79%   73%    60% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided           57    17    18     8      4    39    16    43     7    12    22    16     4     4    25    10     13 
	                             11%    8%   13%   10%    14%   10%   14%   11%   10%    8%   12%   13%   13%    8%   10%   10%    17% 
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	16. Ron DeSantis 
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	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                 132    47    35    33      7    84    46    96    29    28    57    35    10    18    62    23     29 
	                             26%   21%   25%   40%    24%   22%   40%   24%   41%   18%   30%   29%   32%   35%   24%   23%    37% 
	 
	 Favorable                    51     9    19    14      8    35    16    42     5    21    15     8     7    10    28     8      5 
	                             10%    4%   13%   17%    28%    9%   14%   11%    7%   14%    8%    7%   23%   19%   11%    8%     6% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                 231   135    57    26      4   197    34   196    22    81    87    51    10    17   123    49     34 
	                             46%   61%   40%   32%    14%   52%   30%   49%   31%   53%   46%   43%   32%   33%   48%   50%    44% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided           86    29    31     9     10    64    19    64    15    23    29    26     4     7    43    18     10 
	                             17%   13%   22%   11%    34%   17%   17%   16%   21%   15%   15%   22%   13%   13%   17%   18%    13% 
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	17. Nikki Haley 
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	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                 236    97    71    45     12   172    62   180    42    59    98    61    14    27   118    52     33 
	                             47%   44%   50%   55%    41%   45%   54%   45%   59%   39%   52%   51%   45%   52%   46%   53%    42% 
	 
	 Favorable                    49    12    21    11      4    39    10    37     7    20    12    12     5     8    23     8      8 
	                             10%    5%   15%   13%    14%   10%    9%    9%   10%   13%    6%   10%   16%   15%    9%    8%    10% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                 114    71    24     8      7    97    17    97     9    42    44    20     7     8    65    19     19 
	                             23%   32%   17%   10%    24%   26%   15%   24%   13%   27%   23%   17%   23%   15%   25%   19%    24% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided          101    40    26    18      6    72    26    84    13    32    34    27     5     9    50    19     18 
	                             20%   18%   18%   22%    21%   19%   23%   21%   18%   21%   18%   23%   16%   17%   20%   19%    23% 
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	18. Kamala Harris 
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	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                  31     9     9    10      2    20    10    26     5     6    13    10     2     7     9     9      5 
	                              6%    4%    6%   12%     7%    5%    9%    7%    7%    4%    7%    8%    6%   13%    4%    9%     6% 
	 
	 Favorable                   290   145    82    40     10   225    63   233    38    90   122    59    15    34   165    44     36 
	                             58%   66%   58%   49%    34%   59%   55%   59%   54%   59%   65%   49%   48%   65%   64%   45%    46% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                  76    19    22    15     14    61    15    60    12    27    18    21     8     6    30    16     23 
	                             15%    9%   15%   18%    48%   16%   13%   15%   17%   18%   10%   18%   26%   12%   12%   16%    29% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided          103    47    29    17      3    74    27    79    16    30    35    30     6     5    52    29     14 
	                             21%   21%   20%   21%    10%   19%   23%   20%   23%   20%   19%   25%   19%   10%   20%   30%    18% 
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	19. Stacey Plaskett 
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	                           ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                  30    10     9     6      3    13    16    17    10     8    15     4     2     5    10     6      6 
	                              6%    5%    6%    7%    10%    3%   14%    4%   14%    5%    8%    3%    6%   10%    4%    6%     8% 
	 
	 Favorable                   394   189   111    62     13   312    80   321    52   131   149    87    22    44   213    71     56 
	                             79%   86%   78%   76%    45%   82%   70%   81%   73%   86%   79%   73%   71%   85%   83%   72%    72% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                  38    10    10     8      8    31     7    31     3     9    11    13     4     1    16     9     12 
	                              8%    5%    7%   10%    28%    8%    6%    8%    4%    6%    6%   11%   13%    2%    6%    9%    15% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided           38    11    12     6      5    24    12    29     6     5    13    16     3     2    17    12      4 
	                              8%    5%    8%    7%    17%    6%   10%    7%    8%    3%    7%   13%   10%    4%    7%   12%     5% 
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	20. Tregenza Roach 
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	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Never Heard                  45    19    13     8      3    30    15    27    12    12    17    13     3     6    14    11     10 
	                              9%    9%    9%   10%    10%    8%   13%    7%   17%    8%    9%   11%   10%   12%    5%   11%    13% 
	 
	 Favorable                   279   122    83    50     12   221    56   230    35   102   115    47    14    37   176    38     23 
	                             56%   55%   58%   61%    41%   58%   49%   58%   49%   67%   61%   39%   45%   71%   69%   39%    29% 
	 
	 Unfavorable                  85    41    21     9      9    63    21    66    13    18    22    31    11     2    22    24     36 
	                             17%   19%   15%   11%    31%   17%   18%   17%   18%   12%   12%   26%   35%    4%    9%   24%    46% 
	 
	 Heard of/Undecided           91    38    25    15      5    66    23    75    11    21    34    29     3     7    44    25      9 
	                             18%   17%   18%   18%    17%   17%   20%   19%   15%   14%   18%   24%   10%   13%   17%   26%    12% 
	                                                                                                                 Table Q21 Page 110 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	21. How much do you think climate change is impacting your local community? 
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	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Significantly               220   220     -     -      -   183    35   177    30    73    83    49    12    22   119    43     32 
	                             44%  100%                      48%   30%   44%   42%   48%   44%   41%   39%   42%   46%   44%    41% 
	 
	 Somewhat                    142     -   142     -      -   111    30   119    15    45    55    36     5    10    76    28     21 
	                             28%        100%                29%   26%   30%   21%   29%   29%   30%   16%   19%   30%   29%    27% 
	 
	 Not too much                 82     -     -    82      -    49    32    64    13    20    33    23     6    13    39    18     11 
	                             16%              100%          13%   28%   16%   18%   13%   18%   19%   19%   25%   15%   18%    14% 
	 
	 Not at all                   29     -     -     -     29    23     6    19     9     8    11     6     4     2    13     5      8 
	                              6%                     100%    6%    5%    5%   13%    5%    6%    5%   13%    4%    5%    5%    10% 
	 
	 Undecided                    23     -     -     -      -    13    10    16     4     5     6     6     4     4     8     4      5 
	                              5%                             3%    9%    4%    6%    3%    3%    5%   13%    8%    3%    4%     6% 
	 
	 Refused                       4     -     -     -      -     1     2     3     -     2     -     -     -     1     1     -      1 
	                              1%                             *%    2%    1%          1%                      2%    *%           1% 
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	22. The current state of the USVI economy 
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	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                    12     1     3     5      1     9     3     9     2     6     4     -     1     3     5     -      4 
	                              2%    *%    2%    6%     3%    2%    3%    2%    3%    4%    2%          3%    6%    2%           5% 
	 
	 Good                         89    45    18    17      3    61    26    77     7    47    35     6     1    22    47    10      7 
	                             18%   20%   13%   21%    10%   16%   23%   19%   10%   31%   19%    5%    3%   42%   18%   10%     9% 
	 
	 Fair                        211    98    64    28     12   165    44   171    25    64    92    47     8    19   138    30     19 
	                             42%   45%   45%   34%    41%   43%   38%   43%   35%   42%   49%   39%   26%   37%   54%   31%    24% 
	 
	 Poor                        175    73    51    32     13   135    40   131    37    31    53    65    21     7    60    58     48 
	                             35%   33%   36%   39%    45%   36%   35%   33%   52%   20%   28%   54%   68%   13%   23%   59%    62% 
	 
	 Undecided                    13     3     6     -      -    10     2    10     -     5     4     2     -     1     6     -      - 
	                              3%    1%    4%                 3%    2%    3%          3%    2%    2%          2%    2%              
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	23. The quality of roads and bridges 
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	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                     4     -     1     3      -     3     1     2     2     2     1     1     -     -     3     -      1 
	                              1%          1%    4%           1%    1%    1%    3%    1%    1%    1%                1%           1% 
	 
	 Good                         42    15    10    11      2    26    15    36     5    17    18     6     1    13    22     3      2 
	                              8%    7%    7%   13%     7%    7%   13%    9%    7%   11%   10%    5%    3%   25%    9%    3%     3% 
	 
	 Fair                        141    65    43    17      9   108    31   116    18    58    54    28     1    22    88    15     11 
	                             28%   30%   30%   21%    31%   28%   27%   29%   25%   38%   29%   23%    3%   42%   34%   15%    14% 
	 
	 Poor                        306   139    87    51     17   241    64   242    44    74   112    85    29    17   142    79     62 
	                             61%   63%   61%   62%    59%   63%   56%   61%   62%   48%   60%   71%   94%   33%   55%   81%    79% 
	 
	 Undecided                     7     1     1     -      1     2     4     2     2     2     3     -     -     -     1     1      2 
	                              1%    *%    1%           3%    1%    3%    1%    3%    1%    2%                      *%    1%     3% 
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	24. The quality of medical care 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	                                                                             BANNER 4                                              
	                                 ================================================================================================= 
	                                               CLIMATE CHANGE, HEALTH INSURANCE, SATISFACTION WITH LOCAL GOVERNMENT                
	                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
	                                 IMPACT OF CLIMATE CHANGE HAVE HEALTH COVER COST   ISLAND'S HANDLING OF       LOCAL GOVERNMENT     
	                                    ON LOCAL COMMUNITY     INSURANCE    OF MEDS          COVID-19               SATISFACTION       
	                                 ------------------------ ----------- ----------- ----------------------- ------------------------ 
	                                 SIGNI       NOT   NOT AT                                                             NOT   NOT AT 
	                           TOTAL FICNT SMWT  MUCH  ALL     YES   NO    YES   NO   EXC   GOOD  FAIR  POOR  VERY  SMWT  VERY  ALL    
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	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                     6     -     1     4      -     3     2     3     3     4     2     -     -     4     1     -      1 
	                              1%          1%    5%           1%    2%    1%    4%    3%    1%                8%    *%           1% 
	 
	 Good                         56    16    14    12      8    39    17    44     9    18    29     6     1    13    25     8      7 
	                             11%    7%   10%   15%    28%   10%   15%   11%   13%   12%   15%    5%    3%   25%   10%    8%     9% 
	 
	 Fair                        141    71    46    16      4   115    25   121    13    51    53    33     4    18    94    15      9 
	                             28%   32%   32%   20%    14%   30%   22%   30%   18%   33%   28%   28%   13%   35%   37%   15%    12% 
	 
	 Poor                        286   132    79    48     16   218    66   224    45    78    99    79    26    16   132    74     58 
	                             57%   60%   56%   59%    55%   57%   57%   56%   63%   51%   53%   66%   84%   31%   52%   76%    74% 
	 
	 Undecided                    11     1     2     2      1     5     5     6     1     2     5     2     -     1     4     1      3 
	                              2%    *%    1%    2%     3%    1%    4%    2%    1%    1%    3%    2%          2%    2%    1%     4% 
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	25. The reliability of power and electricity 
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	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                    10     2     1     5      1     4     5     6     2     3     5     -     2     2     7     -      1 
	                              2%    1%    1%    6%     3%    1%    4%    2%    3%    2%    3%          6%    4%    3%           1% 
	 
	 Good                         36    11    13     8      1    16    20    23     8    10    17     9     -    10    14     6      3 
	                              7%    5%    9%   10%     3%    4%   17%    6%   11%    7%    9%    8%         19%    5%    6%     4% 
	 
	 Fair                        110    52    26    19      8    89    20    93    13    41    45    20     4    13    74    13      8 
	                             22%   24%   18%   23%    28%   23%   17%   23%   18%   27%   24%   17%   13%   25%   29%   13%    10% 
	 
	 Poor                        337   153   101    50     19   268    67   271    47    95   120    90    25    26   160    79     64 
	                             67%   70%   71%   61%    66%   71%   58%   68%   66%   62%   64%   75%   81%   50%   63%   81%    82% 
	 
	 Undecided                     7     2     1     -      -     3     3     5     1     4     1     1     -     1     1     -      2 
	                              1%    1%    1%                 1%    3%    1%    1%    3%    1%    1%          2%    *%           3% 
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	26. The quality of local police 
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	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                    22     5     3     8      4    12     9    18     3     9    11     1     1     5     9     2      6 
	                              4%    2%    2%   10%    14%    3%    8%    5%    4%    6%    6%    1%    3%   10%    4%    2%     8% 
	 
	 Good                        101    47    31    15      4    74    25    75    15    39    38    19     5    14    61    17      5 
	                             20%   21%   22%   18%    14%   19%   22%   19%   21%   25%   20%   16%   16%   27%   24%   17%     6% 
	 
	 Fair                        226   107    64    32     12   187    38   189    29    70    89    56    10    25   132    41     25 
	                             45%   49%   45%   39%    41%   49%   33%   47%   41%   46%   47%   47%   32%   48%   52%   42%    32% 
	 
	 Poor                        136    58    41    26      5    96    40   105    22    31    46    41    14     8    47    37     41 
	                             27%   26%   29%   32%    17%   25%   35%   26%   31%   20%   24%   34%   45%   15%   18%   38%    53% 
	 
	 Undecided                    15     3     3     1      4    11     3    11     2     4     4     3     1     -     7     1      1 
	                              3%    1%    2%    1%    14%    3%    3%    3%    3%    3%    2%    3%    3%          3%    1%     1% 
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	27. The quality of education in public schools 
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	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                    18     4     6     7      1    10     7    13     4     6     8     4     -     1    12     2      2 
	                              4%    2%    4%    9%     3%    3%    6%    3%    6%    4%    4%    3%          2%    5%    2%     3% 
	 
	 Good                         88    37    21    17      5    58    28    72    15    30    39    17     2    22    42    10      8 
	                             18%   17%   15%   21%    17%   15%   24%   18%   21%   20%   21%   14%    6%   42%   16%   10%    10% 
	 
	 Fair                        167    82    54    18      8   137    29   143    14    53    70    37     6    19   109    23     13 
	                             33%   37%   38%   22%    28%   36%   25%   36%   20%   35%   37%   31%   19%   37%   43%   23%    17% 
	 
	 Poor                        209    89    57    40     14   162    47   157    36    57    64    60    23    10    84    60     51 
	                             42%   40%   40%   49%    48%   43%   41%   39%   51%   37%   34%   50%   74%   19%   33%   61%    65% 
	 
	 Undecided                    18     8     4     -      1    13     4    13     2     7     7     2     -     -     9     3      4 
	                              4%    4%    3%           3%    3%    3%    3%    3%    5%    4%    2%                4%    3%     5% 
	                                                                                                                 Table Q28 Page 117 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	28. The quality of housing 
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	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                    13     4     3     5      1     8     5     8     4     7     5     1     -     6     5     -      2 
	                              3%    2%    2%    6%     3%    2%    4%    2%    6%    5%    3%    1%         12%    2%           3% 
	 
	 Good                         56    23    12    11      6    37    19    41    13    21    26     7     1     7    32     6      7 
	                             11%   10%    8%   13%    21%   10%   17%   10%   18%   14%   14%    6%    3%   13%   13%    6%     9% 
	 
	 Fair                        168    71    60    18     12   129    39   135    21    48    65    42    12    18   101    27     18 
	                             34%   32%   42%   22%    41%   34%   34%   34%   30%   31%   35%   35%   39%   35%   39%   28%    23% 
	 
	 Poor                        236   114    59    44     10   190    42   191    32    69    76    69    17    17   104    62     49 
	                             47%   52%   42%   54%    34%   50%   37%   48%   45%   45%   40%   58%   55%   33%   41%   63%    63% 
	 
	 Undecided                    27     8     8     4      -    16    10    23     1     8    16     1     1     4    14     3      2 
	                              5%    4%    6%    5%           4%    9%    6%    1%    5%    9%    1%    3%    8%    5%    3%     3% 
	                                                                                                                 Table Q29 Page 118 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	29. Do you have health insurance – yes or no? 
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	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Yes                         380   183   111    49     23   380     -   329    30   121   138    95    21    35   202    82     52 
	                             76%   83%   78%   60%    79%  100%         83%   42%   79%   73%   79%   68%   67%   79%   84%    67% 
	 
	 No                          115    35    30    32      6     -   115    66    41    30    48    25    10    15    53    15     26 
	                             23%   16%   21%   39%    21%        100%   17%   58%   20%   26%   21%   32%   29%   21%   15%    33% 
	 
	 Undecided                     3     1     1     1      -     -     -     2     -     1     2     -     -     1     1     1      - 
	                              1%    *%    1%    1%                       1%          1%    1%                2%    *%    1%        
	 
	 Refused                       2     1     -     -      -     -     -     1     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -      - 
	                              *%    *%                                   *%          1%                      2%                    
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	30. Are you able to cover the cost of prescribed medications when needed – yes or no? 
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	                           ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Yes                         398   177   119    64     19   329    66   398     -   135   150    89    19    41   214    80     54 
	                             80%   80%   84%   78%    66%   87%   57%  100%         88%   80%   74%   61%   79%   84%   82%    69% 
	 
	 No                           71    30    15    13      9    30    41     -    71    13    24    25     8    10    29    11     18 
	                             14%   14%   11%   16%    31%    8%   36%        100%    8%   13%   21%   26%   19%   11%   11%    23% 
	 
	 Undecided                    26    13     7     2      1    18     7     -     -     5    10     6     4     1    11     6      6 
	                              5%    6%    5%    2%     3%    5%    6%                3%    5%    5%   13%    2%    4%    6%     8% 
	 
	 Refused                       5     -     1     3      -     3     1     -     -     -     4     -     -     -     2     1      - 
	                              1%          1%    4%           1%    1%                      2%                      1%    1%        
	                                                                                                                 Table Q31 Page 120 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	31. How would you rate your island's handling of the COVID-19 pandemic - excellent, good, fair, or poor? 
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	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Excellent                   153    73    45    20      8   121    30   135    13   153     -     -     -    33    86    19     10 
	                             31%   33%   32%   24%    28%   32%   26%   34%   18%  100%                     63%   34%   19%    13% 
	 
	 Good                        188    83    55    33     11   138    48   150    24     -   188     -     -    14   103    33     31 
	                             38%   38%   39%   40%    38%   36%   42%   38%   34%        100%               27%   40%   34%    40% 
	 
	 Fair                        120    49    36    23      6    95    25    89    25     -     -   120     -     3    57    38     20 
	                             24%   22%   25%   28%    21%   25%   22%   22%   35%              100%          6%   22%   39%    26% 
	 
	 Poor                         31    12     5     6      4    21    10    19     8     -     -     -    31     2     7     8     14 
	                              6%    5%    4%    7%    14%    6%    9%    5%   11%                    100%    4%    3%    8%    18% 
	 
	 Undecided                     7     3     1     -      -     5     2     5     1     -     -     -     -     -     3     -      3 
	                              1%    1%    1%                 1%    2%    1%    1%                                  1%           4% 
	 
	 Refused                       1     -     -     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -      - 
	                              *%                                                                                                   
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	32. In your opinion how satisfied are you with your local government? 
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	                           TOTAL FICNT SMWT  MUCH  ALL     YES   NO    YES   NO   EXC   GOOD  FAIR  POOR  VERY  SMWT  VERY  ALL    
	                           ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ------ 
	 
	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Very satisfied               52    22    10    13      2    35    15    41    10    33    14     3     2    52     -     -      - 
	                             10%   10%    7%   16%     7%    9%   13%   10%   14%   22%    7%    3%    6%  100%                    
	 
	 Somewhat satisfied          256   119    76    39     13   202    53   214    29    86   103    57     7     -   256     -      - 
	                             51%   54%   54%   48%    45%   53%   46%   54%   41%   56%   55%   48%   23%        100%              
	 
	 Not very satisfied           98    43    28    18      5    82    15    80    11    19    33    38     8     -     -    98      - 
	                             20%   20%   20%   22%    17%   22%   13%   20%   15%   12%   18%   32%   26%              100%        
	 
	 Not at all satisfied         78    32    21    11      8    52    26    54    18    10    31    20    14     -     -     -     78 
	                             16%   15%   15%   13%    28%   14%   23%   14%   25%    7%   16%   17%   45%                     100% 
	 
	 Undecided                    13     4     6     1      1     8     5     7     3     3     7     2     -     -     -     -      - 
	                              3%    2%    4%    1%     3%    2%    4%    2%    4%    2%    4%    2%                                
	 
	 Refused                       3     -     1     -      -     1     1     2     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     -      - 
	                              1%          1%                 *%    1%    1%          1%                                            
	                                                                                                                 Table Q33 Page 122 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	33. Which political party best represents your views? 
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	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Democratic Party            272   128    80    43      8   211    60   220    36    94   112    54    11    39   146    45     33 
	                             54%   58%   56%   52%    28%   56%   52%   55%   51%   61%   60%   45%   35%   75%   57%   46%    42% 
	 
	 Republican Party             39     8    14     8      8    31     8    28     9    13    10    12     3     5    13     9     12 
	                              8%    4%   10%   10%    28%    8%    7%    7%   13%    8%    5%   10%   10%   10%    5%    9%    15% 
	 
	 Independent Citizens         89    42    21    22      3    70    19    69    13    25    31    24     6     2    42    25     20 
	 Movement of the Virgin      18%   19%   15%   27%    10%   18%   17%   17%   18%   16%   16%   20%   19%    4%   16%   26%    26% 
	 Islands                   
	 
	 Undecided                    76    32    22     4      9    55    19    63     9    18    26    22     8     3    44    15      9 
	                             15%   15%   15%    5%    31%   14%   17%   16%   13%   12%   14%   18%   26%    6%   17%   15%    12% 
	 
	 Refused                      24    10     5     5      1    13     9    18     4     3     9     8     3     3    11     4      4 
	                              5%    5%    4%    6%     3%    3%    8%    5%    6%    2%    5%    7%   10%    6%    4%    4%     5% 
	                                                                                                                 Table Q34 Page 123 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	34. What is the highest level of education you have completed? 
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	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Some high school             91    32    21    20      9    59    31    67    16    30    28    26     6    12    43    16     15 
	                             18%   15%   15%   24%    31%   16%   27%   17%   23%   20%   15%   22%   19%   23%   17%   16%    19% 
	 
	 High school graduate        168    72    49    30     10   124    44   124    32    46    60    43    17    17    85    38     22 
	                             34%   33%   35%   37%    34%   33%   38%   31%   45%   30%   32%   36%   55%   33%   33%   39%    28% 
	 
	 Some college                 68    32    24     7      3    58    10    57     8    20    28    15     4     8    43     9      7 
	                             14%   15%   17%    9%    10%   15%    9%   14%   11%   13%   15%   13%   13%   15%   17%    9%     9% 
	 
	 Trade/technical/             29    11    10     7      -    18    10    21     4     5    17     6     1     1    10     6     12 
	 vocational training          6%    5%    7%    9%           5%    9%    5%    6%    3%    9%    5%    3%    2%    4%    6%    15% 
	 
	 College graduate             81    43    18    12      5    72     8    73     7    28    31    20     2     6    41    25      9 
	                             16%   20%   13%   15%    17%   19%    7%   18%   10%   18%   16%   17%    6%   12%   16%   26%    12% 
	 
	 Masters or PhD               50    27    18     2      2    45     5    47     2    21    20     8     1     5    29     3     11 
	                             10%   12%   13%    2%     7%   12%    4%   12%    3%   14%   11%    7%    3%   10%   11%    3%    14% 
	 
	 Undecided                     5     1     -     3      -     1     4     3     1     2     2     -     -     2     2     -      - 
	                              1%    *%          4%           *%    3%    1%    1%    1%    1%                4%    1%              
	 
	 Refused                       8     2     2     1      -     3     3     6     1     1     2     2     -     1     3     1      2 
	                              2%    1%    1%    1%           1%    3%    2%    1%    1%    1%    2%          2%    1%    1%     3% 
	                                                                                                                 Table Q35 Page 124 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	35. Which of the following household income categories comes closest to your annual household income? 
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	 Total                       500   220   142    82     29   380   115   398    71   153   188   120    31    52   256    98     78 
	                             100   100   100   100    100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100   100    100 
	 
	 Less than $15,000 per        98    42    24    19      7    61    35    67    25    24    35    27    11    14    50    12     18 
	 year                        20%   19%   17%   23%    24%   16%   30%   17%   35%   16%   19%   23%   35%   27%   20%   12%    23% 
	 
	 $15,000 - $30,000 per        71    29    19    16      6    46    24    47    19    14    26    25     6     7    27    23      9 
	 year                        14%   13%   13%   20%    21%   12%   21%   12%   27%    9%   14%   21%   19%   13%   11%   23%    12% 
	 
	 $30,000 - $45,000 per        70    26    19    14      5    50    20    53    10    18    29    16     5     -    35    19     15 
	 year                        14%   12%   13%   17%    17%   13%   17%   13%   14%   12%   15%   13%   16%         14%   19%    19% 
	 
	 $45,000 - $60,000 per        65    23    21    14      3    52    13    52     7    16    27    19     2     8    39     8      9 
	 year                        13%   10%   15%   17%    10%   14%   11%   13%   10%   10%   14%   16%    6%   15%   15%    8%    12% 
	 
	 $60,000 - $75,000 per        54    33    13     5      2    48     6    50     3    23    21     8     2     7    30     7      9 
	 year                        11%   15%    9%    6%     7%   13%    5%   13%    4%   15%   11%    7%    6%   13%   12%    7%    12% 
	 
	 $75,000 - $90,000 per        38    20    11     6      1    33     4    36     1    13    16     6     2     7    19     8      3 
	 year                         8%    9%    8%    7%     3%    9%    3%    9%    1%    8%    9%    5%    6%   13%    7%    8%     4% 
	 
	 $90,000 - $105,000 per       21     7    10     2      1    20     1    21     -    12     5     4     -     2    12     4      3 
	 year                         4%    3%    7%    2%     3%    5%    1%    5%          8%    3%    3%          4%    5%    4%     4% 
	 
	 Over $105,000 per year       66    35    23     4      3    60     6    61     3    30    24     9     2     6    36    13     10 
	                             13%   16%   16%    5%    10%   16%    5%   15%    4%   20%   13%    8%    6%   12%   14%   13%    13% 
	 
	 Undecided                    17     5     2     2      1    10     6    11     3     3     5     6     1     1     8     4      2 
	                              3%    2%    1%    2%     3%    3%    5%    3%    4%    2%    3%    5%    3%    2%    3%    4%     3% 



